IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

In re:	Chapter 11
Powin, LLC, et al., Debtors.	Case No. 25-16137 (MBK (Jointly Administered)

SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR POWIN, LLC (CASE NO. 25-16137)

The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: (i) Powin Project LLC [1583]; (ii) Powin, LLC [0504]; (iii) PEOS Holdings, LLC [5476]; (iv) Powin China Holdings 1, LLC [1422]; (v) Powin China Holdings 2, LLC [9713]; (vi) Charger Holdings, LLC [5241]; (vii) Powin Energy Ontario Storage, LLC [8348]; (viii) Powin Energy Operating Holdings, LLC [2495]; (ix) Powin Energy Operating, LLC [6487]; (x) Powin Energy Storage 2, Inc., [9926]; (xi) Powin Energy Ontario Storage II LP, [5787]; and (xii) Powin Canada B.C. Ltd. [2239]. The Debtors' mailing address is 20550 SW 115th Avenue Tualatin, OR 97062.



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

In re:	Chapter 11
Powin, LLC, et al., 1 Debtors.	Case No. 25-16137 (MBK) (Jointly Administered)

GENERAL GLOBAL NOTES AND STATEMENT OF LIMITATIONS, METHODOLOGY AND DISCLAIMERS REGARDING THE DEBTORS' SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AND STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

Powin LLC and its debtor affiliates, as debtors and debtors in possession (collectively, the "Debtors"), in the above-captioned chapter 11 cases (the "Chapter 11 Cases"), filed voluntary petitions under chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code")² on the following respective dates (each, the "Petition Date"):

June 9, 2025:

Powin Project LLC

June 10, 2025:

- Powin, LLC;
- Powin China Holdings 1, LLC;
- Powin China Holdings 2, LLC;
- Charger Holdings, LLC;
- Powin Energy Ontario Storage, LLC;
- Powin Energy Operating Holdings, LLC;
- Powin Energy Operating, LLC; and
- PEOS Holdings, LLC

June 22, 2025:

- Powin Energy Storage 2, Inc.;
- Powin Energy Ontario Storage II LP, and
- Powin Canada B.C. Ltd.

¹ The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: (i) Powin Project LLC [1583]; (ii) Powin, LLC [0504]; (iii) PEOS Holdings, LLC [5476]; (iv) Powin China Holdings 1, LLC [1422]; (v) Powin China Holdings 2, LLC [9713]; (vi) Charger Holdings, LLC [5241]; (vii) Powin Energy Ontario Storage, LLC [8348]; (viii) Powin Energy Operating Holdings, LLC [2495]; (ix) Powin Energy Operating, LLC [6487]; (x) Powin Energy Storage 2, Inc. [9926]; (xi) Powin Energy Ontario Storage II LP, [5787]; and (xii) Powin Canada B.C. Ltd. [2239]. The Debtors' mailing address is 20550 SW 115th Avenue Tualatin, OR 97062.

² All references to "§" or "section" herein are to sections of the Bankruptcy Code.

The Debtors continue to operate their businesses as debtors and debtors in possession, pursuant to §§ 1107(a) and 1108. The Chapter 11 Cases are pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of New Jersey (the "Bankruptcy Court").

The Schedules of Assets and Liabilities (collectively, the "Schedules") and Statements of Financial Affairs (collectively, the "Statements," and together with the Schedules, collectively, the "Schedules and Statements") filed by the Debtors in the Bankruptcy Court were prepared with the assistance of their professional advisors, with unaudited information as of the Petition Date, in accordance with § 521 of the Bankruptcy Code and Rule 1007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure.

These General Global Notes and Statement of Limitations, Methodology and Disclaimer Regarding the Debtors' Schedules of Assets and Liabilities and Statements of Financial Affairs (collectively, the "Global Notes") pertain to, are incorporated by reference in, and compose an integral part of, all of the Schedules and Statements. These Global Notes should be referred to as part of, and reviewed in connection with, the Schedules and Statements.

The Schedules and Statements have been prepared based on information provided by the Debtors' management personnel and their professional advisors. Additionally, the Schedules and Statements contain unaudited information that is subject to further review and potential adjustment and reflect the Debtors' reasonable efforts to report the assets and liabilities of each Debtor on an unconsolidated basis. In preparing the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors relied on financial data derived from their books and records that was available at the time of preparation. The Debtors have used reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy and completeness of such information and data; however, subsequent information, data, or discovery may result in material changes to the Schedules and Statements and inadvertent errors, omissions, or inaccuracies may exist. The Debtors reserve all rights to amend or supplement the Schedules and Statements as may be necessary and appropriate.

In reviewing and signing the Schedules and Statements, Brian Kane, the Debtors' Chief Executive Officer, has necessarily relied upon the reasonable efforts, statements, and representations of the Debtors' employees, personnel, and professionals. Mr. Kane has not (and could not have) personally verified the accuracy of each such statement and representation that collectively provide the information presented in the Schedules and Statements, including, but not limited to, statements and representations concerning amounts owed to creditors and their addresses.

The Debtors and their past or present directors, officers, employees, attorneys, professionals and agents (including, but not limited to, Mr. Kane), do not guarantee or warrant the accuracy or completeness of the data that is provided herein and shall not be liable for any loss or injury arising out of or caused in whole or in part by the acts, errors, or omissions whether negligent or otherwise, in procuring, compiling, collecting, interpreting, reporting, communicating or delivering the information contained herein. The Debtors and their past or present officers, employees, attorneys, professionals and agents (including, but not limited to, Mr. Kane) expressly do not undertake any obligation to update, modify, revise or recategorize the information provided herein or to notify any third party should the information be updated, modified, revised or recategorized. While reasonable efforts have been made to provide accurate and complete information herein, inadvertent errors or omissions may exist. In no event shall the Debtors or their past or present directors, officers, employees, attorneys, professionals and/or agents (including, but not limited to, Mr. Kane) be liable to any third party for any direct, incidental, consequential, or special damages (including, but not limited to, damages arising from the disallowance of any potential claim against the Debtors or damages to business reputation, lost business, or lost profits), whether foreseeable or not and however caused arising from or related to any information provided herein or

omitted herein.

I. GENERAL NOTES

1. <u>Limitations on Financial Reporting</u>. KPMG has historically served as the Debtors' primary external accounting advisor, and without KPMG's support the Debtors cannot prepare an accurate set of monthly financial statements for fiscal year ("FY") 2025. More specifically, the Debtors' Enterprise Resource Planning ("ERP") system does not record revenue or cost-of-goods-sold transactions in an automated manner. As a result, critical components such as revenue recognition and the corresponding cost of goods sold require significant manual intervention. This manual process is highly complex, time-consuming, and resource intensive, making the production of a monthly financial statement challenging to complete within normal reporting timelines—especially without dedicated external support. Consequently, the Debtors previously engaged KPMG to assist with preparing the necessary manual entries for both revenue and cost of goods sold needed for financial reporting. For 2025, the manual entries to record revenue and cost of goods sold have not been produced because the Debtors are not currently working with KPMG given the financial circumstances. Notwithstanding the forgoing, the Debtors have made a good faith attempt to reconcile financial activity in 2025 through the Petition Date in connection with preparing the Schedules and the Statements.

Financial Reporting Processes. The Debtors' historical financial reporting processes have been shaped by a combination of ERP system limitations, manual updates and corrections, and significant dependency on external bookkeeping support from KPMG.

- <u>ERP System</u>: NetSuite is used as the core accounting system, but as exists today, it lacks the complete functionality to support the Debtors' project-based manufacturing and delivery model.
- <u>Supplemental Workflows</u>: Key accounting outputs—particularly around inventory, revenue recognition, and cost of goods sold—are driven by manual Excel-based models maintained by the accounting team and supported by KPMG.
- <u>Cross-functional Gaps</u>: Upstream data (e.g., procurement, logistics, project operations) is often incomplete or incorrect, requiring accounting to manually fill and correct entries, leading to material delays and risk of misstatement.

As set forth above, KPMG has historically served as the Debtors' primary external accounting advisor, engaged to fill major process and systems gaps. Their support included:

- Manual preparation of revenue and cost of goods sold (COGS) journal entries due to NetSuite's inability to automate these areas.
- Development and maintenance of complex Excel workbooks—over 50 per quarter—to handle project-based revenue recognition under ASC 606.
- Compilation of financial statements and reporting packages to support U.S. and international tax filings.
- Work performed on a quarterly basis, effectively acting as a de facto close process for the Debtors.

Revenue and COGS Recognition: (i) Revenue is tracked manually at the project and customer level using complex Excel models; and (ii) COGS must be manually layered into each revenue workbook due to lack of automated inventory flow or assembly logic.

Inventory Tracking and Valuation:

- Inventory is not tied to projects in NetSuite. Movements between locations are recorded, but not between projects, leading to risk of misstatement unless manually corrected.
- NetSuite lacks capabilities for project-specific tracking, finished goods assembly, or bill of materials (BOM) logic.
- Documentation is fragmented across SharePoint, email, and Slack, making validation and tieout highly inefficient.
- Inventory valuation and project alignment are based on manual reconciliation files like the "Total Project Cost File" and "Inventory by Project by Location."
- Physical counts, delivery reports, and CM (contract manufacturer) data must be manually cross-referenced across multiple sources.
- 2. Reservation of Rights. The Debtors' Chapter 11 Cases are large and complex. Although management of the Debtors, with the assistance of their advisors and professionals, have made reasonable efforts to ensure that the Schedules and Statements are as accurate and complete as possible, based on the information that was available to them at the time of preparation, subsequent information or discovery may result in material changes to these Schedules and Statements, and inadvertent errors or omissions may have occurred. Because the Schedules and Statements contain unaudited information, which is subject to further review, verification, and potential adjustment, and because of the limitations set forth in General Note 1 above, these Schedules and Statements may be inaccurate and/or incomplete.
- 3. <u>No Waiver</u>. Nothing contained in the Schedules and Statements or these Global Notes shall constitute a waiver of any rights of the Debtors and their estates or an admission with respect to the Debtors' Chapter 11 Cases, including, but not limited to, any issues involving objections to claims, setoff or recoupment, equitable subordination or recharacterization of debt, defenses, characterization or recharacterization of contracts, leases and claims, assumption or rejection of contracts and leases and/or causes of action arising under the Bankruptcy Code or any other applicable laws.
- 4. <u>Description of the Cases and "As of" Information Date</u>. Unless otherwise indicated herein or in the Schedules and Statements, all financial information for the Debtors included in the Schedules and Statements and these Global Notes is provided as of the Petition Date for each respective Debtor or as close thereto as reasonably practicable under the circumstances. Additional information about these chapter 11 cases, court filings, and claims information is available on the Debtors' restructuring website: https://www.veritaglobal.net/powin/document/list/6337.
- 5. <u>Basis of Presentation</u>. The Debtors prepared consolidated financial statements, which were audited for fiscal year 2023, but not audited for fiscal year 2024. The Schedules and Statements do not purport to represent financial statements prepared in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles ("<u>GAAP</u>"), nor are they intended to fully reconcile to any financial statements prepared by the Debtors. Information contained in the Schedules and Statements has been derived from the Debtors' books

and records. Unlike the consolidated financial statements, these Schedules and Statements reflect the assets and liabilities of each separate Debtor, except where otherwise indicated. Therefore, combining the assets and liabilities set forth in the Schedules and Statements could result in amounts that could be substantially different from any financial information regarding the Debtors prepared on a consolidated basis under GAAP. As of the Petition Date, the Debtors did not conduct their normal accounting close process, including their normal procedures for reconciling accounts, recording and/or adjusting entries, and preparing financial statements (for the period ending as of the Petition Date). As such, the Debtors developed the information presented in the Schedules and Statements as of the Petition Date based on presently available and accessible information, and in certain instances, amounts may reflect estimates. The subsequent receipt of additional data and information, including but not limited to vendor invoices, could be material. Moreover, because the Debtors' accounting systems, policies, and practices were developed for consolidated reporting purposes, rather than reporting by legal entity, it is possible that not all assets, liabilities or amounts of cash disbursements have been recorded with the correct legal entity on the Schedules and Statements. Given, among other things, the uncertainty surrounding the collection and ownership of certain assets and the valuation and nature of certain liabilities, to the extent a Debtor shows more assets than liabilities, it is not an admission that the Debtor was solvent as of the Petition Date or at any time prior thereto. Likewise, to the extent a Debtor shows more liabilities than assets, it is not an admission that the Debtor was insolvent at the Petition Date or any time prior thereto.

- 6. Recharacterization. Classification of claims as "secured," "priority," or "unsecured," or a contract as "executory" or "unexpired," does not constitute an admission by the Debtors of the legal rights of the claimant or contract counterparty, or a waiver of the Debtors' rights to recharacterize or reclassify such claim or contract. Notwithstanding, although the Debtors used reasonable efforts to characterize, classify, categorize, or designate certain claims, assets, executory contracts, unexpired leases, and other items reported in the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors may nevertheless seek to recharacterize, reclassify, recategorize, redesignate, add, or delete items included in the Schedules and Statements.
- 7. <u>Undetermined or Unknown Amounts</u>. The description of an amount as "Undetermined" or "Unknown" is not intended to reflect upon the materiality of such amount. Certain amounts may be clarified over the period of the bankruptcy proceedings and certain amounts may depend on contractual obligations to be assumed or rejected as part of a sale in a bankruptcy proceeding under § 363.
- 8. <u>Unknown Addresses</u>. The Debtors have made and continue to make reasonable efforts to collect all addresses for all parties in interest; not all addresses for parties on these Schedules and Statements have been obtained. The Debtors continue to pursue complete notice information and will provide updated information as reasonably practicable.
- 9. <u>Intellectual Property Rights and Other Intangibles.</u> Exclusion of certain intellectual property from the Schedules and Statements should not be construed as an admission that such intellectual property rights have been abandoned, have been terminated or otherwise expired by their terms, or have been assigned or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition or other transaction. Conversely, inclusion of certain intellectual property rights in the Schedules and Statements should not be construed as an admission that such intellectual property rights have not been abandoned, have not been terminated or otherwise expired by their terms, or have not been assigned or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition, or other transaction. The value of the Debtors' intellectual property and license agreements are contingent and unliquidated. The Debtors' intellectual property is listed on Schedule A/B, Question No. 60; the current value for these assets is listed as undetermined.

- Insiders. For purposes of the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors define "insiders" pursuant to § 101(31) as: (a) current or former directors, officers, or persons in control of the Debtors; (b) relatives of current or former directors, officers, or persons in control of the Debtors; (c) a partnership in which any of the Debtors is a general partner; or (d) an affiliate of the Debtors. Except as otherwise disclosed herein or in the Statements, payments to insiders listed in (a) through (d) above are set forth on Statement 4. Persons listed as "insiders" have been included for informational purposes only, and such listing is not intended to be, nor should it be construed as, a legal characterization of such person as an insider, nor does it serve as an admission of any fact, claim, right, or defense, and all such claims, rights, and defenses with respect thereto are hereby expressly reserved. Further, the Debtors and their estates do not take any position with respect to: (a) any such person's influence over the control of the Debtors; (b) the management responsibilities or functions of any such individual; (c) the decision-making or corporate authority of any such individual; or (d) whether any such individual could successfully argue that he or she is not an "insider" under applicable law, including, without limitation, the federal securities laws, or with respect to any theories of liability or for any other purpose.
- 11. <u>Summary of Significant Reporting Policies</u>. The following is a summary of certain significant reporting policies:
 - a. Current Market Value Net Book Value. The Debtors do not have current market valuations for all of their assets. It would be prohibitively expensive, unduly burdensome, and an inefficient use of resources for the Debtors to obtain current market valuations for all of the assets of their estates. Additionally, such an exercise may impede the Debtors' ongoing marketing and sale process. Accordingly, unless otherwise indicated herein or in the Schedules and Statements reflect the net book values, rather than current market values, of the Debtors' assets as of the Petition Date (unless another date is indicated herein or in the Schedules and Statements), and may not reflect the net realizable value of such assets. When necessary, the Debtors have indicated that the value of certain assets is "Unknown" or "Undetermined." Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to amend, supplement, or adjust the value of each asset set forth herein. Also, goods received by the Debtors within 20 days of the Petition Date are subject to use and depletion and may not have been on hand on the Petition Date.
 - b. <u>Setoffs</u>. To the extent the Debtors have incurred or effectuated any ordinary course setoffs with third parties (including, without limitation, customers and vendors) prior to the Petition Date, or are subject to the occurrence of, or maintain the right to effectuate, ordinary course setoffs on account of activities occurring prior to the Petition Date, such setoffs are excluded from the Schedules and Statements. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights with respect to any such setoffs.
 - c. <u>Credits and Adjustments</u>. Claims of creditors are listed in the amounts entered on the Debtors' books and records, and may not reflect certain credits, allowances or other adjustments due from such creditors to the Debtors. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights with regard to any such credits, allowances, and other adjustments, including, without limitation, the right to assert claims, objections, setoffs, and recoupments with respect to the same.
 - d. <u>Equipment Leases</u>. Prior to the Petition Date, the Debtors leased certain equipment from certain third-party lessors for use in the maintenance of their business. Nothing in the Schedules and Statements is, or shall be construed as, an admission as to the determination of the legal status of any lease (including, without limitation, whether any lease is a true lease or

- a financing arrangement, and whether such lease is unexpired), and the Debtors and their estates reserve all rights with respect to such issues.
- e. Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases. The Debtors have not set forth executory contracts and unexpired leases as assets in the Schedules and Statements, even though these contracts and leases may have some value to the Debtors' estates. Rather, executory contracts and unexpired leases have been set forth solely on Schedule G. While reasonable efforts have been made to ensure the accuracy of Schedule G, inadvertent errors or omissions may have occurred. The Debtors hereby reserve all of their rights to (i) dispute the validity, status or enforceability of any contracts, agreements or leases set forth in Schedule G, and (ii) amend or supplement such Schedule as necessary. Furthermore, the Debtors reserve all of their rights, claims, and causes of action with respect to the contracts and agreements listed on the Schedules, including the right to dispute or challenge the characterization or the structure of any transaction, document, or instrument, including, but not limited to, whether such contracts are in fact executory or unexpired.
- f. <u>Inventory.</u> Inventory balances are presented based on information from the Debtors' stock ledger and third-party reports (collectively, the "<u>Stock Ledger</u>"), where available, with certain adjustments made based on updated information that management believes presents a more accurate representation of the Debtor's inventory as of the Petition Date. The Debtors did not complete a physical audit or a formal financial close process for 2025 prior to the Petition Date. Accordingly, inventory values are reported at net book value, based on the Debtors' books and records. The fair value of inventory is listed as "Unknown." Additionally, certain of the Debtors' inventory is in the possession of third parties who may assert rights with respect to such inventory.

Inventory that has been delivered to customers this year (totaling \$10,221,878 on the Debtors' Stock Ledger) are not included in Schedule A/B because this inventory did not yet have a journal entry to recognize the cost of the sales as the 2025 financials did not close prior to the Petition Date.

Also, the following off-premise inventory is not included in Schedule A/B because the value of this inventory is unknown:

- Mobile Mini Inventory As a normal course of business, the Debtors stored inventory
 to be used in the commissioning process in containers rented from a vendor (Mobile
 Mini) at several customer sites. It is unclear if the containers are still at these sites as
 the Debtors received repossession notices prior to the Petition Date. The quantities and
 value of these items are not known so no value has been reported on Schedule A/B.
- Field Service Storage As a normal course of business, the Debtors stored parts to be used by its service teams. These parts were stored in various rented containers/ storage units not tracked on the Stock Ledger. The Debtors consider these parts as expenses incurred. However, the Debtors may still have claims to these items.

See Notes for Schedules - Schedule A/B, Questions Nos. 19 to 22 for further details.

12. <u>Accounts Receivable</u>. The Debtors' total receivables reflect the Debtors' books and records based upon the Debtors' prepetition methodology for determining when to deliver invoices to

customers. The Debtors' receivables remain subject to several contingencies that may impact enforceability and collectability as set forth in more detail below. Specifically, (a) certain customers have asserted disputes regarding the Debtors' receivables and underlying contracts, including due to alleged liquidated damages; (b) certain customers have purported to terminate their existing contracts; (c) the Debtors have ceased performing certain customer contracts; (d) the Debtors have sought court approval to reject customer contracts, which, under the Bankruptcy Code, gives rise to a material breach by the Debtors of the underlying customer contracts [see Docket No. 88]; (e) the Debtors have reached settlements with certain customers which compromise certain receivables, which settlements have been approved by the Bankruptcy Court or are pending approval [see Docket Nos. 191, 355]; (f) certain ordinary course adjustments could change the amount of the Debtors' billed and unbilled receivables; and (g) certain receivables may not reflect recent and long-standing realized offsets and deductions. There may also be other barriers to collection of the Debtors' customer receivables. The Debtors' receivables have not been adjusted for these contingencies or barriers.

See Notes for Schedules - Schedule A/B, Question No. 11(b) for further details.

- 13. <u>Liabilities</u>. The Debtors have sought to allocate liabilities between the prepetition and post-petition periods based on the information available at the time of filing the Schedules and Statements. If additional information becomes available or further research is conducted, the allocation of liabilities between the prepetition and post-petition periods may change materially. Accordingly, the Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to amend, supplement, or otherwise modify the Schedules and Statements as is necessary or appropriate.
- 14. <u>Estimates</u>. The Debtors were required to make certain estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, the disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities and reported amounts of revenue and expenses. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to amend the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, revenue, and expenses to reflect changes in those estimates and assumptions.
- Classifications. Listing a claim (a) on Schedule D as "secured," (b) on Schedule E/F as "unsecured priority," or "unsecured nonpriority," or (c) listing a contract or lease on Schedule G as "executory" or "expired," does not constitute an admission by the Debtors and their estates of the legal rights of any claimant, or a waiver of the rights of the Debtors and their estates to amend these Schedules and Statements to recharacterize or reclassify any claim or contract. Moreover, although the Debtors may have scheduled claims of various creditors as secured claims for informational purposes, no current valuation of the Debtors' assets in which such creditors may have a security interest has been undertaken. Except as provided in an order of the Bankruptcy Court, the Debtors reserve all rights to dispute and challenge the secured nature, priority, or amount of any such creditor's claims or the characterization or the structure of any transaction, or any document or instrument related to such creditor's claim.
- 16. Claims Description. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to dispute, and to assert any offsets or defenses to, any claim reflected on the applicable Schedule on any grounds, including, without limitation, amount, liability, validity, priority, or classification, and to subsequently designate any claim as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated." Any failure to designate a claim set forth on the Schedules and Statements as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated" does not constitute an admission by the Debtors that such amount is not "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated." The Debtors reserve the right to dispute and to assert setoff rights, counterclaims, and defenses to any claim reflected on the Schedules and Statements on any grounds, including, but not limited to, amount, liability, priority, status, and classification, and to otherwise subsequently designate any claim as "disputed," "contingent," or

"unliquidated." The Debtors reserve all of their rights to amend their Schedules and Statements as necessary and appropriate, including, but not limited to, with respect to claim description and designation.

- 17. <u>Guaranties and Other Secondary Liability Claims</u>. Guaranties and other secondary liability claims (collectively, the "<u>Guaranties</u>") with respect to the Debtors' contracts and leases may not be included on Schedule H. Therefore, the Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to amend the Schedules to the extent additional Guaranties are identified.
- 18. <u>Court Orders</u>. Pursuant to certain final "first day" orders entered by the Bankruptcy Court (the "First Day Orders"), the Debtors were authorized (but not directed) to pay or satisfy, among other things, certain prepetition obligations owing to employees, independent contractors, employment vendors, taxing authorities, and banks. [See, e.g. Docket Nos. 60, 61, 63, 68, 394, 395, 397, 400]. Any wages owed to employees as of the Petition Date were paid postpetition pursuant to the Final Order Granting Motion of the Debtors for Entry of an Order Authorizing Debtors to (A) Pay Employee Obligations and (B) Continue Employee Benefit Programs, and (II) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 395], and are not reflected in Schedule E/F. Accordingly, these liabilities may have been or may be satisfied in accordance with such First Day Orders and therefore generally are not listed in the Schedules and Statements. Regardless of whether such claims are listed in the Schedules and Statements, to the extent such claims are satisfied pursuant to an order of the Bankruptcy Court (including the First Day Orders), the Debtors reserve all rights to amend or supplement their Schedules and Statements as is necessary or appropriate.
- 19. Personally Identifiable Information. In accordance with the relief granted in the Interim Order Granting Motion of the Debtors for Entry of an Order (A) Authorizing the Debtors to (A) File a Consolidated List of the Debtors' Fifty Largest Unsecured Creditors, (B) File a Consolidated List of Creditors in Lieu of Submitting a Separate Mailing Matrix for Each Debtor, (C) Redact Certain Personally Identifiable Information of Natural Persons, and (II) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 64] and due to the need to protect confidential information and individual privacy, the names and home addresses of individuals have been redacted from the Schedules and Statements.
- 20. Contingent Assets. The Debtors believe that they may possess certain claims and causes of action against various parties. The Debtors may also possess contingent claims in the form of various avoidance actions they could commence under the provisions of chapter 5 of the Bankruptcy Code, claims for violation of the automatic stay under § 362 of the Bankruptcy Code, and other relevant non-bankruptcy laws. The Debtors, despite reasonable efforts, may not have set forth all of their causes of action against third parties as assets in their Schedules and Statements. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to any claims, causes of action, or avoidance actions they may have and nothing contained in these Global Notes or the Schedules and Statements shall be deemed a waiver of any such claims, avoidance actions, or causes of action or in any way prejudice or impair the assertion of such claims. The value of any claim held by the Debtors against a collection party is only an estimate. Additionally, prior to the Petition Date, any of the Debtors, as plaintiff, may have commenced various lawsuits in the ordinary course of its business against third parties seeking monetary damages for business-related losses and/or other forms of relief. Refer to each Statement Question No. 7, for lawsuits commenced prior to the relevant Petition Date in which a Debtor was a plaintiff. The Debtors reserve the right, but do not undertake any obligation, to update such list.
- 21. <u>Interest in Subsidiaries and Affiliates</u>. Each Debtor's Schedule, A/B Question No. 15 and Statement, Question No. 25 schedules its ownership interests, if any, in its subsidiaries and affiliates. The value of assets, such as investments in subsidiaries, are listed as "Undetermined" as of the Petition Date because the book values may materially differ from fair market values.

- 22. Payments. The financial affairs and businesses of the Debtors are complex. Prior to the Petition Date, the Debtors maintained a cash management and disbursement system in the ordinary course of their businesses (the "Cash Management System") (as described in greater detail in the Debtors' Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders: (I) Authorizing Use of Cash Management Procedures, Bank Accounts, and Existing Business Forms; (II) Prohibiting Setoffs and Freezing of Bank Accounts; (III) Modifying Requirements of Section 345(b) of the Bankruptcy Code; and (IV) for Related Relief (the "Cash Management Motion") [Docket No. 12]). Although reasonable efforts have been made to attribute open payable amounts to the correct legal entity, the Debtors reserve the right to modify or amend their Schedules and Statements to attribute such payment to a different legal entity, as is necessary or appropriate. Payments made are listed by the legal entity making such payment, notwithstanding that many such payments may have been made on behalf of another legal entity.
- 23. <u>Duplication</u>. Certain of the Debtors' assets, liabilities, and prepetition payments may properly be disclosed in response to multiple parts of the Statements and Schedules.
- 24. <u>Tax Matters</u>. As of the Petition Date, the Debtors had not completed the reconciliation or finalization of certain tax obligations, including sales and use tax obligations relating to prepetition business operations across multiple jurisdictions. Amounts may be subject to audit or adjustment by the respective taxing authorities, and in certain cases, the Debtors' records may not fully reflect all accrued or assessable obligations as of the Petition Date.
- 25. <u>General Conventions Relating to the Schedules</u>. The Debtors adopted the following conventions in connection with the preparation of the Schedules:
 - a. <u>Schedule A/B</u>. The Debtors' assets on Schedule A/B are listed at book value based on the Debtors' reasonable efforts as of the Petition Date, and may not necessarily reflect the market or recoverable value of these assets as of the Petition Date. As such, the balances presented in Schedule A/B are subject to further revision and change.
 - b. Schedule D. Except as otherwise agreed pursuant to a stipulation, agreed order, or general order entered by the Court that is or becomes final, the Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to dispute or challenge the validity, perfection, or immunity from avoidance of any lien purported to be granted or perfected in any specific asset to a creditor listed on Schedule D of any of the Debtors. Moreover, although the Debtors may have scheduled claims of various creditors as secured claims for informational purposes, no current valuation of the Debtors' assets in which such creditors may have a lien has been undertaken. Except as otherwise agreed pursuant to a stipulation, agreed order, or general order entered by the Court that is or becomes final, the Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to dispute or challenge the secured nature of any such claim or the characterization of the structure of any transaction, document, or instrument related to any such claim. The descriptions provided in Schedule D are intended only to be a summary. Reference to the applicable loan agreements and related documents is necessary for a complete description of the collateral and the nature, extent, and priority of any liens. Nothing in these Global Notes or the Schedules and Statements shall be deemed a modification or interpretation of the terms of such agreements.

In certain instances, a Debtor may be a co-obligor with respect to scheduled claims of other Debtors. No claim set forth on the Schedule D of any Debtor is intended to acknowledge claims of creditors that are or may be otherwise satisfied or discharged.

The Debtors have not included on Schedule D all parties that may believe their claims are secured through setoff rights, deposits posted by, or on behalf of, the Debtors, inchoate statutory lien rights, or real property lessors, utility companies, and other parties that may hold security deposits.

Certain of the amounts listed for parties on Schedule D may not be reflective of any accrued and unpaid interest, prepayment premiums, and other similar fees or expenses that such parties may be entitled to.

c. Schedule E/F. The Debtors have made reasonable efforts to report all priority and general unsecured claims against the Debtors on Schedule E/F based on the Debtors' books and records as of the Petition Date. The claims listed on Schedule E/F arose or were incurred on various dates. In certain instances, the date on which a claim arose may be unknown or subject to dispute. Although reasonable efforts have been made to determine the date upon which claims listed on Schedule E/F were incurred or arose, fixing that date for each claim on Schedule E/F would be unduly burdensome and cost prohibitive and, therefore, the Debtors have not listed a date for each claim listed on Schedule E/F.

The Debtors reserve all rights to dispute the amount and/or the priority status of any claim on Schedule E/F on any basis at any time. Claims owing to various taxing authorities to which the Debtors potentially may be liable are included on the Debtors' Schedule E/F. Certain of such claims, however, may be subject to ongoing audits and/or the Debtors otherwise are unable to determine with certainty the amount of the remaining claims listed on Schedule E/F. Therefore, the Debtors have listed all such claims as "Undetermined" in amount, pending final resolution of ongoing audits or other outstanding issues.

Certain creditors listed on Part 2 of Schedule E/F may owe amounts to the Debtors; accordingly, the Debtors and their estates may have valid setoff and recoupment rights with respect to such amounts. Also, the amounts listed on Part 2 of Schedule E/F reflect known prepetition claims as of the Petition Date. Such amounts do not reflect any rights of setoff or recoupment that may be asserted by any creditors listed on Part 2 of Schedule E/F, and the Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to challenge any setoff and recoupment rights that may be asserted against them. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to dispute or challenge the validity, perfection, priority, or immunity from avoidance of any lien purported to be perfected by a creditor listed on Part 2 of Schedule E/F.

The Debtors have used reasonable efforts to include all creditors on Part 2 of Schedule E/F. The amounts listed for liabilities on Schedule E/F may be exclusive of certain contingent and unliquidated amounts.

Third parties should not anticipate that the relationship of aggregate asset values and aggregate liabilities set forth in the Schedules will reflect their ultimate recoveries in these Chapter 11 Cases. Actual assets and liabilities may deviate from the amounts shown in the Schedules due to various events that occur throughout the duration of these Chapter 11 Cases.

Schedule E/F also contains the information available to the Debtors as of the Petition Date regarding pending litigation involving the Debtors. In certain instances, the Debtor that is the subject of the litigation is unclear or undetermined. To the extent that litigation involving a particular Debtor has been identified, however, such information is contained in the Schedule for that Debtor (even though the litigation may actually impact another Debtor or non-Debtor affiliate). The inclusion of any legal action in the Schedules and Statements does not constitute an admission by the Debtors of any liability, the validity of any litigation, the amount of any potential claim that may result with respect to any legal action, or the amount and treatment of any potential claim resulting from any legal action currently pending or that may arise in the future.

Schedule E/F does not include certain deferred liabilities, accruals, or general reserves. Such amounts are general estimates and do not represent specific claims as of the Petition Date for the Debtors.

In the ordinary course of business, the Debtors generally receive invoices for goods and services after the delivery of such goods or services. As of the filing of the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors have not received all invoices for payables, expenses, or liabilities that may have accrued before the Petition Date. Accordingly, the information contained in Schedules E/F may be incomplete. The Debtors reserve the right, but are not required, to amend Schedule E/F if and as they receive such invoices. The claims of individual creditors are generally listed at the amounts recorded on the Debtors' books and records and may not reflect credits or allowances due from the creditor. The Debtors reserve all of their rights concerning credits or allowances.

d. Schedule G. Although reasonable efforts have been made to ensure the accuracy of Schedule G regarding executory contracts and unexpired leases, inadvertent errors, omissions, or overinclusion may have occurred in preparing Schedule G. Omission of a contract, lease, or other agreement from Schedule G does not constitute an admission that such omitted contract, lease, or other agreement is not an executory contract or unexpired lease. Schedule G may be amended at any time to add any omitted executory contracts, unexpired leases, and other agreements to which the Debtors are a party, including, without limitation, to add any that the Debtors did not list on Schedule G at this time. Likewise, the listing of an agreement on Schedule G does not constitute an admission that such agreement is an executory contract or unexpired lease, or that such agreement was in effect or unexpired on the Petition Date, or is valid or enforceable. The agreements listed on Schedule G may have expired, or may have been modified, amended, or supplemented from time to time by various amendments, restatements, waivers, estoppel certificates, letters and other documents, instruments, and agreements that may not be listed on Schedule G.

Certain confidentiality, non-disclosure, and non-compete agreements may not be listed on Schedule G. Certain of the contracts and agreements listed on Schedule G may consist of several parts, including purchase orders, amendments, restatements, waivers, letters and other documents that may not be listed on Schedule G or that may be listed as a single entry. Agreements titled as "purchase orders" may be executory and are listed on Schedule G due to the totality of the terms and conditions in such agreements.

The listing of any contract on Schedule G does not constitute an admission by the Debtors as to the validity of any such contract. All rights, claims, and causes of action of the Debtors and their estates with respect to the agreements listed on Schedule G are hereby reserved and preserved. The Debtors and their estates hereby reserve all rights to: (a) dispute the validity, status, or enforceability of any agreements set forth on Schedule G; (b) dispute or challenge the characterization of the structure of any transaction, document, or instrument related to a creditor's claim, including, but not limited to, the agreements listed on Schedule G; and (c) amend or supplement Schedule G, as necessary.

e. <u>Schedule H.</u> Although reasonable efforts have been made to ensure the accuracy of Schedule H regarding executory contracts under which multiple Debtors have obligations, inadvertent errors, omissions, or over-inclusion may have occurred in preparing Schedule H. Omission of a contract, lease, or other agreement from Schedule H does not constitute an admission that such omitted contract, lease, or other agreement is not an obligation of multiple Debtors in these chapter 11 cases. Schedule H may be amended at any time to add any omitted executory contracts, unexpired leases, and other agreements to which multiple of the Debtors are a party, including, without limitation, to add any that the Debtors did not list on Schedule H at this time.

II. NOTES FOR SCHEDULES

- 26. **Schedule A/B, Question 7 Deposits**. Information in this Schedule is presented as of the Petition Date. The Debtors were required to make deposits from time to time with various vendors, landlords, utilities, and service providers in the ordinary course of business. Any cash collateral securing letters of credit, customer obligations, or credit cards is reflected as a security deposit in this Schedule A/B. The Debtors reserve all rights with respect to the characterization and treatment of such instruments. The Debtors have exercised reasonable efforts to report the current value of any deposits. The Debtors may have inadvertently omitted deposits and conversely may have reported deposits that are no longer outstanding. The Debtors reserve their rights, but are not required, to amend the Schedules and Statements if deposits are incorrectly identified. The deposits shown are estimates as of the Petition Date.
- 27. **Schedule A/B, Question 8 Prepayments.** The Debtors' books and records reflect that certain prepayments were made in the ordinary course of business to various vendors and service providers. Most of these prepayments, however, do not reflect the Debtors' ability to recover an asset or reduce the Debtors' liability. Also, these prepayment amounts have not been reconciled with amounts otherwise owed to these parties. The Debtors may have inadvertently omitted certain prepayments and conversely may have reported prepayments for which services have already been provided. The Debtors reserve their rights, but are not required, to amend the Schedules and Statements if prepayments are incorrectly identified.

The Debtors maintain their books and records on an accrual basis. Accordingly, certain terms listed in Schedule A/B, Part 2, are listed in the Debtors' books and records as prepayments or deposits, but are, in fact, payments made for certain future expenses or invoices.

28. **Schedule A/B, Question 11(b)** – **Accounts Receivable**. Powin, LLC's total receivables, that have been outstanding for more than 90 days, includes \$1,089,350.98 of "doubtful or uncollectible" accounts comprised of two balances: (i) a \$1,054,000 receivable from supplier "Airway Services LLC", due to damaged "enclosers 9 & 10 at Gila Bend 2" in 2022; and (ii) a \$35,000 unpaid rent receivable from prior sublessor Sierra Bio Laboratory, Inc. in 2024, who has vacated the property.

Unbilled receivables of \$10,751,957.80 have been included in the total amount of Powin, LLC's receivables. These unbilled receivables represent a contractual right to bill a customer, for which Powin, LLC has not formally billed the customer. The Debtors calculated these balances by taking the work performed as of December 31, 2024, to identify these cases, and removing any instance in which Powin, LLC had formally invoiced the customer in 2025. There may have been more instances of unbilled receivables incurred in 2025, but due to the expertise, information, and man hours required, the Debtors are unable to determine that value. Accordingly, the Debtors are only including a value for those unbilled receivables that have been rolled forward from December 31, 2024.

- 29. Schedule A/B, Question Nos. 19 to 22 Raw Materials, Work in Progress, Finished Goods and Other Inventory and Supplies. Inventory classifications were assigned based on the nature and location of materials, as the Debtors presently do not utilize inventory GL accounts to track transitions from raw materials to finished goods within their ERP system due to system limitations.
 - **Finished Goods** include Collection Segments, Energy Segments, Enclosures, Stacks, and PCS/Inverters.
 - Work in Progress includes materials located at contract manufacturer facilities, designated as

WIP in third-party sublocation reports.

- Raw Materials include all other stock ledger items not otherwise categorized.
- Other Inventory includes items subject to additional considerations such as title transfer agreements, in-transit discrepancies, or stock ledger reconciliation issues.

Certain locations and inventory items may have been excluded or classified as "Other Inventory" due to open questions regarding ownership, valuation accuracy, or physical status as of the Petition Date. These include:

- Customer-delivered goods not yet recognized as cost of sales;
- In-transit goods and third-party warehousing discrepancies;
- Inventory potentially transferred to customers pursuant to pre- or post-petition agreements; and
- Items in quarantine or off-premise service containers not tracked in the ledger.

Adjustments from stock ledger balances may reflect estimated manufacturing costs, third-party confirmations, or management judgment in the absence of finalized transactional data.

The inclusion, exclusion, or categorization of inventory items does not constitute an admission as to title, ownership, or realizable value, and shall not be deemed a waiver of the Debtors' rights with respect to such inventory or any related claims or defenses.

- 30. Schedule A/B, Questions 28 to 35 Crops, Farm Animals, Farm Machinery and Equipment, Farm Supplies. The Debtors' do not have crops, farming operations, or livestock.
- 31. Schedule A/B, Questions 39 and 41 Office Furniture, Furnishings, and Equipment. The Debtors' office equipment, furnishings, and supplies are depreciated based on their accounting policies and procedures as of the Petition Date. The asset values are listed at fair value for Debtor Powin LLC, resulting in an "Undetermined" current value for such assets. The Debtors record office furniture and fixtures together and are therefore both listed in Schedule A/B Question 39.
- 32. Schedule A/B, Questions 60 and 61 Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks, Trade Secrets, Internet Domain Names and Websites. The Debtors' ownership interests in their intellectual property are shown with an "Undetermined" value. The Debtors do not list such assets on their books and records and have not performed a valuation analysis regarding such assets. IP noted to be "Expired PCT, Expired Provisional, Abandoned and Unfiled Not Proceeding" and Trademarks noted to be "Abandoned and Unfiled Not Proceeding" are not included in Schedule A/B 60.
- 33. Schedule A/B, Question 63 Customer Lists, Mailing Lists and Other Compilations. The Debtors maintain customer and mailing lists but do not sell or otherwise monetize such lists. Accordingly, the Debtors have presented the net book value, valuation method, and current value of such lists as undetermined.
- 34. Schedule A/B, Question 72 Tax Refunds and Unused Net Operating Losses (NOLs). For the past several years, the Debtors have incurred Non-Capital Losses ("NCLs") in Canada. These losses may generally be carried forward for up to 20 years from the year they arise to offset future taxable income, or carried back up to 3 years to recover previously paid taxes. However, due to various uncertainties—including the Debtors' future income position, ongoing restructuring efforts, and potential limitations under applicable tax laws—it is not currently possible to determine whether these NCLs will ultimately be realized or utilized to offset future tax liabilities or claimed through carryback provisions.

Accordingly, these NCLs have been disclosed in the accompanying Schedules and Statements with the current value of the Debtors' interest indicated as "Undetermined."

- 35. **Schedule A/B, Question 74** Causes of Action Against Third Parties. Despite their reasonable efforts to identify all known assets, the Debtors may not have listed all of their respective causes of action or potential causes of action against third parties as assets in Schedule A/B, Part 11, Question 74, including, but not limited to, causes of action arising under the Bankruptcy Code for violation of the automatic stay under § 362 or any other applicable laws. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights with respect to any claims and causes of action that they may have, and neither these Global Notes nor the Schedules and Statements shall be deemed a waiver of any such claims and causes of actions, or in any way waive, prejudice, impair, or otherwise affect the assertion of such claims and causes of action.
- 36. Schedule A/B, Question 77 Other Property of Any Kind Not Already Listed. Contract Assets (Earned Revenue before Billing Milestone) represent inventory deliveries, or commissioning work completed, in advance of contractual billing milestones. Due to the expertise, information, and man hours required, the Debtors' have provided the current value as of their latest reporting period December 31, 2024. As a result, these Contract Assets have been disclosed with the current value of the Debtors' interest indicated as "Undetermined."

III. NOTES FOR STATEMENTS

- 37. Statement 1. The information provided in response to this Statement reflects Gross Revenue by the Debtors in fiscal year 2023, fiscal year 2024, and year-to-date for fiscal year 2025 as of the Petition Date. The Debtors' revenue for 2025 was calculated based on actual invoicing activity less invoices created in 2025 that relate to unbilled receivables as of December 31, 2024 (see Schedule A/B, Part 5, Question 11(b) for details related to unbilled receivables). Deferred revenue and unbilled contract assets recorded on the Debtors' December 31, 2024 balance sheet were not recognized as revenue in 2025, and final revenue amounts may be adjusted upon resolution of outstanding customer settlements. The negative fiscal year 2024 revenue reported for Debtor Powin Energy Ontario Storage, LLC reflects priorperiod adjustments associated with energy storage agreements (ESAs) completed in 2023; in 2024, Powin Energy Ontario Storage, LLC settled liquidated damages claims with certain ESA customers. Ongoing revenue from long-term service agreements (LTSAs) was insufficient to offset these reductions.
- 38. <u>Statement 3</u>. Statement No. 3 includes any disbursement or other transfer made by the Debtors within ninety (90) days prior to filing, except for those made to insiders or in connection with the bankruptcy, which are reflected on Statements Nos. 4 and 11, respectively. To avoid unnecessary duplication, payments made to the Debtors' professionals are not listed in Statement 3, but are instead only reflected in Statement 11.
- 39. <u>Statement 4</u>. Statement No. 4 wages have been presented on a gross payment basis. Actual amounts received by the parties listed on Statement No. 4 may differ based upon withholding and other tax obligations.
- 40. <u>Statement 6</u>. In the ordinary course of business, the Debtors have, from time to time, deposited funds into escrow accounts maintained with or related to certain vendors. As creditor motions are filed and reviewed, it may be determined that some vendors applied funds or issued credits without the Debtor's authorization or consent. The Debtors reserve all rights as to whether any such funds or accounts constitute validly designated escrows.

- 41. <u>Statement 7</u>. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights, claims, and defenses with respect to all listed lawsuits and administrative proceedings (or potential lawsuits and administrative proceedings). The listing of any such lawsuits and proceedings shall not constitute an admission by the Debtors and their estates of any liabilities.
- 42. <u>Statement 11</u>. All payments made to any entities that provided services in the one (1) year-period prior to the Petition Date to the Debtors related to consultation concerning debt counseling or restructuring services, relief under the Bankruptcy Code, or preparation of a petition in bankruptcy are listed on that Debtor's response to Statement No. 11. Statement No. 11 also includes payments remitted to White & Case LLP for services provided to the Debtors' prepetition lenders prior to the filing of these chapter 11 cases. Additional information regarding the Debtors' retention of professional service firms will be more fully described in individual retention applications and related orders.
- 43. <u>Statement 25</u>. Schedule No. 25 lists other businesses where the Debtors hold an interest. For purposes of completeness, as of the Petition Date, Debtor Powin, LLC, through Non-Debtor entity Powin EKS SellCo, LLC, presently holds an indirect 20% equity stake in EKS HoldCo, LLC, a JV with Hitachi, Ltd.
- 44. Statement 26d. The Debtors provided financial statements in the ordinary course of their businesses to various parties upon request within two (2) years immediately before the Petition Date but did not regularly maintain records of when such financials were provided or who made the request. Out of an abundance of caution, all Class A Common Shareholders and Series A Preferred Shareholders of the Debtors' indirect parent are listed in this Statement. Additionally, from time to time, the Debtors provided financial statements in the ordinary course of business to certain parties for business, statutory, credit, financing, and other reasons. Recipients have included regulatory agencies, financial institutions, investment banks, vendors and landlords and their legal and financial advisors. The Debtors do not maintain complete lists or other records tracking such disclosures. Therefore, the Debtors used reasonable efforts to list in Statement, Question No. 26 each party that the Debtors are aware received financial statements within two (2) years before the Petition Date, but cannot represent that such list is complete.
- 45. <u>Statement 27.</u> The Debtors perform physical inventories at the end of each fiscal year and similarly receive notice of physical inventory from 3rd party warehousing providers which are noted as "Location Owner" in this Statement. The most recent physical inventories by the Debtors and their 3rd party warehousing providers were conducted in December 2024.
- 46. **Statement 30.** Information provided in response to this Statement No. 30 may be found in Statement 4.
- 47. <u>Statement 31.</u> Although Debtors' Powin Energy Operating Holdings LLC, Powin Energy Operating LLC, Powin Energy Storage 2 Inc, Powin Energy Ontario Storage II LP, and Powin Canada B.C. Ltd have a direct parent entity for tax purposes, they are not considered to be within a consolidated group. Debtors' Charger Holdings, LLC, PEOS Holdings, LLC, Powin China Holdings 1, LLC, Powin China Holdings 2, LLC, Powin Energy Ontario Storage, LLC, Powin Project LLC, and Powin, LLC combines taxable activity under one federal return for Powin Energy Holdings LLC, due to disregarded entity status.

These Global Notes are in addition to the specific notes set forth in the Schedules and Statements of the Debtors. The fact that the Debtors have prepared a Global Note with respect to a particular Schedule or Statement and not as to others does not reflect and should not be interpreted

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 18 of 119

as a decision by the Debtors to exclude the applicability of such Global Note in any or all of the Debtors' remaining Schedules or Statements, as appropriate. Disclosure of information in one Schedule, one Statement, or an exhibit or attachment to a Schedule or Statement, even if incorrectly placed, shall be deemed to be disclosed in the correct Schedule, Statement, exhibit, or attachment.

Fill in this information to identify the case:		
Debtor Name: In re : Powin, LLC		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of New Jersey	П	Check if this is an
Case number (if known): 25-16137 (MBK)		amended filing
Official Form 206Sum		
Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Nor	n-Individuals	12/15
Part 1: Summary of Assets		
Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)		
1a. Real property:	_	
Copy line 88 from Schedule A/B	\$_	0.00
1b. Total personal property:		
Copy line 91A from Schedule A/B	\$	160,103,787.21
1c. Total of all property:		
Copy line 92 from Schedule A/B	\$	160,103,787.21
Part 2: Summary of Liabilities		
Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 2)	(06D)	
Copy the total dollar amount listed in Column A, Amount of claim, from line 3 of 3	, and the second	26,461,933.31
3. Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)		
3a. Total claim amounts of priority unsecured claims:		
Copy the total claims from Part 1 from line 5a of Schedule E/F	\$	0.00
3b. Total amount of claims of nonpriority amount of unsecured claims:		
Copy the total of the amount of claims from Part 2 from line 5b of Schedule	E/F+\$	351,954,489.83
4. Total liabilities		

Lines 2 + 3a + 3b

378,416,423.14

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 20 of 119

I in this information to identify the case:							
btor Name: In re : Powin, LLC							
ited States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of New Jersey]	ı	Check	Check if t	Check if this i	Check if this is
ase number (if known): 25-16137 (MBK)	_						amended filing

Official Form 206A/B

Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property

12/15

Disclose all property, real and personal, which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has any other legal, equitable, or future interest. Include all property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's own benefit. Also include assets and properties which have no book value, such as fully depreciated assets or assets that were not capitalized. In Schedule A/B, list any executory contracts or unexpired leases. Also list them on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G).

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. At the top of any pages added, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). Also identify the form and line number to which the additional information applies. If an additional sheet is attached, include the amounts from the attachment in the total for the pertinent part.

For Part 1 through Part 11, list each asset under the appropriate category or attach separate supporting schedules, such as a fixed asset schedule or depreciation schedule, that gives the details for each asset in a particular category. List each asset only once. In valuing the debtor's interest, do not deduct the value of secured claims. See the instructions to understand the terms used in this form.

ar	t 1: Cash and cash equivalents		
1.	Does the debtor have any cash or cash equivalents?		
	☐ No. Go to Part 2.		
	✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.		
	All cash or cash equivalents owned or controlled by the debtor	Current value of debtor's in	terest
2	. Cash on hand		
	2.1 None	\$	
3.	Checking, savings, money market, or financial brokerage accounts (Identify all)		
	Name of institution (bank or brokerage firm) Type of account Last 4 digits of account number	per	
	3.1 See Schedule A/B 3 Attachment	\$ \$ 20,751,179	9.81
4.	Other cash equivalents (Identify all)		
	4.1 None	\$	
5.	Total of Part 1		
	Add lines 2 through 4 (including amounts on any additional sheets). Copy the total to line 80.	\$).81

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Page 21 of 119case number (if known): Document

Powin, LLC Debtor:

Name

Part 2: Deposits and prepayments		
6. Does the debtor have any deposits or prepayments?		
□ No. Go to Part 3.		
✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.		
	Current val	ue of debtor's interest
7. Deposits, including security deposits and utility deposits		
Description, including name of holder of deposit		
7.1 See Schedule A/B 7 Attachment	\$	32,031,460.26
8. Prepayments, including prepayments on executory contracts, leases, insurance, taxes, and rent		
Description, including name of holder of prepayment		
8.1 See Schedule A/B 8 Attachment	 \$	24,263,185.35
9. Total of Part 2.		
Add lines 7 through 8. Copy the total to line 81.	\$	56,294,645.61

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Powin, LLC Document Page 22 of 119case number (if known): 25-16137 Debtor: Name Accounts receivable Part 3: 10. Does the debtor have any accounts receivable? $\ \square$ No. Go to Part 4. Current value of debtor's 11. Accounts receivable Description face amount doubtful or uncollectible accounts 9,569,399.22 -\$ 9,569,399.22 11a. 90 days old or less: Trade AR 11b. Over 90 days old: Trade AR 59,837,890.14 - \$ 1,089,350.98 Netherlands VAT 11b. Over 90 days old: Receivable 88.79 - \$ 88.79

12. Total of Part 3.

Current value on lines 11a + 11b = line 12. Copy the total to line 82.

\$ 68,318,027.17

Powin, LLC Debtor:

Document

Page 23 of 119Case number (if known): 25-16137

Name

Par	t 4: Investments				
13.	Does the debtor own any investments?				
	□ No. Go to Part 5.				
	$oxed{arphi}$ Yes. Fill in the information below.				
			Valuation method used for current value	Current value of de	btor's interest
14.	Mutual funds or publicly traded stocks not included in Part 1				
	Name of fund or stock:				
	14.1 None			\$	
15.	Non-publicly traded stock and interests in incorporated and ur including any interest in an LLC, partnership, or joint venture Name of entity:	nincorporated businesses, % of ownership:			
	15.1 See Schedule A/B 15 Attachment			_ \$	Undetermined
16.	Government bonds, corporate bonds, and other negotiable an instruments not included in Part 1	d non-negotiable			
	Describe:				
	16.1 None		_	\$	
17.	Total of Part 4.				
	Add lines 14 through 16. Copy the total to line 83.			\$	0.00

Debtor: Powin, LLC

Document

Page 24 of 119 Case number (if known):

-16137

Name

Part 5:	Inventory,	excluding	agriculture	assets
---------	------------	-----------	-------------	--------

18. Does the debtor own any inventory (excluding agriculture assets)?

	□ No. Go to Part 6.☑ Yes. Fill in the information below.						
	General description	Date of the last physical inventory	inter	book value of debtor's est ere available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current val	lue of debtor's
19.	Raw materials See Schedule A/B 19 19.1 Attachment		\$	55,994,776.55		\$	Undetermined
20.	Work in progress General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy 20.1 Segment & HVAC Components	12/19/2024	\$	725,296.07		_ \$	Undetermined
	General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy 20.2 Segment & Stack Components	12/23/2024	\$	345,749.28		\$	Undetermined
21.	Finished goods, including goods held for resolved See Schedule A/B 21 21.1 Attachment	sale	_ \$ _	22,613,584.60		_ \$	Undetermined
22.	Other inventory or supplies 22.1 See Schedule A/B 22 Attachment		_ \$ _	12,310,543.31		\$	Undetermined
23.	Total of Part 5. Add lines 19 through 22. Copy the total to line 8	34.				\$	0.00
24.	Is any of the property listed in Part 5 perisha ☑ No ☐ Yes	ble?					
25.	Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been	purchased within 20	days b	pefore the bankruptcy was	s filed?		
	✓ No ☐ Yes. Description Book value	ue\$		Valuation method	Current value	e \$	
26.	Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been ☑ No ☐ Yes	appraised by a profe	ssiona	al within the last year?			

Powin, LLC Document Page 25 of 119case number (if known):

Debtor: Name

D4 C-	Forming and fishing valeted asset	s (other than titled motor vehicles and land)
26: 1 a 4 6 H	rarminu and iisninu-related asset	5 (Other than titled motor vehicles and land)

27.	Does the debtor own or lease any farming and fishing-related	assets (other than titled motor	vehicles and land)?	
	☑ No. Go to Part 7.			
	☐ Yes. Fill in the information below.			
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
28.	Crops—either planted or harvested			
		\$		\$
29.	Farm animals Examples: Livestock, poultry, farm-raised fish	\$\$		\$\$
30.	Farm machinery and equipment (Other than titled motor vehicles		-	\$
31.	Farm and fishing supplies, chemicals, and feed	\$\$	-	\$
32.	Other farming and fishing-related property not already listed i	n Part 6 - \$		\$
33.	Total of Part 6. Add lines 28 through 32. Copy the total to line 85.			\$
34.	Is the debtor a member of an agricultural cooperative? ☐ No			
	☐ Yes. Is any of the debtor's property stored at the cooperative?☐ No☐ Yes			
25	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been purchased within	20 days hefore the hankruntou	, was filed?	
33.	□ No	20 days before the bulling uptoy	was mea :	
	☐ Yes. Description Book value \$	Valuation method	I Curi	rent value \$
36.	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property lis □ No □ Yes	eted in Part 6?		
37.	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been appraised by a pr □ No □ Yes	ofessional within the last year?	•	

Document

Page 26 of 119 case number (if known): 25-16137

Name

Debtor:

	Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; a							
38.	Does the debtor own or lease any office furniture, fixtures, equipment, or collectibles?							
	□ No. Go to Part 8.							
	✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.							
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest				
39.	Office furniture							
	39.1 Office furniture	\$ 434,017.12	_	\$ Undetermined				
40.	Office fixtures							
	40.1 See SOAL A/B Question 39	\$	_	\$				
41.	Office equipment, including all computer equipment and communication systems equipment and software							
	41.1 Misc. Office and Computer Equipment	\$ 394,997.18		\$ Undetermined				
42.	Collectibles <i>Examples:</i> Antiques and figurines; paintings,print books, pictures, or other art objects; china and crystal; stamp, card collections; other collections, memorabilia, or collectibles							
	42.1 None	\$		\$				
43.	Total of Part 7.							
	Add lines 39 through 42. Copy the total to line 86.			\$ 0.00				

 Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Pa 	Part 7
---	--------

- □ No
- ✓ Yes

45. Has any of the property listed in Part 7 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

- ✓ No
- □ Yes

Powin, LLC Debtor:

53. Has any of the property listed in Part 8 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

Document Page 27 of 119case number (if known): 25-16137

Name

art	8: Machinery, equipment, and vehicles			
46.	Does the debtor own or lease any machinery, equipment,	or vehicles?		
	□ No. Go to Part 9.			
	☑ Yes. Fill in the information below.			
	General description	Net book value of debtor' interest	s Valuation method used	Current value of debtor's interest
	Include year, make, model, and identification numbers (i.e., VIN, HIN, or N-number)	(Where available)	for current value	Current value of deptor's interest
47.	Automobiles, vans, trucks, motorcycles, trailers, and titled	d farm vehicles		
	47.1 See Schedule A/B 47 Attachment	\$ 5,411.6	65	\$ Undetermined
48.	Watercraft, trailers, motors, and related accessories Exam floating homes, personal watercraft, and fishing vessels 48.1 None	ples: Boats, trailers, motors,		\$
49.	Aircraft and accessories			
	49.1 None	\$		\$
50.	Other machinery, fixtures, and equipment (excluding farm	machinery and equipment)	
	50.1 Other Machinery and Equipment	\$ 2,196,545.98	3	\$Undetermined
5 4	Total of Book 9			
51.	Total of Part 8.			0.00
	Add lines 47 through 50. Copy the total to line 87.		;	
52	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the proper	ty listed in Part 82		

□ No ✓ Yes

✓ No ☐ Yes

D	ebtor:	Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Powin, LLC Do	Filed 07/17/25 cument Page	Entered 07/17 e 28 of 119case nun		
		Name				
Part	9:	Real property				
54.	Doe	es the debtor own or lease any real property?				_
		No. Go to Part 10.				
	\checkmark	Yes. Fill in the information below.				
55.	Any	building, other improved real estate, or land which	the debtor owns or in	which the debtor has an	interest	
	Des	cription and location of property				
		ude street address or other description such as essor Parcel Number (APN), and type of property (for	Nature and extent of debtor's interest in	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of debtor's interest
		mple, acreage, factory, warehouse, apartment or office ding), if available.	property	(Where available)	value	
		55.1 See Schedule A/B 55 Attachment		\$0.00		\$ Undetermined
56.		of Part 9. he current value on lines 55.1 through 55.6 and entries	from any additional shee	ets. Copy the total to line 88	3.	\$0.00
57.	ls a	depreciation schedule available for any of the prope	erty listed in Part 9?`			
	\checkmark	No				
		Yes				
58.	Has	any of the property listed in Part 9 been appraised I	by a professional within	n the last year?		
	\checkmark	No				

56.

57.

58.

□ Yes

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Page 29 of 119case number (if known): 25-16137 Document

Debtor: Powin, LLC

Name

Part 10:	Intangibles	and int	ellectual	property

59.	 □ No. Go to Part 11. ☑ Yes. Fill in the information below. 	property?		
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
60.	Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets			
	60.1 See Schedule A/B 60 Attachment	\$0.00		\$ Undetermined
61.	Internet domain names and websites			
	61.1 See Schedule A/B 61 Attachment	\$0.00		\$ Undetermined
62.	Licenses, franchises, and royalties			
	62.1 None	\$	-	\$
63.	Customer lists, mailing lists, or other compilations List of Customers from our ERP/CRM system 63.1 (NetSuite)	\$ 0.00		\$ Undetermined
	<u>· </u>			
64.	Other intangibles, or intellectual property			
	64.1 None	\$		\$
65.	Goodwill			
	65.1 None	\$		\$
66.	Total of Part 10.			
	Add lines 60 through 65. Copy the total to line 89.			\$
67.	Do your lists or records include personally identifiable information ∴ No ∴ Yes	ion of customers (as defined in	L 11 U.S.C. §§ 101(41A) an	d 107) ?
68.	Is there an amortization or other similar schedule available for a	ny of the property listed in Par	t 10?	
	☑ No □ Yes			
00				
69.	Has any of the property listed in Part 10 been appraised by a pro ✓ No	oressional within the last year?		
	□ Yes			

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Debtor: Powin, LLC

Document

Page 30 of 119Case number (if known): 25-16137

Name

Part 11:	ΑII	other	assets

70.	Does the de Include all in	btor own any other assets that terests in executory contracts ar	t have not yet been repond unexpired leases not pr	rted on this form? eviously reported on this form.		
	□ No. Go	to Part 12.				
	✓ Yes. Fill	in the information below.				
					Current va	lue of debtor's
					interest	
71	Notes rece	ivable				
		include name of obligor)	Total face amount	doubtful or uncollectible a	accounts	
		None	\$	- \$	= → \$	
				 -		_
72.	Tax refunds	s and unused net operating los	sses (NOLs)			
	Description	(for example, federal, state, local)		_		
	72.1	None		Tax year	\$	
73.	Interests in	insurance policies or annuitie	es			
	73.1	None			\$	
74.	Causes of a	action against third parties (wi	hether or not a lawsuit			
	nas been i	Claim regarding CBP's HTS Co	de classification and coun	try-		
	74.1	of-origin ruling.			\$	Undetermined
		Nature of claim	Customs Desig	nation		
		Amount requested	\$	86,500,000.00		
75.	every natur	ngent and unliquidated claims e, including counterclaims of	s or causes of action of the debtor and rights to			
	set off clair	ทร Claim by Powin regarding payn	nents			
		withheld under Texas 11, 12, at Supply Agreements and the Big	nd 23			
	75.1	project.	y Deau		\$	Undetermined
		Nature of claim	Dispute over L	iguidated Damages		
		Amount requested	\$	9,000,000.00		
76.	· •	itable or future interests in pro	pperty		•	
	76.1	None			\$	
	Other prope	rty of any kind not already list membership	ed Examples: Season tic	kets,		
	77.1	See Schedule A/B 77 Attachmer	nt		\$	14,739,934.62
	-				· <u></u>	·
78.	Total of Pa	rt 11.				
	Add lines 7	1 through 77. Copy the total to lii	ne 90.		\$	14,739,934.62
79.	Has any of t	he property listed in Part 11 b	een appraised by a profe	essional within the last year?		
	☑ No					
	□ Yes					

Powin, LLC Debtor:

Document

Page 31 of 119Case number (if known): 25-16137

Name

Part 12: Summary

In Part 12 copy a	ll of the totals t	from the earlier	parts of the form.

	Type of property	ent value of onal property		Current value of real property
80.	Cash, cash equivalents, and financial assets. Copy line 5, Part 1.	\$ 20,751,179.81		
81.	Deposits and prepayments. Copy line 9, Part 2.	\$ 56,294,645.61		
82.	Accounts receivable. Copy line 12, Part 3.	\$ 68,318,027.17		
83.	Investments. Copy line 17, Part 4.	\$ 0.00		
84.	Inventory. Copy line 23, Part 5.	\$ 0.00		
85.	Farming and fishing-related assets. Copy line 33, Part 6.	\$ 0.00		
86.	Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles.	\$ 0.00		
	Copy line 43, Part 7.			
87.	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles. Copy line 51, Part 8.	\$ 0.00		
88.	Real property. Copy line 56, Part 9	 		\$0.00
89.	Intangibles and intellectual property. Copy line 66, Part 10.	\$ 0.00		
90.	All other assets. Copy line 78, Part 11.	\$ 14,739,934.62		
91.	Total. Add lines 80 through 90 for each column91a.	\$ 160,103,787.21	+ 91b.	\$ 0.00
92.	Total of all property on Schedule A/B. Lines 91a + 91b = 92	 		

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 32 of 119

No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form. Yes, Fill in all of the information below.	Fill in this information to identify the case: Debtor Name: In re: Powin, LLC United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of New Jersey Case number (if known): 25-16137 (MBK)	′		Check if this is an amended filing
Be as complete and accurate as possible. 1. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's property? No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form. Yes. Fill in all of the information below.		lave Claims Secured by Pror	pertv	12/15
1. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's property? □ No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form. □ Yes. Fill in all of the information below. □ List Creditors Who Have Secured Claims List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim. □ List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim. □ List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim and the creditor separately for each claim. □ List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim and the creditor separately for each claim. □ Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien. □ Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien. □ Describe the lien. □ Describe the lien. □ Describe the lien. □ Security interest related to equipment leases from a lient of explainment leases from the security interest related party? □ No □ No □ Ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). □ No □ Ves. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). □ No □ No Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. □ No No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority.			, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim. 2.1 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	 Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's p No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form t Yes. Fill in all of the information below. 	to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has not	ning else to report on th	nis form.
BMO Bank N.A. Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address Notice Name	. List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secu secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim.	ured claims. If a creditor has more than one	Amount of claim Do not deduct the	Column B Value of collateral that supports this claim
Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien			\$ Undetermined	\$ Undetermined
Notice Name 1625 W. Fountainhead Pkwy, AZ-FTN-10C-A Street Is the creditor an insider or related party? Yes		Products and Equipment	Ondetermined	Ψ Ondetermined
Notice Name 1625 W. Fountainhead Pkwy, AZ-FTN-10C-A Street Is the creditor an insider or related party?	Creditor's mailing address	Deceribe the lies		
Is the creditor an insider or related party? Image: State State		Security interest related to equipment leases		
Country Creditor's email address, if known Date debt was incurred Various Last 4 digits of account number Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority of creditors is	Street	- _		
Country Creditor's email address, if known Date debt was incurred Various Last 4 digits of account number Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed No No No No No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority of creditors is	<u> </u>	_ □ Yes		
Creditor's email address, if known □ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). Date debt was incurred Various Last 4 digits of account number Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? □ No □ Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? □ No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. □ Yes. The relative priority of creditors is	City State ZIP Code			
Date debt was incurred Various Last 4 digits of account number Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. Yes. The relative priority of creditors is	Country	Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
Date debt was incurred Various Last 4 digits of account number As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? ✓ Contingent ✓ No Unliquidated ✓ Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? Disputed ✓ No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. ✓ Yes. The relative priority of creditors is	Creditor's email address, if known	✓ No		
Last 4 digits of account number Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority of creditors is		Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form	206H).	
number	Date debt was incurred Various			
same property? ☑ No ☐ Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? ☐ No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. ☐ Yes. The relative priority of creditors is		Check all that apply.		
 ✓ No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? □ No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. □ Yes. The relative priority of creditors is 		_ '		
Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. Yes. The relative priority of creditors is	☑ No			
creditor, and its relative priority. ☐ Yes. The relative priority of creditors is	☐ Yes. Have you already specified the			
		s		
specified off liftes	Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines			

Column A

Column B

Debtor: Powin, LLC Document Page 33 of 119 Case number (if known):

Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from

Name

Additional Page Part 1:

the previous page.		Amount of claim Do not deduct the value of collateral.	Value of collateral that supports this claim
2.2 Creditor's name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lier	1	
GLAS USA LLC As collateral agent for KKR Capital Corp. Creditor's Name	Substantially All Assets	\$ 25,912,935.82	\$Undetermined
Creditor's mailing address			
Reed Smith LLP	Describe the lien	_	
Notice Name 3 Second Street Street	Security Interest in All Assets	-	
Suite 206	Is the creditor an insider or related party?		
	☑ No		
Jersey City NJ 07311 City State ZIP Code	☐ Yes		
Country	Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
Creditor's email address, if known	□ No☑ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Formation)	m 206H).	
Date debt was incurred 10/1/2024	<u> </u>	,	
Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property?	☐ Contingent☐ Unliquidated☐ Disputed		
✓ No			
Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority?			
No. Specify each creditor, including th creditor, and its relative priority.	is		
Yes. The relative priority of creditors i specified on lines	s		

Debtor: Powin, LLC

Document

Page 34 of 119 Case number (if known):

Name

Part 1:	Additional	Page
---------	------------	------

Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from the previous page.

Column A Amount of claim
Do not deduct the value of collateral.

Column B Value of collateral that supports this claim

3 Creditor's name JPM Chase				Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien						
				Cash Collateral	\$	548,997.49	\$	577,500.00		
Credit	tor's Name									
Cred	ditor's m	ailing addres	SS							
				De	scribe the lien					
Notice	e Name			Ca	sh Collateral	_				
383 Madison Avenue						_				
Street	t									
				ls t	the creditor an insider or related party?					
				_ _	No					
New	York	NY	10179		Yes					
City		State	ZIP Code							
Count	Country		ls a	anyone else liable on this claim?						
Crec	Creditor's email address, if known			\overline{V}	No					
					Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official For	m 206H).				
Date	e debt wa	s incurred	Various	_						
	Last 4 digits of account number				of the petition filing date, the claim is: eck all that apply.					
				Contingent						
	Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property?			П	Unliquidated					
sam				П	Disputed					
\checkmark	No			Ш	Disputeu					
	Yes. Ha	ave you alread priority?	dy specified the							
	☐ No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority.		;							
	☐ Yes	. The relative cified on lines	priority of creditors is	-						
				-						

Debtor: Powin, LLC Document

Page 35 of 119 Case number (if known):

Amount of claim

Do not deduct the

Column B

Value of collateral that

supports this claim

Name

Part '

the previous page.

Additional Page			
Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from	Column A	Column P	Ī

value of collateral. Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien 2.4 Creditor's name KKR Capital Corp. 0.00 Undetermined See 2.1 Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien Notice Name Held by Collateral Agent GLAS USA LLC 30 Hudson Yards Street Suite 7500 Is the creditor an insider or related party? ☑ No New York 10001 NY □ Yes City State ZIP Code Is anyone else liable on this claim? Country No Creditor's email address, if known Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). \checkmark Date debt was incurred 10/1/2024 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Last 4 digits of account Check all that apply. 1837 number Contingent Do multiple creditors have an interest in the Unliquidated same property? Disputed \checkmark No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? ☐ No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. \square Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines

Debtor: Powin, LLC

specified on lines

Document

Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from

Page 36 of 119 Case number (if known):

Column A

Column B

Name

Additional Page Part 1:

> the previous page. Amount of claim Value of collateral that Do not deduct the supports this claim value of collateral. 2.5 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien Munmorah Battery Undetermined Undetermined Cash, Property, and Equipment Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien Security interest in Powin's Escrow Account, Notice Name Escrow Property, and proceeds thereof 10-20 Gwynne Street Street Is the creditor an insider or related party? ☑ No Cremome VIC ☐ Yes State ZIP Code City Australia Is anyone else liable on this claim? Country Creditor's email address, if known \checkmark No Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). Date debt was incurred 2/26/2024 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Last 4 digits of account Check all that apply. number Contingent Do multiple creditors have an interest in the Unliquidated $\sqrt{}$ same property? Disputed \checkmark No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? ☐ No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. \square Yes. The relative priority of creditors is

Debtor: Powin, LLC

Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from

Page 37 of 119 Case number (if known): Document

Column B

Value of collateral that

Column A

Amount of claim

Do not deduct the

Name

the previous page.

Additional Page Part 1:

> supports this claim value of collateral. 2.6 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien SMA America, LLC Undetermined Undetermined Products and Equipment Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien Security interest granted to vendor for unpaid Notice Name Products delivered 3925 Atherton Road Street Is the creditor an insider or related party? ☑ No Rocklin CA 95677 ☐ Yes ZIP Code City State Is anyone else liable on this claim? Country Creditor's email address, if known \checkmark No Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). Date debt was incurred Various As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Last 4 digits of account Check all that apply. number Contingent Do multiple creditors have an interest in the Unliquidated $\sqrt{}$ same property? Disputed \checkmark No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? ☐ No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. \square Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines

Debtor: Powin, LLC

Document

Page 38 of 119 Case number (if known):

Name

art 1:	Additional	Page
--------	------------	------

1, 1, 0, 1	Continue numbering the lines sequentially from
the previous page.	

Column A Amount of claim
Do not deduct the value of collateral.

Column B Value of collateral that supports this claim

2.7 Creditor's name		Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien							
		ries Commerc	cial Finance, Inc.	For	klift	\$	Undetermined	\$	Undetermined
	ditor's Name								
Cre	ditor's ma	ailing addres	S						
				Des	scribe the lien				
	ce Name	_		Sec	curity interest in a forklift	_			
). Box 9050	0		_					
Stre	et								
				_	he creditor an insider or related party?				
				_ V	No				
Dal	las	TX	75019		Yes				
City		State	ZIP Code						
Cou	ntry			ls a	nyone else liable on this claim?				
Cre	ditor's en	nail address,	if known	abla	No				
		,			Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official For	m 206H)			
Dat	e debt wa	s incurred	4/8/2024	-					
	st 4 digits	of account			of the petition filing date, the claim is: ck all that apply.				
				\checkmark	Contingent				
			e an interest in the	abla	Unliquidated				
san	ne proper	ty?		<u></u> ✓	Disputed				
				V	Disputed				
V	No								
		ve you alread priority?	ly specified the						
			creditor, including this lative priority.						
	☐ Yes	. The relative cified on lines	priority of creditors is	-					

\$

26,461,933.31

Page, if any.

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 39 of 119

Part 2:

List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy this page.

		Line 2.4	
NY	10020-1095		
State	ZIP Code		
			- <u> </u>

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 40 of 119

Fill in this information to identify the case:				
Debtor Name: In re : Powin, LLC				
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of New Jersey				☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known): 25-16137 (MBK)				amended filing
Official Form 2065/F				
Official Form 206E/F				
Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Ha	eve Unsec	ured Claims		12/15
Be as complete and accurate as possible. Use Part 1 for unsecured claims. List the other party to any executory on Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206G). Number the entries in Parts 1 and the Additional Page of that Part included in this form.	contracts or une Official Form 206	expired leases that could 6A/B) and on Schedule (d result in a claim. Also G: Executory Contracts	list executory contracts and Unexpired Leases
List All Creditors with PRIORITY Unsecured Cla				
 Do any creditors have priority unsecured claims? (See 11 No. Go to Part 2. 	U.S.C. § 507).			
✓ Yes. Go to Line 2.				
3 creditors with priority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the 2.1 Priority creditor's name and mailing address	Ç	Part 1. n filing date, the claim is:	Total claim \$Undetermined	Priority amount \$ Undetermined
See Schedule E/F, Part 1 Attachment Creditor Name	Check all that ap	pply.		
	☐ Contingent			
Creditor's Notice name	Unliquidated			
	☐ Disputed			
Address	Basis for the c	laim:	_	
City State ZIP Code	-			
Overtex	_			
Country Date or dates debt was incurred				
Date of dates dept was incurred				
Last 4 digits of account number	_		Is the claim subject t □ No	o offset?
Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecure	ed		□ Yes	

claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) ()

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 41 of 119

Part 2:

List All Creditors with NONPRIORITY Unsecured Claims

3.List in alphabetical order all of the creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims. If the debtor has more than 6 creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2.

				Amount of c	laim
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address See Schedule E/F, Part 2 Attachment		_	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	351,954,489.83
Creditor Name	o Em , i an E maonin	51K	☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice	e name		☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address					
				-	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			<u> </u>		
Date or dates debt was incurred		ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			□ No		
Last 4 digit	s of account	·	□ Yes		
number					

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 42 of 119

Part 3: List Others to Be Notified About Unsecured Claims

4. List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for claims listed in Parts 1 and 2. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for unsecured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Parts 1 and 2, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy the next page.

Name and mailing addre	ess		On which line in Part 1 or Part 2 is the related creditor (if any) listed?	Last 4 digits of account number, if any
			Line	
Name			☐ Not Listed.Explain	
Notice Name				
Street				
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 43 of 119

Part 4: Total Amounts of the Priority and Nonpriority Unsecured Claims		
5. Add the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims.		
		Total of claim amounts
5a. Total claims from Part 1	5a.	\$0.00
5b. Total claims from Part 2	5b. +	\$ 351,954,489.83
5c. Total of Parts 1 and 2	5c.	\$351,954,489.83
Lines 5a + 5b = 5c.		

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 44 of 119

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : Powin, LLC
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of New Jersey
Case number (if known): 25-16137 (MBK)

Official Form 206G

Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy and attach the additional page, numbering the entries consecutively.

- 1. Does the debtor have any executory contracts or unexpired leases?
 - □ No. Check this box and file this form with the court with the debtor's other schedules. There is nothing else to report on this form.
 - ☑ Yes. Fill in all of the information below even if the contracts or leases are listed on *Schedule A/B: Assets Real and Personal Property* (Official Form 206A/B).

2.	List all contracts and unexpired leases	State the name and mailing address for all other parties with whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease
	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	See Schedule G Attachment Name
		Notice Name
	State the term remaining	Address
	List the contract number of any government contract	_
		City State ZIP Code
		Country

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 45 of 119

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : Powin, LLC
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of New Jersey
Case number (if known): 25-16137 (MBK)

Official Form 206H

Schedule H: Codebtors

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy the Additional Page, numbering the entries consecutively. Attach the Additional Page to this page.

- 1. Does the debtor have any codebtors?
 - □ No. Check this box and submit this form to the court with the debtor's other schedules. Nothing else needs to be reported on this form.
 - ✓ Ye
- In Column 1, list as codebtors all of the people or entities who are also liable for any debts listed by the debtor in the schedules of creditors, Schedules D-G. Include all guarantors and co-obligors. In Column 2, identify the creditor to whom the debt is owed and each schedule on which the creditor is listed. If the codebtor is liable on a debt to more than one creditor, list each creditor separately in Column 2.

	Column 1: Codebtor				Column 2: Creditor	
	Name	Mailing address			Name	Check all schedules that apply:
2.1	See Schedule H Attachment					\Box D
		Street				
						□ E/F
						□G
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country	-			

Official Form 206H Schedule H: Codebtors Page 1 of 1

Fill in this information to	identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : Powin III	С

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of New Jersey

Case number (if known): 25-16137 (MBK)

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

Declaration and signature

	I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.				
I ha	ve examined the information in the documents checked below	w and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:			
V	Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official	Form 206A/B)			
	Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Prope	erty (Official Form 206D)			
☑	Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Office	cial Form 206E/F)			
	Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (C	Official Form 206G)			
	Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)				
	Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Office	ial Form 206Sum)			
	Amended Schedule				
	Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have	e the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)			
	Other document that requires a declaration				
l do	clare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and c	orrect			
i ue	clare under penalty or perjury that the foregoing is true and of	oneot.			
Exe	Executed on 07/17/2025 \$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
	MM / DD / YYYY	Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor			
		Brian Kane			
		Printed name			
		Chief Executive Officer			
		Position or relationship to debtor			

Document Page 47 of 119

In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 3

Checking, savings, money market, or financial brokerage accounts

		Account	
Name of institution (ban	k	number (last	Current value of
or brokerage firm)	Type of account	4 digits)	debtor's interest
Chase Bank	Old Operating Account	1893	\$2,127.47
Chase Bank	Old Operating Account	1172	\$198,234.84
HSBC Bank	AR Control Account	2679	\$10,673,965.87
HSBC Bank	Investment Account	4346	\$171.80
HSBC Bank	Main Operating Account (AP2)	0816	\$6,456,965.30
HSBC Bank	Multi Currency Account	1945	\$0.00
HSBC Bank	Old Foreign Currency Operating Account	2592	\$4,783.63
HSBC Bank	Old Foreign Currency Operating Account	3001	\$57,530.35
HSBC Bank	Old Operating Account	2652	\$0.00
HSBC Bank	Payroll Account	2687	\$3,357,400.55
		TOTAL:	\$20,751,179.81

ment Page 48 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Document

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 7 Deposits, including security deposits and utility deposits

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of deposit	debtor's interest
Collateral security agreement with Avalon and US Customs and Border Protection - Bond		¢42,000,000,00
No. 23C001N4T	Avalon Risk Management Insurance Agency	\$12,000,000.00
Credit Card Deposits	(HSBC Bank - Account Ending 5933)	\$578,855.49
Customer Deposits	(HSBC Bank - Account Ending 5910)	\$6,705,572.20
Customer Deposits	(HSBC Bank - Account Ending 6158)	\$850,121.86
Deposit for Monthly Retainer Fee for Services	Antena Group	\$61,300.00
Facility Lease deposit - Office & Warehouse Space, Tualatin OR	Lu Pacific	\$35,180.00
Facility Lease deposit - Warehouse Space, Irvine CA	3U Millikan	\$17,550.00
Genius XI Cargo Ship Bond	Charles Taylor Holdings	\$2,455,000.00
Letter of Credit	(HSBC Bank - Account Ending 4567)	\$22.20
Licensing Deposit	Tech Heads	\$8,612.00
Mesa Warehouse Security Deposit	Hub @ 202 OWNCO LLC	\$886,478.90
Office deposit	Networkia Cuzco SL	\$18,302.46
Powin Office Security Deposit	NP Machineworks LLC	\$100,000.00
Pre-payment deposit fee per contract	Ashbaugh Energy Consulting	\$88,212.15
Professional services agreement advanced payment	RW Beck Group	\$18,750.00
Retainer for IPO Readiness/Audit Support	FTI	\$150,000.00
Security Deposit 80 SW 8th Suite 2600, Miami FL 33130	Madison OFC Brickell FL LLC	\$56,228.00
US Customs Collateral Deposit Required on Bond (# 220131005)	XL Specialty Insurance Company	\$8,000,000.00
Vendor deposit to Upward Technology for IT Management services	Upward Technology	\$1,275.00
	TOTAL:	\$32,031,460.26

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 49 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137 Schedule A/B 8

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
01/01/25-06/30/25 Circulor Traceability SaaS Subscription	Circulor Inc	\$17,500.00
01/01/25-12/31/25 Privileged Remote Access Per Asset Cloud	BeyondTrust Corporation	\$17,899.72
01/01/25-12/31/25 Renewable NW 2025 Member Dues	Renewable Northwest Project	\$5,025.00
01/01/25-12/31/25 Solution7 Financial Reporting	Solution 7 Ltd	\$6,281.25
01/03/25-01/02/26 Annual Subscription Year 2 of 3	Everstream Analytics	\$50,691.67
01/05/25-01/05/26 ContactMonkey Internal Communications Annual Tracking		
License	ContactMonkey Inc.	\$7,008.28
01/06/25-04/28/27 14-004-1-TC Altium Designer Term Based Commercial		
License Renewal	Altium Inc.	\$10,852.63
01/13/25-08/28/25 Prorated Upgrade	Smartsheet Inc.	\$2,659.07
01/14/25-01/14/26 Renewal Adobe Acrobat Pro (QTY 263)	Tech Heads Inc.	\$55,036.98
01/22/25-01/22/26 Wave Compliance Suite: SCORM	Atlantic Training, LLC	\$10,084.68
01/30/25-01/29/26 eSignature Business Pro Edition eSignature Business Pro		
Edition - Unlimited Web-app Sends Seat Subs	DocuSign, Inc.	\$12,705.00
01/30/25-01/29/26 GRC - Certification Automation Standard and Additional		
Framework	OT Technology, Inc.	\$8,214.36
02/01/25-01/31/26 Firefly Pro Plan Premier Support	Go Firefly, Inc.	\$16,041.03
02/15/25-02/14/26 License for one seat of Modelon Electrification Library	Modelon Inc.	\$5,655.00
02/2025-02/2026 Campaign Name - World Energy Council 3 Powin	BBC Global News Limited	\$44,231.75
02/2025-02/2026 Campaign Name - World Energy Council 3 Powin Second		
Installment	BBC Global News Limited	\$43,824.49
02/27/25-02/26/26 1Password Business - Annual (700)	AgileBits Inc dba 1Password	\$29,194.79
02/28/25-02/27/26 Hotline - Small Business Subscription	Navex	\$5,736.24
03/01/25-02/28/26 Arctic Wolf	Tech Heads Inc.	\$144,547.15
03/02/25-03/01/26 Jamf Pro for macOS (156)	JAMF Software LLC	\$11,939.15
03/05/25-02/27/26 Prorated Microsoft NCE Annual	Axelliant LLC	\$78,209.67
03/31/25-03/30/26 Software Licenses	Onshape A PTC Business	\$337,318.88
03/31/25-03/31/26 Policy CSAFEE Commercial Lines Fee Installment 1 of 4	USI Insurance Services LLC	\$30,312.50
04/01/25-03/31/26 Endpoint Privilege Management for Windows and Mac		
Endpoints	BeyondTrust Corporation	\$12,625.36

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 50 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137 Schedule A/B 8

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
04/01/25-03/31/26 Remote Support Concurrent User Cloud	BeyondTrust Corporation	\$8,177.88
04/01/25-06/30/25 Suite 27 License	Trail Blazers Inc.	\$11,576.25
04/01/25-06/30/25 UKG Pro Onboarding/Pay	UKG Inc.	\$1,575.00
04/05/25-04/04/26 Recurring EHS Insight Enterprise License Bundle	EHS Insight	\$66,944.55
04/08/25-04/07/26 Dymola Standard Configuration Nodelocked Term Licens	e GoEngineer, LLC	\$4,914.87
04/17/25-04/16/26 Annual subscription fee ExtendSync for Outlook		
Enterprise Edition for NetSuite User License	Celigo, Inc.	\$6,821.25
04/29/25-07/29/25 Estimate #1557425 NetSuite OneWorld Additional		
Country/Currency Cloud Service	Oracle America, Inc.	\$5,135.11
05/01/25-07/31/25 Career Pages - Enterprise: Advanced : 2 of 4	Linkedin Corp	\$4,264.96
05/01/25-07/31/25 Job Slots : 2 of 4	Linkedin Corp	\$4,749.56
05/01/25-07/31/25 Recruiter - Corporate: 2 of 4	Linkedin Corp	\$9,028.74
05/01/25-07/31/25 UKG Pro Onboarding/Pay	UKG Inc.	\$39,386.02
05/03/2025 - 05/02/2026 RFPIO Plus Package Subscription	Responsive	\$42,693.00
05/2025 03/05/25-02/27/26 Prorated Microsoft NCE Annual	Axelliant LLC	\$40,848.47
05/31/25-08/30/25 Estimate #1507963 NetSuite SuiteSuccess Manufacturing		
Prm Cloud Service, General Access user for NetSuite	Oracle America, Inc.	\$111,198.72
06/01/25-08/31/25 UKG Pro Onboarding/Pay	UKG Inc.	\$12,150.00
06/01/25-09/03/25 Estimate #1266959 NetSuite SuiteSuccess Manufacturing		
Prm Cloud Service, General Access user for NetSuite	Oracle America, Inc.	\$45,289.57
06/2025 Prorated Microsoft NCE	Axelliant LLC	\$40,848.47
06/2025-08/2025 Prepaid Billing Credit Funding - First Quarter Billing for Yea	ır	
1 Service Fee + \$4100 for implementation Fee	Deel Inc.	\$16,316.78
·	Washington County Dept. of	
07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025 P2088852 Personal Property Tax	Assessment & Taxation	\$2,052.73
07/2024-2025 Annual Billing Agreement MCaaS Flex - 125 SDP Users	Matrix Networks	\$867.00
07/31/24 - 07/31/25 Policy AB660068505 Cyber Liability	USI Insurance Services Northwest	\$7,130.28
07/31/24 - 08/28/25 Annual Renewal	Smartsheet Inc.	\$21,244.84
07/31/24-06/12/25 Policy #AB660068505 Cyber Liability	USI Insurance Services LLC	\$949.74
07/31/24-07/29/25 SolidWorks Professional Support	GoEngineer, LLC	\$1,272.65

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 51 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137 Schedule A/B 8

гтераушена		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
08/01/24-07/31/25 2024 Radford McLagan Compensation Database		
Participation	Aon Consulting, Inc.	\$1,700.00
08/15/2024 - 08/14/2025 Lease Accounting Module ASC 842 & Additional		
Contract Records	Trullion	\$1,200.00
09/01/25-08/31/26 Radford McLagan Compensation	Aon Consulting, Inc.	\$12,240.00
09/01/25-08/31/26 Radford McLagan Compensation	Aon Consulting, Inc.	\$10,000.00
09/15/2022 - 09/15/2025 Meraki Renewal	Matrix Networks	\$704.97
09/16/24-09/15/25 - enterprise wide subscription to Woodmac's market		
research platform	Wood Mackenzie Inc	\$12,025.00
10/01/2024 - 09/30/2025 CompAnalyst Plus	Salary.com LLC	\$6,752.50
10/01/24-09/30/25 Fluid Topics Corporate Edition	Antidot Inc.	\$11,655.00
10/17/24-07/31/25 2024 Talent Intelligence Premium	Aon Consulting, Inc.	\$1,888.89
10/28/24-10/27/25 ISNetworld Annual contractor / Supplier Subscription Tier	<u> </u>	·
9	ISN Software Corporation	\$4,504.17
10/29/25-10/30/25 All Energy Australia 2025 25% Due	Reed Exhibitions Australia Pty Limited	\$11,438.59
11/01/23-08/01/25 ReBuy Domestic upgrade existing system	ETAP	\$1,479.85
11/03/2024 - 11/02/2025 Employer Branding Hub	Indeed, Inc.	\$2,850.00
11/23/24-11/22/25 Tactical Connect Subscription	Zone & Company Software	\$2,743.13
11/30/24-11/29/25 Estimate #1502149 NetSuite SuiteSuccess Manufacturing	1	
Prm Cloud Service, General Access user for NetSuite	Oracle America, Inc.	\$54,132.90
12/03/24-12/02/25 Licenses/Customization/Delivery	The Richardson Company	\$20,718.50
	Women in Cleantech and	
12/05/24-12/05/25 Corporate Membership	Sustainability	\$2,791.67
12/13/24-12/14/25 Voltility Subscription Renewal	Voltility Group	\$8,375.00
12/15/24-12/14/25 Pro Package	OfficeSpace Software Inc	\$11,262.78
12/15/24-12/14/25 Slack Enterprise Grid	Salesforce, Inc.	\$105,806.40
12/2024 Acct #292137719926 AWS Marketplace (Software Engineering)	Amazon Web Services, Inc.	\$10,465.20
12/27/24-12/26/25 Project Management Pro	Procore Technologies, Inc.	\$29,692.01
12/31/24-12/30/25 ChartHop Standard with Headcount Planning	ChartHop, Inc.	\$38,377.60
2024 Paligo Invoices 102798 - Annual Enterprise Plan	Paligo AB	\$6,914.75

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 52 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137 Schedule A/B 8

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
2024/25 Splunk year 1 of 3 for Splunk Infrastructure Monitoring, Splunk		
Synthetics API Test, Browser Test and Uptime Test	Spico Solutions, Inc.	\$2,959.95
6/10/24-6/9/25 O'Reilly Online Learning Subscription	O'Reilly Media, Inc.	\$786.46
6/2024-6/2025 EWB Platform Renewal	Allium US Holding LLC	\$2,873.81
6/21/24-6/20/25 Metaploit Pro User Subscription	Rapid7 LLC	\$771.75
6/21/24-6/20/25 Navex 5 Course Subscription	Navex	\$1,284.55
6/3/24-6/2/25 New US Customs Bond Premium	Aon Risk Services Central, Inc.	\$17,500.00
6/30/24-6/29/25 Internal SOS Assistance and Training	International SOS Assistance, Inc.	\$1,750.00
6/7/24-6/6/25 Linkedin Learning Hub	Linkedin Corp	\$828.33
Altium PCB Designer - 36 Month Term	Altium Inc.	\$5,958.75
Annual Cato Networks for Client IPSEC	Matrix Networks	\$535.52
Annual Cato Networks for Mesa	Matrix Networks	\$386.22
Annual Cato Networks for PDX Field Office	Matrix Networks	\$385.41
Annual Cato Networks for Remote Users	Matrix Networks	\$1,373.34
Annual Cato Networks for Tualatin	Matrix Networks	\$735.11
Ansys Mechanical Enterprise Subscription	Ozen Engineering	\$107,780.00
AWS Service Charges 07/18/24-07/18/25 Databricks Unified Analytics		
Platform - Annual Commitment	Amazon Web Services, Inc.	\$4,958.33
	Hub International Insurance Services	
Commercial Battery Storage System Failure 90%	Inc.	\$753.59
First year of three year agreement for Synopsys Coverity.	Synopsys, Inc.	\$11,597.22
KEIL MDK V6 PROFESSIONAL 1 YR KEIL MDK-ARM Microcontroller		
Development Kit V6, Professional Version, 1 Seat, 1 Year Term User-Based		
License, 1 Year Support & Maintenance (7 x \$1999)	Joral Technologies	\$7,812.76
KnowBe4 PhishER Subscription	Tech Heads Inc.	\$760.28
KnowBe4 Security Awareness Training Subscription	Tech Heads Inc.	\$2,179.19
PO-16223 12/13/24-12/12/25 Splunk Cloud Subscription	Spico Solutions, Inc.	\$13,092.92
Qty 2 SolidWorks Electrical Schematic Professional Network License		
(Discounted 2354.40)	GoEngineer, LLC	\$406.05
Second year of three year agreement for Synopsys Coverity	Black Duck Software, Inc.	\$17,395.83
Software for Firewalls	Matrix Networks	\$3,373.80
SolidWorks Electrical 3D Network (Discounted 1177.20)	GoEngineer, LLC	\$203.02

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 53 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137 Schedule A/B 8

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
SolidWorks PDM Professional CAD Editor Support (Network) Seat ID:		
2644676	GoEngineer, LLC	\$3,507.30
SolidWorks PDM Professional Contributor Support Seat ID: 2644676	GoEngineer, LLC	\$1,600.76
SolidWorks PDM Professional Viewer Support (Pack of 5) Seat ID: 2644676	GoEngineer, LLC	\$1,006.93
SolidWorks Professional Support Seat ID: 3095487, 2644671, 2644672,		
2644673, 2644675	GoEngineer, LLC	\$3,659.64
SolidWorks Standard License & Support 2 year	GoEngineer, LLC	\$1,364.35
SolidWorks Standard Support 2 year	GoEngineer, LLC	\$388.23
SolidWorks Standard Support Seat ID: 3202499	GoEngineer, LLC	\$634.01
Trabex subscription	Export Internet Trade Systems, Inc.	\$10,700.00
TrailB Software and related Services to Powin	TrailB Technologies LLC	\$9,212.50
Vendor Prepayment - 1800000197	Envision AESC US LLC	\$13,650.00
	Shenzhen Baiqiancheng Electronic	
Vendor Prepayment - 20221123-01A	Co.,Ltd	\$146,469.84
Vendor Prepayment - 2023-0599A	Gamry Instruments, Inc.	\$10,445.25
Vendor Prepayment - 2024101601	EVE Power Co.,LTD.	\$2,024.10
Vendor Prepayment - 21000085258	OnLogic, Inc.	\$846.00
Vendor Prepayment - 319-1319-0009-06	Ace Engineering & Co., LTD	\$150,000.00
Vendor Prepayment - 319-1319-0009-07 1of2	Ace Engineering & Co., LTD	\$3,000,000.00
Vendor Prepayment - 319-1319-0009-07 2of2	Ace Engineering & Co., LTD	\$2,826,104.40
Vendor Prepayment - 3500068075	SMA America, LLC	\$2,871,413.42
Vendor Prepayment - 414082834541101	Formosa Electronic Industries Inc.	\$2,224,425.08
Vendor Prepayment - 6005-IN1-0	Sentek Dynamics Inc.	\$91,500.00
Vendor Prepayment - 80002695	Dometic Corporation	\$35,336.84
Vendor Prepayment - 8600200306	Socomec, Inc.	\$2,846.29
Vendor Prepayment - 90498236	Southco, Inc	\$11.70
Vendor Prepayment - Batch ID # 11961724 - C	GTI Fabrication	\$233,360.40
	Battery Innovation Center Institute,	
Vendor Prepayment - Batch ID 10386965E	Inc.	\$20,393.75
Vendor Prepayment - Batch ID 10893039-J	Intertek USA, Inc.	\$3,000.00

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 54 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 8 Prepayments

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
Vendor Prepayment - Batch ID 11336447-B	Hitachi Energy USA Inc.	\$17,170.00
Vendor Prepayment - Batch ID 13071218-B - 35560	True Seals LLC	\$51,920.00
	Huizhou Topband Electrical	
Vendor Prepayment - BMS2023041401	Technology Co., LTD	\$112,169.43
	EBARA Densan (Qingdao)	
Vendor Prepayment - EDQ23011601	Technology Co.,Ltd.	\$198.00
Vendor Prepayment - IEKE23_090	Experience Knowledge Strategy, S.L.	\$375,333.75
Vendor Prepayment - IEKE23_093	Experience Knowledge Strategy, S.L.	\$11,121.00
Vendor Prepayment - IEKE23_095	Experience Knowledge Strategy, S.L.	\$30,582.75
Vendor Prepayment - IEKE24_067	Experience Knowledge Strategy, S.L.	\$1,123,633.85
Vendor Prepayment - IEKE24_079	Experience Knowledge Strategy, S.L.	\$973,816.35
Vendor Prepayment - IEKE24_144	Experience Knowledge Strategy, S.L.	\$601,830.52
Vendor Prepayment - IEKE24_211 FAT 20% (6) Units	Experience Knowledge Strategy, S.L.	\$143,909.87
V	Shenzhen Baiqiancheng Electronic	#05.000.40
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 20220113-01A-CM	Co.,Ltd	\$35,326.49
V - I - D I - I D I - 00000005 044	Shenzhen Baiqiancheng Electronic	**
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 20220805-01A	Co.,Ltd	\$117,442.67
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 207009518-1	SMA America, LLC	\$10,926.00
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 2197	GTI Fabrication	\$233,360.40
Vendor Prepayment - Int prepayment - 260747200S-CM-10 Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 260747200S-CM-3	Mouser Electronics, Inc. Mouser Electronics, Inc.	\$9,857.44 \$65,665.02
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 260747200S-CM-3 Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 260747200S-CM-4	Mouser Electronics, Inc.	\$1,610.02
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 260747200S-CM-4 Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 260747200S-CM-5	Mouser Electronics, Inc.	\$1,769.00
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 260747200S-CM-5 Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 260747200S-CM-6	Mouser Electronics, Inc.	\$5,565.98
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 260747200S-CM-7	Mouser Electronics, Inc.	\$3,365.34
venuoi riepayment - int riepayment - 2007472003-0191-7	INIOUSEI EIEGHOHIGS, IHG.	ე და,ა სა.ა4

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 55 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 8 Prepayments

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - 260747200S-CM-8	Mouser Electronics, Inc.	\$6,776.74
Vendor Prepayment - Int prepayment - 260747200S-CM-9	Mouser Electronics, Inc.	\$3,365.34
	Huizhou Topband Electrical	
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - BMS22121302	Technology Co., LTD	\$141,246.11
	Contemporary Nebula Technology	
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - CNTE20221025001	Energy Co., Ltd.	\$390,440.41
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - IEKE22_103	Experience Knowledge Strategy, S.L.	\$278,025.00
Vendor Prepayment - Int Prepayment - M000235472- final	Industrial Climate Engineering	\$158,799.00
Vendor Prepayment - INVAI006519	Arbin Instruments	\$100,798.40
Vendor Prepayment - JE1RX/00	Transcat, Inc.	\$256.80
Vendor Prepayment - PI-13336	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$585,000.00
Vendor Prepayment - PI-14406	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$48,581.46
Vendor Prepayment - PI-15664	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$10,022.12
Vendor Prepayment - PI-15667	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$19,640.00
Vendor Prepayment - PI-15668	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$15,600.00
Vendor Prepayment - PI-16130	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$2,631.00
Vendor Prepayment - PI-16269	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$43,721.37
Vendor Prepayment - PI-16546	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$250,000.00
Vendor Prepayment - PI-16801	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$20,563.44
Vendor Prepayment - PI-16928	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$2,040.00
Vendor Prepayment - PI20230103-001	Billion Electric Co., Ltd.	\$69,856.95
Vendor Prepayment - PI2024090901	EVE Power Co.,LTD.	\$6,029.70
Vendor Prepayment - PI230616001	Formosa Electronic Industries Inc.	\$209,839.86
Vendor Prepayment - Pl240226001	Formosa Electronic Industries Inc.	\$137.04
Vendor Prepayment - PI240510001	Formosa Electronic Industries Inc.	\$25,500.13
Vendor Prepayment - Pl240518001	Formosa Electronic Industries Inc.	\$15,300.06
Vendor Prepayment - PRDI/MHYL/Powin	Clyde and Co	\$13,000.00
	Qingdao CIMC-POWIN New Energy	
Vendor Prepayment - QCPE/Powin/PO-12080A	Technology Co., Ltd	\$40,098.59
	Qingdao CIMC-POWIN New Energy	
Vendor Prepayment - QCPE/Powin/PO-12080C	Technology Co., Ltd	\$199,885.83

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 56 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137 Schedule A/B 8

· ,		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
•	Qingdao CIMC-POWIN New Energy	
Vendor Prepayment - QCPE/Powin/PO-13122A	Technology Co., Ltd	\$75,657.17
	Qingdao CIMC-POWIN New Energy	
Vendor Prepayment - QCPE/Powin/PO-13122B	Technology Co., Ltd	\$342,420.62
	Qingdao CIMC-POWIN New Energy	
Vendor Prepayment - QCPE/Powin/PO-14786A	Technology Co., Ltd	\$1,846,925.69
	Qingdao CIMC-POWIN New Energy	
Vendor Prepayment - QCPE/Powin/PO-14786B	Technology Co., Ltd	\$1,372,534.08
	Qingdao CIMC-POWIN New Energy	
Vendor Prepayment - QCPE/Powin/PO-15223A	Technology Co., Ltd	\$90,138.49
	Qingdao CIMC Container Manufacture	
Vendor Prepayment - QDCM/Powin/PO-5808B	Co., Ltd	\$24,903.59
	Qingdao CIMC Container Manufacture	
Vendor Prepayment - QDCM/Powin/PO-5808C	Co., Ltd	\$3,357.12
Vendor Prepayment - REPT202408260001	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd	\$22,458.18
Vendor Prepayment - S6801108.001	General Insulation Co. Inc.	\$10,618.34
Vendor Prepayment - SK122405	Logicalis Shanghai Limited	\$7,303.69
Vendor Prepayment - SO330989	Poly Performance, Inc.	\$13,050.00
Vendor Prepayment - SO391020	Specified Technologies Inc.	\$4,424.74
Vendor Prepayment -319-1319-0009-05	Ace Engineering & Co., LTD	\$123,371.45
	Solar Energy Trade Shows, LLC dba	
Venetian Level 2, Booth V10135 09/08/25 - 09/11/25	RE+ Events, LLC	\$15,600.00
	Solar Energy Trade Shows, LLC dba	
Venetian Level 2, Booth V10135 09/08/25 - 09/11/25	RE+ Events, LLC	\$15,600.00
	TOTAL	\$24,263,185.35

Document Page 57 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 15

Non-publicly traded stock and interests

Name of entity	% of ownership	Valuation method used for current value	of debtor's interest
Charger Holdings, LLC	100%		Undetermined
PEOS Holdings, LLC	100%		Undetermined
Powin Australia Pty Ltd.	100%		Undetermined
Powin China Holdings 1, LLC	100%		Undetermined
Powin China Holdings 2, LLC	100%		Undetermined
Powin EKS SellCo, LLC	100%		Undetermined
Powin Energy Ontario Storage, LLC	100%		Undetermined
Powin Energy Operating Holdings, LLC	100%		Undetermined
Powin Energy Operating, LLC	99.80%		Undetermined
Powin Energy Spain S.L	100%		Undetermined
Powin Netherlands B.V.	100%		Undetermined
Powin Project LLC	100%		Undetermined
Powin UK Ltd.	100%		Undetermined
		TOTAL:	Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 58 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule A/B 19 Raw materials

		Date of the last physical	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
General description	Location	inventory	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Customer Allocated Inventory - Enclosure Components	SourceOne: Dircks Tolleson AZ	No Count	\$422,400.00		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment Components	8 Loop: Laredo TX	12/11/2024	\$2,354.88		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment Components	Expeditors: Peabody MA	12/16/2024	\$13,651.57		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - FSS Components	Mainfreight Coalville UK Storage	No Count	\$210,229.39		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - Stack and Collection Segment Components	SourceOne: Commerce CA	12/18/2024	\$12,206.68		Undetermined
General Inventory - Collection Segment & HVAC Components	Ebara - CM	12/23/2024	\$248,846.83		Undetermined
General Inventory - Components of all types to support all product systems General Inventory - Components of all types to support all	Mainfreight: Inverurie	No Count	\$21,711.98		Undetermined
product systems	Mesa DC Warehouse	12/23/2024	\$20,797,268.10		Undetermined
General Inventory - Components of all types to support all	T 1 - 4: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	40/00/0004	****		
product systems General Inventory - Energy Segment Components	Tualatin Warehouse 8 Loop: Houston TX	12/23/2024	\$330,012.23		Undetermined
General Inventory - Energy Segment Components General Inventory - Metal Fabrication	Mesa DC Warehouse: GTI	12/12/2024 No Count	\$2,831.16 \$2,939.02		Undetermined Undetermined
General Inventory - Netal Fabrication General Inventory - Stack and Energy Segment Components	Formosa	12/31/2024	\$1,212,352.88		Undetermined
General Inventory - Stack and Energy Segment Components	Mainfreight: Taiwan	No Count	\$1,706,868.84		Undetermined
General Inventory - UPS / Electronic Components	Mesa DC Warehouse: Orion	No Count	\$8,284.94		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment & Collection Segment Components	ACE Engineering - CM	12/27/2024	\$1,179,214.08		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment & Collection Segment Components	CIMC - CM	12/23/2024	\$601,589.52		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment & Collection Segment Components	GTI - New York - CM	12/18/2024	\$63,815.43		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment & Collection Segment Components	GTI - Phoenix - CM	12/27/2024	\$174,561.39		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment & HVAC Components	OneSource: Lawrence MA	12/31/2024	\$254,410.92		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment & HVAC Components	Welldex Distribution SA de CV	12/16/2024	\$3,404,014.66		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment Components	8 Loop: Attan CA	12/18/2024	\$764,280.68		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment Components	Celestica - CM	12/19/2024	\$11,308,342.93		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment Components	RH Shipping: Alpamed	12/18/2024	\$7,348,935.81		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 59 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137 Schedule A/B 19 Raw materials

General description	Location		Net book value of debtor's interest (where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy					
Segment Components	Rubicon Professional Services	No Count	\$330,480.17		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy					
Segment Components	Trivergix - Mesa AZ	12/27/2024	\$5,314,260.57		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Stack and					
Energy Segment Components	American Lamprecht: Benchmark Houston TX	12/13/2024	\$134,761.45		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Stack	·				
Components	SourceOne: Javelin Portland OR	12/10/2024	\$124,150.44		Undetermined
		TOTAL:	\$55,994,776.55	TOTAL:	Undetermined

Document Page 60 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 21 Finished goods, including goods held for resale

			debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
General description	Location	inventory	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Customer Allocated Inventory - Collection					
Segments	GTI - New York - CM	12/18/2024	\$5,250.00		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory -					
Enclosures	8 Loop: Wilmington CA	12/18/2024	\$27,162.80		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy					
Segments	8 Loop: Laredo TX	12/11/2024	\$494,538.10		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - Stacks	SourceOne: Commerce CA	12/18/2024	\$632,229.26		Undetermined
General Inventory - Collection Segments	Mainfreight: Canton, MI	No count	\$7,594,065.60		Undetermined
General Inventory - Collection Segments	Prolift Rigging Co: Glendale AZ	12/11/2024	\$763,579.05		Undetermined
General Inventory - Collection Segments					
& PCS	8 Loop: Houston TX	12/12/2024	\$5,134,121.06		Undetermined
General Inventory - Energy Segments	GTI - Phoenix - CM	12/27/2024	\$127,500.00		Undetermined
General Inventory - PCS	Mesa DC Warehouse	12/23/2024	\$127,421.00		Undetermined
General Inventory - Stacks	8 Loop: Attan CA	12/18/2024	\$121,582.55		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated					
Inventory - Energy Segments	ATS Yard Laredo TX	No count	\$1,647,402.00		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated					
Inventory - Energy Segments	RH Shipping: Alpamed	12/18/2024	\$782,862.73		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated					
Inventory - Stacks	OneSource: Lawrence MA	12/31/2024	\$3,811,146.50		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated					
Inventory - Stacks	Trivergix - Mesa AZ	12/27/2024	\$370,969.74		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated					
Inventory - Stacks and Enclosures	SourceOne: Javelin Portland OR	12/10/2024	. ,		Undetermined
		TOTAL:	\$22,613,584.60	TOTAL	Undetermined

Document Page 61 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 22 Other inventory or supplies

	Landa	physical	Net book value of debtor's interest	used for current	Current value of
General description	Location	inventory	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Customer Allocated Inventory - Components of all					
types to support Energy Segment, Collection	Majufusi ulat. Dusataus	N. O. and	M4 047 404 00		111.1
Segment and PCS equipment	Mainfreight: Prestons	No Count	\$1,847,191.66		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - Components of all					
types to support Energy Segment, Collection	N	10/17/0004	* =======		
Segment and PCS equipment	Mainfreight: Sydney Storage Facility	12/17/2024	\$505,760.82		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - Enclosures	Astro Crane: Boxborough MA	12/26/2024	\$214,680.00		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segment					
Components	Mainfreight: Brisbane	12/9/2024	\$87,078.49		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - Energy Segments	Mainfreight: Alpine CA	12/11/2024	\$213,500.00		Undetermined
Customer Allocated Inventory - Stacks potentially					
damaged	Javelin Portland OR - Quarantine	12/10/2024	\$27,033.70		Undetermined
General Inventory - Collection Segment					
Components potentially damaged	Tualatin Warehouse: Quarantine	12/23/2024	\$4,653.00		Undetermined
General Inventory - Energy Segment Components	Welldex Distribution SA de CV	No Count	\$1,988,620.00		Undetermined
General Inventory - Energy Segment Components	Welldex Distribution SA de CV	No Count	\$466,200.00		Undetermined
General Inventory - Energy Segment Components					
potentially damaged	ACE Engineering - CM - Quarantine	12/27/2024	\$265,807.41		Undetermined
General Inventory - Energy Segment Components					
potentially damaged	Celestica - CM - Quarantine	12/19/2024	\$9,859.41		Undetermined
General Inventory - Energy Segments potentially					
damaged	Trivergix - Mesa AZ - Quarantine	12/27/2024	\$183,000.00		Undetermined
General Inventory - Metal Enclosures	8 Loop: Houston Bonded Warehouse	No Count	\$2,146,312.00		Undetermined
General Inventory - Modules potentially damaged	Trivergix - Mesa AZ - Quarantine	12/27/2024	\$18,421.36		Undetermined
General Inventory - Various spare materials for					
serviceat customer sites	Prime Storage West Warwick NY	No Count	\$68,896.00		Undetermined
General Inventory - Various types of components					
potentially damaged	Mesa DC Warehouse: Quarantine	12/23/2024	\$105,513.90		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 62 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 22 Other inventory or supplies

General description	Location	physical	Net book value of debtor's interest (where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory					
- Components of all types to support Energy Segment, Collection Segment and PCS equipment	In Transit GL - 12600	No Count	\$824,497.58		Undetermined
General Inventory & Customer Allocated Inventory - Components of all types to support Energy					
Segment, Collection Segment and PCS equipment	In Transit GL - 12610	No Count	\$3,333,517.98		Undetermined
		TOTAL:	\$12,310,543.31	TOTAL:	Undetermined

Document Page 63 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 47

Automobiles, vans, trucks, motorcycles, trailers, and titled farm vehicles

Year	Make	Model	Identification Number (i.e. VIN, HIN or N-number)		used for current	Current value of debtor's interest
2016	Hyster	H70FT Forklift	P177V03214N	\$0.00		Undetermined
2023	Hyster	J90XN Forklift	A970B04440X	\$0.00		Undetermined
2019	Nissan	Leaf SL	1N4AZ1CP8KC308372	\$5,411.65		Undetermined
2023	Yale	ERP040VT Forklift	G807N18966X	\$0.00		Undetermined
			TOTAL:	\$5,411.65	TOTAL:	Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 64 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule A/B 55 Real property

			Net book value of	Valuation method	
		Nature and extent of debtor's	debtor's interest	used for current	Current value of
Description of property	Location of property	interest in property	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
1st Floor, Factory Building 2, No. 8, Yima	1 Floor, No. 2 Factory Building, Guangkai				
Road, Guangling Economic Development	Technology Compus, No.8, Yima Road,		\$0.00		
Zone	Guangling District, Yangzhou City	Real Estate Lease			Undetermined
3rd Floor, Factory Building 2, No. 8, Yima					
Road, Guangling Economic Development	3 Floor, Factory Building, Accelerator 2, No. 8		\$0.00		
Zone	Yima Road, Guangling District	Real Estate Lease			Undetermined
	4 Floor, Factory Building 1, Accelerator, No.8,				
	Yima Road, Guangling Economic Development		\$0.00		
4 Floor, Factory Building 1, Accelerator, No.8		Real Estate Lease			Undetermined
	Factory Building 2, Accelerator, No.8, Yima				
	Road, Guangling Economic Development Zone,		\$0.00		
Factory Building 2, Accelerator No. 8	China	Real Estate Lease			Undetermined
	6th Floor, Field Office West, 2035 NW Front		\$0.00		
Field Office West Space	Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209	Real Estate Lease	·		Undetermined
Irvine Industrial Space	16902 Millikan Avenue, Irvine, CA 92606	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
Mana Industrial Chara	7524 East Warner Road. Mesa. Arizona 85212	Deal Estate Lance	\$0.00		I los el ata escrito a el
Mesa Industrial Space	7524 East Warner Road, Mesa, Arizona 85212	Real Estate Lease			Undetermined
Miami Office Space	80 S.W. 8th Street, Suite 2600, Miami, FL 33130	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
Networkia Workspaces	Poeta Joan Maragall, 23, 28020 Madrid	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
No.2, East Jiulong Lake Road and the	Toola boar Maragan, 20, 20020 Maaria	Treat Estate Lease			Ondetermined
auxiliary equipment	No.2, East Jiulong Lake Road, China	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
Office Space at 2nd Floor of test center	Tro.2, East dialong Earle Head, Offina	Trodi Estato Estaso			Ondetermined
building	No.2, East Jiulong Lake Road, China	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
	Unit 31 # of Qingdao High-tech International	. tour _otato _oues			011401011111110
Qingdao Factory Building	Enterprise Port, Liandong U Valley	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
J	Part Level 1, 554 Church Street, Richmond VIC				
Richmond VIC Office Space	3121	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
1	Avenida de Umbrete, 62 Industrial PIBO,				
Seville Industrial Building 1	Bollullos de la Mitación, Sevilla, Spain	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
ÿ	Avenida de Umbrete, 83 Polígono Industrial				
	PIBO 41.110 Bollullos de la Mitación, Sevilla,		\$0.00		
Seville Industrial Building 2	Spain	Real Estate Lease			Undetermined
<u> </u>	Torre Sevilla, Seville Plaza Alcalde Sanchez		Ф0.00		
Seville Office Space	Monteseirin, Num. 2, Sevilla, Spain	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
Sublease - PPA Grand Johanna, LLC			фо oo		
(esVolta)	16902 Millikan Avenue, Irvine, CA 92606	Sublease	\$0.00		Undetermined
The Commons Workspaces	10-20 Gwynne Street, Cremorne, 3121	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 65 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137 Schedule A/B 55 Real property

Description of property	Location of property	Nature and extent of debtor's interest in property	Net book value of debtor's interest (where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
Tualatin Industrial Space	20550 SW 115th Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062	Real Estate Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
Xerox C8035 w/ Fax and Finisher	20550 SW 115th Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062	Equipment Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
Xerox C8145 w/ Fax and Finisher	20550 SW 115th Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062	Equipment Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
Xerox Primelink C9070	20550 SW 115th Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062	Equipment Lease	\$0.00		Undetermined
		TOTAL	\$0.00	TOTAL:	Undetermined

Document Page 66 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60 Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets

	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Patent: Allowed - MONITORING BATTERY PACKS WITHIN			
A BATTERY ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM - National Stage -			
U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - BATTERY ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM -			
Continuation - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - BATTERY ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM -			
Direct - China	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - BATTERY ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM -			
Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - BATTERY ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM			
AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF -	#0.00		
CIP - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - BATTERY ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM			
AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF - CIP - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
GP - 0.5.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Detent: leaved DATTEDY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (DMS)			
Patent: Issued - BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (BMS) HAVING ISOLATED, DISTRIBUTED, DAISY-CHAINED			
BATTERY MODULE CONTROLLERS Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - BATTERY PACK MONITORING AND	ψ0.00		Ondetermined
WARRANTY TRACKING SYSTEM - Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - BATTERY PACK WITH INTEGRATED	φο.σο		011231311111132
BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - BATTERY-ASSISTED ELECTRIC VEHICLE			
CHARGING SYSTEM AND METHOD - Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE UNIT -			
Direct - China	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 67 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets

	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Patent: Issued - ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE UNIT AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF -			
Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE UNIT AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF - National Stage - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - ENHANCED BATTERY MANAGEMENT	Ψ0.00		Ondetermined
SYSTEM FOR BATTERY PACK - Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - ENHANCED BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR BATTERY PACK - National Stage - Japan	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - ENHANCED SWITCHED BALANCING	ψ0.00		Ondetermined
NETWORK FOR BATTERY PACK - Continuation - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - ENHANCED SWITCHED BALANCING	Ψ0.00		Ondetermined
NETWORK FOR BATTERY PACK - Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - ENHANCED SWITCHED BALANCING			
NETWORK FOR BATTERY PACK - National Stage - China	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - ENHANCED SWITCHED BALANCING			
NETWORK FOR BATTERY PACK - National Stage - China	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - ENHANCED SWITCHED BALANCING			
NETWORK FOR BATTERY PACK - National Stage - Japan	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - MICROGRID POWER SYSTEM -			
Continuation - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - MICROGRID POWER SYSTEM - Divisional - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - MICROGRID POWER SYSTEM - National			
Stage - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined

Document Page 68 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60 Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets

	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Patent: Issued - MODULAR BATTERY STACK AND			
SUPPORT SYSTEM - National Stage - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - NON-TRACTION BATTERY CONTROLLER AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF - Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING A BATTERY PACK HAVING AN OPERATING ISSUE OR DEFECT - Direct - China	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING A BATTERY PACK HAVING AN OPERATING ISSUE OR DEFECT - Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - WARRANTY TRACKER FOR A BATTERY PACK - Direct - China	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Issued - WARRANTY TRACKER FOR A BATTERY PACK - Direct - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - ACTIVE FAN BALANCING - Utility - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - BALANCING CIRCUIT AND METHOD - Divisional - China	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - BATTERY STATE OF CHARGE ESTIMATION - Utility - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - COOLING PLATES FOR BATTERIES - Utility Model - China	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS PCT	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS - National Stage - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS - Utility Model - China	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 69 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets

	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Patent: Pending - ENHANCED SWITCHED BALANCING			
NETWORK FOR BATTERY PACK - Continuation - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Detect Devide - ENHANCED CAUTCHED DALANCING			
Patent: Pending - ENHANCED SWITCHED BALANCING	#0.00		l los de termosios e d
NETWORK FOR BATTERY PACK - National Stage - Canada	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - ENHANCED SWITCHED BALANCING			
NETWORK FOR BATTERY PACK - National Stage - Canada	\$0.00		Undetermined
THE TWO KKT OK BATTEKT FACK - National Stage - Callada	ψ0.00		Ondetermined
Patent: Pending - ENHANCED SWITCHED BALANCING			
NETWORK FOR BATTERY PACK - National Stage - EPC	\$0.00		Undetermined
5	, , , , , ,		
Patent: Pending - ENHANCED SWITCHED BALANCING			
NETWORK FOR BATTERY PACK - National Stage - EPC	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - MODULAR BATTERY STACK AND			
SUPPORT SYSTEM - National Stage - Canada	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - MODULAR BATTERY STACK AND			
SUPPORT SYSTEM - National Stage - EPC	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Pending - SYSTEMS FOR MONITORING BATTERY			
PACKS WITHIN A BATTERY ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM -			
Continuation - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Patent: Unfiled - In Progress - AUXILLIARY LOAD			
OPTIMIZATION - Provisional - U.S.	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class - MAKING STORAGE SIMPLE - Reg. No			
Unfiled - In Progress - Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class - STACKOS - Reg. No Unfiled - In			
Progress - Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class - STACKOS+ - Reg. No Unfiled - In			
Progress - Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 70 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60 Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets

	Net book value of	Valuation method	
	debtor's interest	used for current	Current value of
Description The Company of the Compa	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 11, 42 - POWIN ENERGY - Reg. No.	40.00		
4865706 - Registered - Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9 - "Energy Reserve" Logo - Reg. No.			
4819603 - Registered (owned by GPTECH USA, Inc.) -	#0.00		11. 1.4
Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9 - CENTIPEDE - Reg. No. 6639559 -	#0.00		110.1.4.00.201
Registered - Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9 - POWIN ENERGY - Reg. No. 4882384 -	#0.00		110.1.4.00.201
Registered - Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9 - POWIN POD - Reg. No Pending -	40.00		
Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9 - POWIN POD - Reg. No Pending -			
Country: Australia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9 - POWIN POD - Reg. No Pending -			
Country: European Union (via Madrid) **European Union			
includes Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Republic of			
Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France,			
Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania,			
Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands,	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9 - POWIN POD - Reg. No Pending -			
Country: United Kingdom (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9 - POWIN POD - Reg. No. 1837077 -			
Registered - Country: International Registration	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No Pending -			
Country: Australia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No Pending -			
Country: Canada (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No Pending -			
Country: India (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Document Page 71 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets

	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No Pending -			
Country: Thailand (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered - Country: International Registration	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 - Country: Afghanistan (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -	ψ0.00		Gridoterminod
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 - Country: Albania (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 - Country: Brazil (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 - Country: Brunei Darussalam (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 - Country: Cambodia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 - Country: Cape Verde (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 - Country: Chile (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 - Country: Croatia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 72 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets

	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Cuba (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Cyprus (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Egypt (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Greece (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Italy (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Jamaica (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Korea (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Kyrgizstan (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Liechtenstein (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Malawi (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 73 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Malaysia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Mexico (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Moldova (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Montenegro (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Morocco (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: OAPI (via Madrid)			
**OAPI includes Benin, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, the Central			
African Republic, Chad, the Comoros, the Congo, Côte			
d'Ivoire, Equatorial Guinea, Gabon, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau,			
Mali, Mauritania, the Niger, Senegal, and Togo	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Samoa (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Sao Tome & Princepe (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main

Document Page 74 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Sierra Leone (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Singapore (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Switzerland (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Trinidad and Tobage (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Uzbekistan (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Vietnam (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240.			
(Classes 9 & 42 refused) - Country: Sweden (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Algeria (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Antigua and Barbuda (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Armenia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 75 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

	Not book valve of	Valuation mathed	
	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Austria (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Azerbaijan (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Bahrain (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Belarus (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Bhutan (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Bosnia and Herzegovi (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Botswana (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Bulgaria (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Colombia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Czech Republic (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 76 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

Tatorio, oopyngrio, tradomarko, and trado ocoroto			
Description	Net book value of debtor's interest (where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: Denmark (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: Estonia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: Eswatini/Swaziland (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: European Union (via Madrid) **European Union includes Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Republic of Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain and Sweden	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: France (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: Gambia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: Georgia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: Germany (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 77 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

r dicinia, copyrighta, tradomanta, and trade accreta			
Description	Net book value of debtor's interest (where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Ghana (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	#0.00		Llo determine d
Country: Hungary (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: Iceland (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -	Ψ0.00		Ondetermined
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240.			
Country: Indonesia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Iran (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Ireland (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Israel (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	40.00		
Country: Japan (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	#0.00		l la data ancier d
Country: Kazakhstan (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	\$ 0.00		Undotormined
Country: Kenya (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 78 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

	N. (1)		
	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Laos (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Latvia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Lesotho (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	#0.00		
Country: Liberia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	Φ0.00		l la datamaia a d
Country: Lithuania (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: Macedonia (via Madrid)	0.00		Undetermined
	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 Country: Madagascar (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -	ψ0.00		Ondetermined
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240 -			
Country: Monaco (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -	ψ0.00		Chacterininea
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240.			
Country: Mongolia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -	******		
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Mozambique (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 79 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

Book to the co	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Description Power	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	фо оо		l la determeia e d
Country: Namibia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	фо оо		l la determeia e d
Country: New Zealand (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	Ф0.00		l la determenta e d
Country: North Korea (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	Ф0.00		l la determenta e d
Country: Norway (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	Ф0.00		
Country: Oman (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240	Ф0.00		
Country: Pakistan (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Philippines (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Poland (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Romania (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Russia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 80 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60 Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets

T diomo, oopyngmo, radomarko, and rado scoreto		
Net book value of debtor's interest (where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
00.00		Undetermined
φυ.υυ		Undetermined
00.02		Undetermined
ψ0.00		Ondetermined
\$0.00		Undetermined
70.00		
\$0.00		Undetermined
\$0.00		Undetermined
\$0.00		Undetermined
40.00		
\$0.00		Undetermined
фо oo		l la determeia e d
\$0.00		Undetermined
የበ በ2		Undetermined
φ0.00		Ondetermined
\$0.00		Undetermined
	Net book value of debtor's interest (where available) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Net book value of Valuation method debtor's interest used for current

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main

Document Page 81 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

	Net book value of	Valuation method	
	debtor's interest	used for current	Current value of
Description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Turkey (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Turkmenistan (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Ukraine (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: United Arab Emirates (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: United Kingdom (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Zambia (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240			
Country: Zimbabwe (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240.			
Includes Belgium, the Netherlands and Luxembourg -			
Country: Benelux (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 -			
Registered via International Registration No. 1687240.			
Included in Benelux Country: Belgium (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main

Document Page 82 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 60

Description	Net book value of debtor's interest (where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240. Included in Benelux Country: Luxembourg (via Madrid)	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 1687240 - Registered via International Registration No. 1687240. Included in Benelux Country: Netherlands (via Madrid) **Netherlands includes Netherlands, Aruba, Curação and St Maarten	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 11, 42 - POWIN - Reg. No. 7222099 - Registered - Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 37, 42 - Powin "P" Logo - Reg. No. TMA1106334 - Registered - Country: Canada	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 42 - Powin "P" Logo - Reg. No. 5712492 - Registered - Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 42 - ENERGY STORAGE MADE SIMPLE - Reg. No. 7559905 - Registered - Country: USA	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 42 - Powin "P" Logo - Reg. No. 1414675 - Registered via International Registration No. 1414675 Country: China	\$0.00		Undetermined
Trademark: Class 9, 42 - Powin "P" Logo - Reg. No. 1414675 - Registered via International Registration No. 1414675 Country: Madrid (covering China)	\$0.00		Undetermined
TOTAL:			

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 83 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 61

Internet domain names and websites

Description	Net book value of debtor's interest (where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
p0vv1n.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
p0vvin.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
p0vvln.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
p0w1n.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
p0win.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
p0wln.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
povv1n.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
povvin.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
povvln.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
pow1n.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
powin.au	\$0.00		Undetermined
powin.biz	\$0.00		Undetermined
Powin.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
powinchina.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
powinenergy.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
powinrr.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
powintest.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
TOTAL	\$0.00	TOTAL	Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main

ment Page 84 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Document

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule A/B 77

Other property of any kind not already listed

Other property of any kind not already listed	Current value of debtor's interest
Accounts Receivable - Intercompany- Due from PEOS	\$13,487,887.53
Accounts Receivable - Intercompany- Due from PEOS II	\$221,978.79
Accounts Receivable - Intercompany- Due from Powin Australia	\$318,586.12
Accounts Receivable - Intercompany- Due from Powin China Holdings 2	\$600,000.00
Accounts Receivable - Intercompany- Due from Powin Spain	\$99,695.52
Accounts Receivable - Intercompany- Due from Powin UK	\$11,786.66
Contract Assets (Earned Revenue before Billing Milestone)	Undetermined
TOTAL	\$14,739,934.62

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 85 of 119 In re: Powlin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule E/F, Part 1 Creditors Who Have PRIORITY Unsecured Claims

									Date	number (last 4	Specify Code subsection: 11 § U.S.C.		Subject to	ontingent nliquidated	period d Total claim	
Line Priority Creditor's Name		Creditor Notice Name		Address 2	City	State		Country		digits)	507(a)()	Basis for claim	offset (Y/N)	ΰΞ	☐ Total claim	Priority amount
2.1 Arizona Department of Rev			Customer Care		Tucson		85701		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		X	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.2 Colorado Department of Re			Attn: Bankruptcy	PO Box 17087	Denver	CO	80217-0087		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		X	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.3 Florida Department of Reve	enue		Bankruptcy Unit	P.O. Box 6668	Tallahassee	FL	32314-6668		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		X	Undetermined	Undetermined
			Business Entity Bankruptcy MS													
2.4 Franchise Tax Board			A345	PO Box 2952	Sacramento	CA	95812-2952		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		X	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.5 Idaho State Tax Commissio			Bankruptcy Division		Boise	ID	83722		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		X	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.6 Kansas Department of Reve			Civil Tax Enforcement	PO Box 12005	Topeka	KS	66601-2005		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		X	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.7 Massachusetts Department			Bankruptcy Unit	PO Box 7090	Boston	MA	02204-7090		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		X	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.8 Michigan Department of Tre	easury		Collection/Bankruptcy Unit	P.O. Box 30168	Lansing	MI	48909		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		X	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.9 NCDOR			ATTN: Bankruptcy Unit	P.O. Box 1168	Raleigh	NC	27602-1168		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		X	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.10 Nevada Department of Taxa			Bankruptcy Section	700 E. Warm Springs Rd. Ste 200	Las Vegas	NV	89119		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		х	Undetermined	Undetermined
New Mexico Taxation & Rev 2.11 Department			Bankruptcy Unit	PO Box 50129	Albuquerque	NM	87181-0129		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		х	Undetermined	Undetermined
New York State Dept of Tax 2.12 Finance	xation and		Bankruptcy Section	PO Box 5300	Albany	NY	12205-0300		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		x	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.13 Office of the Comptroller of	f Maryland		Bankruptcy Unit	7 St. Paul Street, Suite 230	Baltimore	MD	21202		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		х	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.14 Revenue Division Customer	r Service Center		111 SW Columbia Street	Suite 600	Portland	OR	97201		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		х	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.15 S.C. Department of Revenu	ue		Office of General Counsel	300A Outlet Pointe Boulevard	Columbia	sc	29210		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		х	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.16 Tennessee Department of F		c/o Tennessee Attorney General's Office	Bankruptcy Division	P.O. Box 20207 P.O. Box 13528, Capitol	Nashville	TN	37202-0207		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		х	Undetermined	Undetermined
0.47 T Ct f D -			Attac Bardanatan		A	TX	78711-3528		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		$ _{x} $	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.17 Texas Comptroller of Public	Accounts		Attn: Bankruptcy		Austin			-		N/A	-					
2.18 Virginia Tax			Bankruptcy	PO BOX 2156	Richmond	VA	23218-2156		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		Х	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.19 Washington State Departme	ent of Revenue		Attn: Bankruptcy Unit	2101 4th Ave, Suite 1400		WA	98121		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		х	Undetermined	Undetermined
2.20 West Virginia Tax Division			Legal – Bankruptcy Unit	P.O. Box 766	Charleston	WV	25323-0766		Various	N/A	8	Tax Claim		X	Undetermined	Undetermined
														TOT	AL: Undetermined	Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 86 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FIF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

	Creditor Notice								Account number (las	t	Subject to offset	Contingent	liquidated	Amount of claim
Line Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred	4 digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပိ	ᇙ	Amount of claim
3.1 218 Events LLC		3101 Marion Dr	#111	Las Vegas	NV	89115		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$4,380.00
3.2 3 Point Brand Management		10925 Weyburn Ave		Los Angeles	CA	90024		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$5,674.10
3Drivers, Engenharia, Inovacao												П		
3.3 E Ambiente, LDA		Av Conde Valbom 6, Piso 6	150-069 Lisboa				Portugal	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$624.78
0.4		4.5 "		ļ		00010				Late				
3.4 3U Millikan		1 Bendix 9432 Bradmore Lane	Suite 204	Irvine	CA	92618 37363		Various	N/A	Payments/Eviction		Х	X X	Undetermined
3.5 8LOOP Logistics LLC				Ooltewah	TN			Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash		\$385,514.17
3.6 8Loop Trans Inc. 3.7 A Plus Finish Roofing LLC		18605 East Gale Ave	Suit 215	City of Industry	CA	91748 85007		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	-	\vdash	_	\$284,897.30
3.8 ABM		733 West Pierce Street PO Box 52609		Phoenix	AZ CA	90074-2609		Various Various	N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim	-	\vdash		\$8,951.72 \$905.75
Accurate Employment		PO Box 52609		Los Angeles	CA	90074-2609		various	N/A	Trade Claim	-	\vdash	_	\$905.75
3.9 Screening LLC		PO Box 7410110	Suite 120	Chicago		60674-0110		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,699.81
3.10 Ace Engineering & Co., LTD		80, Sapyong-daero, Seocho-gu	Suite 120	Seoul	IL	06575	Korea	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		+		\$1,699.61
5.10 / toe Engineering & Co., ETD		oo, capyong-daero, cecono-gu		CCOUI	+	30373	United	various	IN/A	riade Giairii		\vdash	-	ψ110,220,044.71
3.11 activpayroll Ltd		5 Cults Business Park	Station Road	Aberdeen		AB15 9PE	Kingdom	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$5,827.06
3.12 Advantech		13 Whatney	- Clation Road	Irvine	CA	92618	iguoiii	Various	N/A	Credit Limit Default		x	x x	Undetermined
3.13 Advantech Corporation		PO Box 45895		San Francisco	CA	94145-0895		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		1	` ^	\$204,287,52
3.14 AESC		500 Battery Plant Rd.		Smyrna	TN	37167		Various	N/A	Late Payments		x	хх	Undetermined
3.15 AgileBits Inc dba 1Password		4711 Yonge Street	10th Floor	Toronto	ON	M2N 6K8	Canada	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		1	` ^	\$44,295.54
c. re rigine bite into aba in accinera		12600 Interurban Ave S., STE	1011111001	Toronto	0.1	INEIT OILO	Canada	various		Trado Ciaim		T		ψ11,200.01
3.16 Agora Refreshments		160		Tukwila	WA	98168		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$2,070,40
3.17 Airway Services LLC		5001 Christoval Road		San Angelo	TX	76904		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		T	Х	Undetermined
3.18 Airways Services, LLC		50 E. Washington Street	Suite 400	Chicago	IL	60602		Various	N/A	Late Payments		x	X X	Undetermined
3.19 ALL FLEX		1705 Cannon Lane		Northfield	MN	55057		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$283.26
3.20 Alliant Insurance Services, Inc		701 B Street	6th Floor	San Diego	CA	92101		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$54,499.99
3.21 Alliant Systems, LLC		351 NW 12th Ave		Portland	OR	97209		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$2,058.20
,,														
3.22 Allied High Tech Products, Inc.		16207 Carmenita Road		Cerritos	CA	90703		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$872.00
3.23 Allium US Holding LLC		7979 E Tufts Ave	Suite 300	Denver	CO	80237		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,340,55
3		4225 Executive Square, Suite												, ,
3.24 Altium Inc.		800		La Jolla	CA	92037		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$12,821.67
3.25 Amazon Web Services, Inc.		410 Terry Ave North		Seattle	WA	98109-5210		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$284,214.30
3.26 Amber Resources LLC		1543 W 16th Street		Long Beach	CA	90813		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$791.10
										Deposit in advance of	f			
3.27 Ameresco		111 Speen Street	Suite 410	Framingham	MA	01701		4/22/2022	N/A	Services	Υ	X	x x	Undetermined
3.28 Ameresco, Inc.		11 Speen Street, #410		Framingham	MA	01701		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$173,942.13
Ameresco, Inc. and Kupono														
3.29 Solar, LLC		11 Speen Street	#410	Framingham	MA	01701		Various	N/A	Late Payments		X	X X	Undetermined
Ameresco, Inc: Kupono BCE										Deposit in advance of	f			
3.30 West Loch		111 Speen Street	Suite 410	Framingham	MA	01701		4/22/2022	N/A	Services	Υ		X	Undetermined
American Arbitration														
3.31 Association, Inc.		120 Broadway	Floor 21	New York	NY	10271		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$99,495.68
3.32 American Fire Technologies		PO BOX 935434		Atlanta	GA	31193		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$203,033.35
American Lamprecht Transport		700 Rockaway Turnpike Suite												
3.33 Inc.		304		Lawrence	NY	11559		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$3,420.00
3.34 Amperion/Sonic Systems		101 N. 3rd Street		Wilmington	NC	28401		Various	N/A	Late Payments		X	X X	Undetermined
Anxin Testing Technology		1F, Building 4, No. 813, Yangjin			Jiangsu									
3.35 (Jiangsu) Co., Ltd		Road, Jinfeng Town		Suzhou	Province	215600	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash		\$2,771.81
Aramark Refreshment		DO D 704077			T)/	75070 4077		., .		T 1 01 :				*40.000.00
3.36 Services, LLC		PO Box 734677	40	Dallas	TX	75373-4677		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	\vdash	_	\$13,838.68
3.37 ArentFox Schiff LLP		1301 Avenue of Americas	42nd Floor	New York	NY	10019	1	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	\vdash	_	\$109,332.50
Arizona Foundation Services,		2425 C Fand Street		Tamas	AZ	85282		\/i	N//A	Trada Claim				#0.0F0.00
3.38 LLC		3125 S 52nd Street		Tempe		85282 84119		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	\vdash		\$3,250.00
3.39 Arnold Machinery Company		2975 W. 2100 S.		Salt Lake City	UT	84119		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash		\$2,317.00
As You Wish All Around		4450 NIM Ob		D - off - o - d	OD	07000		\/i	N// A	T				£40.004.54
3.40 Services		4452 NW Chanticleer Dr. #U9		Portland	OR	97229	0	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	\ <u>\</u>	\vdash	_	\$10,234.51
3.41 Ashbaugh Energy Consulting		530 Lakeside Road	DO D 1450	Fort Erie	ON	L2A 4Y1	Canada	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	Y	\vdash	_	\$700,128.52
3.42 ATS Specialized Inc		LBX 7130	PO Box 1450	Minneapolis	MN	55485-7130		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	++		\$20,000.00
3.43 Axelliant LLC		21250 Hawthorne Blvd	Suite 500	Torrance	CA	90503	1	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1			\$200,718.13

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 87 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FIF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

														pa	
	•	Creditor Notice								Account number (last		Subject to offset	Contingent	iquidat puted	Amount of claim
ine		lame	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred		Basis for claim	(Y/N)	Ö	Ju Jisi	Amount of claim
-1116	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	lanie	Backer Asia Limited No.4,5,9	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred	4 digita)	Dasis for Claim	(1/10)			Amount of claim
			Building Honghualing Industry												
			Park Longxi Longgang Shenzhen			Guangdong									
3 44	Backer Asia Limited		China		Shenzhen	Province	518116	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$8,426.88
	Baker & Hostetler LLP		PO Box 70189		Cleveland	OH	44190-0189	Oa	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$69,068.30
	Barco Rent A Truck		717 South 5600 West		Salt Lake City	UT	84104-5301		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$54,671.00
0.40	Battery Innovation Center		7 17 Coddi Good West		Cuit Luite Oity	01	04104-0001		Various	14/74	Trade Oldini	+	+	-	ψ04,071.00
3 47	Institute, Inc.		7970 S Energy Dr		Newberry	IN	47449		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$10,520.25
0	modulato, mo.		Total a Energy En		i tombony			United	ranous	1.07.	Trado Ciairi	1	1		ψ.ο,ο20.20
3 48	BBC Global News Limited		1 Television Centre	101 Wood Lane	London		W12 7FA	Kingdom	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$68,297.90
0.40	BC Dimerco Logistics		T TOTO TOTO TO THE TOTO THE TOTO TO THE TOTO THE TOTO TO THE TOTO THE TOTO TO THE TOTO THE TOTO TO THE TOTO TO THE TOTO TO THE TOTO TO THE TOTO THE TO	TOT WOOD Earlo	London			runguom	Various	14//	Trado Olaini	+	+		ψου,Σοτ.ου
3 49	Corporation		4405 E Baseline Rd	Suite 114	Phoenix	AZ	85042		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$49,335.00
	Bender Electronics Inc.		420 Eagleview Boulevard	ounto 111	Exton	PA	19341		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	+		\$2.095.00
0.00	BERGSTROM (CHANGZHOU)		420 Eugleview Boulevard		LAIGH	170	10041		Various	14// (Trade Oldini	+	+		ΨΣ,000.00
	HEAT EXCHANGERS CO				CHANGZHOU	Jiangsu									
3 51	LTD		EAST-A2 28 AOYUAN ROAD	NEW DISTRICT	CITY	Province	213125	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,317,156.72
0.01	1.0		8F., No.192, Sec. 2, Zhongxing	INEW BIGHTER	New Taipei City		2.10.120	Orima	Various	1471	Trado Ciaim	+	+		ψ1,011,100.12
3 52	Billion Electric Co., Ltd.		Rd.	Xindian Dist	231		23146	Taiwan	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,500.00
0.02	Billion Electric Go., Etc.		Ttd.	130 N. 18th	201		20140	raiwan	Various	14// (Trade Oldini	+	+		ψ1,000.00
3 53	Blank Rome LLP		One Logan Square	Street	Philadelphia	PA	19103		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$18,131.20
	BMO Bank N.A.		320 South Canal Street	0.1001	Chicago	IL.	60606		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$7,628.64
	Build AppliedLogix, LLC		161 Worcester Rd., Suite 606		Framingham	MA	01701		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+	-	\$400,756.56
0.00	Building Automation Products,		101 Wordester Ita., Gaite 600		ramingnam	IVD (01701		Various	14/74	Trade Oldini	+	+	-	ψ400,100.00
3.56			750 N. Royal Ave.		Gays Mills	wı	54631		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$586,274.40
	Byron E Boone		686 W Lilac Court		Louisville	CO	80027		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$70,660.00
	C.L. Smith Co.		1311 South 39th St.		Saint Louis	MO	63110		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$64,000.00
3.30	C.L. SIMILI CO.		1311 30001 3301 31.		Odilit Louis	IVIO	03110		various	IN/A	Alleged Breach of	+	+		\$04,000.00
2 50	C3 Controls		664 State Ave.		Beaver	PA	15009		Various	N/A	Contract		x	x x	Undetermined
	c3controls		664 State Street		Beaver	PA	15009		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+^-	^ ^	\$345.240.64
	Canary Marketing		2700 Camino Ramon	Suite 110	San Ramon	CA	94583		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$4,954.95
	CapGemini America Inc.		79 Fifth Avenue	3rd Floor	New York	NY	10003		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$294.861.25
	Capitol Electric Co., Inc.		11401 N.E. Marx St.	310 11001	Portland	OR	97220		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$49,507.19
3.03	Cardinal Utility Construction,		11401 N.E. Marx St.		Portiand	UK	91220		various	IN/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$49,507.19
3.64			11870 W Tustin Ln		Kuna	ID	83634		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,918.68
3.04	inc		Via dell'Industria, 11-35020		Kulla	ID	03034		various	IN/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$1,910.00
2 65	Carel		Brugine		Padova			Italy	Various	N/A	Late Payments		x	x x	Undetermined
	Carel USA, INC		385 S Oak Street		Manheim	PA	17545	italy	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+^-	^ ^	\$787,295.95
	Caylent, Inc.		4521 Campus Dr. #344		Irvine	CA	92612		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$68.438.00
	Celestica		18870 NE Riverside Parkway		Portland	OR	97230		Various	N/A	Late Payments	+		хх	Undetermined
	Celestica LLC		400 Galleria Parkway	Suite 1500	Atlanta	GA	30339		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	^	^ ^	
				Suite 1300			94065					+	+		\$18,513,376.57
	Celigo, Inc.		3 Lagoon Drive	Suite 130	Redwood City	CA	94000		Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Late Payments	+	₩	<u> </u>	\$7,650.00
	CEVA Freight, LLC		DO Bey 660367	Mail and E002	Delles	TV	75066 0067					+	-	X X	Undetermined
	CEVA Freight, LLC		PO Box 660367 15350 Vickery Drive	Mail code 5003	Dallas Houston	TX	75266-0367 77032		Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim		+		\$72,723.88 \$469.350.66
					Boise	ID	83704		Various	N/A			+		
3.74	Christopher D Garza		7217 Potomac Drive			ID	83704		various	N/A	Trade Claim		+		\$1,450.00
0.75	CIMC		CIMC R&D Center, No. 2, Gangwan Avenue		Shekou Industrial Park	Shenzhen		China	Various	NUA	Late Payments	1	x	x x	Um data mad
						OH	45000 0505	China		N/A			X	X X	Undetermined
	Cintas Fire Protection Circulor Inc		PO Box 636525	Suite 302	Chicago	UH II	45263-6525 60613		Various	N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim	+	+		\$8,012.62
			1700 W. Irving Park Road	Suite 302	Chicago		85211-1466		Various	N/A		+	+		\$150,000.00
3.78	City of Mesa		PO Box 1466		Mesa	AZ	ö5211-1466		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$363.05
	City of Portland (Portland Fire &		1400 014 511 4	- 4040	L	0.0	07004								0405 55
	Rescue)		1120 SW 5th Avenue	Room 1040	Portland	OR	97204		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+	_	\$190.68
	City Wide Facility Solutions		4640 E Elwood St	Suite 11	Phoenix	AZ	85040		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	4		\$11,755.29
	CJC Transport		4659 World Pkwy Cir.		Berkeley	MO	63134	-	Various	N/A	Liquidated Damages	4	X	X X	Undetermined
3.82	CJC Transport LLC		4659 World Parkway Circle		St. Louis	MO	63134		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		+	_	\$174,190.46
3.83	Clean Energy Services CES LLC		4201 Main Street Suite 299		Houston	TX	77002		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$10,016,702.15
	Clyde and Co		Units 6901 & 6903 Central Plaza	No. 18 Harbour Road	Wanchal			Hona Kona	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$196.308.77

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 88 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FIF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

		Creditor Notice								Account number (last	ı	Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated	Amount of claim
Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred	4 digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပိ	5 5	Amount of claim
											Alleged Breach of				
3.85	CNTE Power		No. 33 Xingye Rd., Mawei District, Fuzhou City		Fujian Province			China	Various	N/A	Supply and Services Contract		$ _{x}$	x x	Undetermined
	Commercial Contractors, Inc.		8225 Badger Lane		Caldwell	ID	83607	Offilia	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		r	^ ^	\$3,376.00
	,		601 108th Avenue NE, Suite												, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Concur Technologies, Inc.		1000		Bellevue	WA	98004		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$21,458.55
3.88	ConductorOne, Inc. CONSOLIDATED		548 Market St	PMB 88486	San Francisco	CA	94104		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$27,000.00
3.89	ELECTRICAL DIST.		20110 SW 112TH Ave		Tualatin	OR	97062		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,357.23
0.00	Contemporary Amperex		No. 2, Xingang Road, Zhangwan		radiatir	O. C	0.002		Various	1471	Trado Ciaim				ψ1,001.20
3.90	Technology Co., Limited		Town, Jiaocheng District		Ningde, Fujian			China	Various	N/A	Late Payments		Х	X X	Undetermined
3.91	Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited		No.2 Xingang Road	Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District	Ningde City, Fujian		352100	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$208,444.12
	Contemporary Nebula		N 00 V		F 1 0"			O	., .		T 1 01 :				04.050.505.47
	Technology Energy Co., Ltd. Control Source Inc		No. 33 Xingyexi Road PO Box 551177	Mawei District	Fuzhou City Gastonia	Fujian Province NC	28055	China	Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim		+	-	\$4,252,505.17 \$131,941.60
	Control Source Inc. (CSI)		5211 Union Rd.			NC	28056		Various	N/A	Late Payments		x	x x	
	Copper State Bolt & Nut Co.		3622 N 34th Ave		Phoenix	AZ	85017		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$517.27
	Copytronix		PO Box 936793		Atlanta	GA	31193-6793		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$3,643.23
	Cornerstone Web Studio LLC.		18255 SE Vista View CT		Sandy	OR	97055	A:	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash	_	\$800.00
	Corrs Chambers Westgarth Crating Technology, Inc		GPO Box 9925 3909 E. Miami Avenue		Melbourne Phoenix	VIC AZ	3000 85040	Australia	Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim		+		\$19,838.51 \$68.978.56
3.99	Croton Harmon (Croton on	Sol Customer	3909 E. IVIIAITII AVEITUE		FIIOEIIIX	AZ	83040		various	IN/A	Trade Claim		+		\$00,976.50
	Hudson)	Solutions	1101 Connecticut Ave	FL 12	Washington	DC	20001		Various	N/A	Late Payments		Х	X X	Undetermined
3.101	Crowe LLP CSA America Testing &		320 E Jefferson Blvd. P.O. Box 7		South Bend	IN	46624-0007		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,011,288.00
3.102	Certification LLC CSA Group Testing &		8501 E Pleasant Valley Road		Cleveland	ОН	44131		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$164,826.87
3.103	Certification Inc.		178 Rexdale Blvd		Toronto	ON	M9W 1R3	Canada	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$27,855.00
3.104	CT Corporation		PO Box 4349		Carol Stream	IL	60197		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$2,903.69
	CUATRECASAS GONÇALVES														
3 105	PEREIRA, S.L.P.		Almagro, 9		Madrid		28010	Spain	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$15,558.15
	Datanab		601 Gilbert Rd		Erwin	TN	37650	opa	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$285.00
	David H Schroeder		Address on File						Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$8,820.00
	Davis Wright Tremaine LLP		920 5th Avenue	Suite 3300	Seattle	WA	98104		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$23,094.50
	Deep Sky Studios, LLC Delta Dental Plan of Oregon		1022 NW Marshall Street 601 SW 2nd Avenue	Unit 480	Portland Portland	OR OR	97209 97204		Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim		+		\$1,200.00 \$30,001.56
	Digi-Key Electronics		PO BOX 250		Thief River Falls	MN	56701		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		+		\$39,299.65
	Digital Third Coast Internet														
3.112	Marketing, Inc. Dimerco Express (BC Dimerco		2540 W North Ave		Chicago	IL	60647		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$14,800.00
3 113	Logistics)		2150-5200 Miller Rd.		Richmond	вс	V7B 1L1	Canada	Various	N/A	Late Payments		x	$_{x}\mid_{x}$	Undetermined
3.114			1999 Harrison Street	Suite 2150	Oakland	CA	94612	Junuda	Various	N/A	Late Payments			^ ^ X X	
	DNV Energy USA, Inc.		4377 County Line Road		Chalfont	PA	18914		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ė		\$160,789.59
2 440	DNV Maritime and Energy		Collo Santa Maria Mandalar - 44		Madrid		28016	Cnain	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				¢04 400 04
3.116	S.L.U.		Calle Santa Maria Magdalena 14 5th Floor, Vivo Building, 30		ividullu	 	∠0010	Spain United	various	IN/A	rrade Cialm	 	\vdash	+	\$21,130.01
3.117	DNV SERVICES UK LIMITED		Stamford St.		London	1	SE1 9LQ	Kingdom	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$53,027.07
3.118	Dometic Corporation		5600 N. River Road		Rosemont	IL	60018	.3	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$181,335.81
	E.ON Interactive Design, Inc.		595 Redwood Drive		Santqa Cruz	CA	95060		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$3,630.00
	EBARA Densan (Qingdao)		No.216, Shuangyuan Road,	No.216, Shuangyuan Road, Chengyang		Shandong									
3.120	Technology Co.,Ltd.		Chengyang District,	District,	Qingdao	Province	266111	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$5,297,762.07
3.121	EDF Renewables, Inc.	EDF Renewables, Inc.	15445 Innovation Drive		San Diego	CA	92150		Various	N/A	Late Payments		Х	х	Undetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 89 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FIF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

													ŧ i	itea	
		Creditor Notice								Account number (last		Subject to offset	ontingent	iquia	Amount of claim
Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred		Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပိ း	5 🖺	Amount of claim
											Deposit in advance of				
	EDF Renewables, Inc.		15445 Innovation Drive		San Diego	CA	92128		3/25/2022	N/A	Services	Υ	\vdash	Х	Undetermined
3.123	Edge2Cloud IoT, LLC		6085 Lanewood Lane N		Plymouth	MN	55446		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash		\$25,000.00
2 124	EHS Insight		800 Town and Country Blvd Suite 500		Houston	TX	77024		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		i	'	\$75,078.00
3.124	Electrao - Associacao de		Suite 500		riousion	17	11024		various	IN/A	Trade Cialifi		\vdash		\$75,076.00
3.125			Rua Afonso Praca, n. 6	1400-402	Lisboa			Portugal	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		i	'	\$67,689.73
	Ellis Creek LLC dba Ellis Creek		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						\neg	40.,0000
	Photography		720 Magnolia Rd	Suite 5	Charleston	SC	29407		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,600.00
3.127	Enbridge Gas		PO BOX 644		Scarborough	ON	M1K 5H1	Canada	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		ш	'	\$1,311.85
	Encore Holdings LLC dba												i	'	
3.128	Encore Fire Protection		70 Bacon Street		Pawtucket	RI	02860		Various	N/A	Trade Claim Alleged Breach of		+	'	\$2,700.00
3 120	Enel Produzione S.p.A		Via Luigi Boccherini, 15, 00198		Roma			Italy	Various	N/A	LTSA		$ x _{X}$	ζ x	Undetermined
	Energy Security Agency		6509 Streamside Drive		Galena	ОН	43021	italy	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ĥ		\$504,955.13
200	Energy Storage Response					1			. 311000	1			\sqcap	\top	ψου 1,000.10
3.131	Group LLC		8350 US 23 N		Delaware	ОН	43015		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		i	'	\$106,585.28
													\Box		
3.132	Energyear, S.L.		Cordel de Merinas, 1	37008 Salamanca				Spain	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash	'	\$14,674.11
	Envision AESC US LLC		500 Battery Plant Road		Smyrna	TN	37167		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash	'	\$2,901,664.21
3.134	Erin Eisinger		Address on File						Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash		\$600.00
3.135	esVolta (Acorn, Santa Paula, Wildcat, Hummingbird)		65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor		Aliso Vieio	CA	92656		Various	N/A	Late Payments		$ x _{x}$	ν x	Undetermined
	ET Global		1300 Northbrook Parkway	Suite 150	Suwanee	GA	30024		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		^ ^		\$143,658.58
0.100	ET Global		1000 Northbrook Lankway	Frankfurt am Main		O, t	00024		Various	14//	Trade Olaim			+	ψ140,000.00
3.137	ET Global GmbH		FranklinstraBe 61-63	60486				Germany	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		i	'	\$174,677.96
3.138	Eurogility SL		Calle Hermosilla	48-1 Derecha	Madrid		28001	Spain	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$6,542.50
3.139	Everstream Analytics		251 N. City Drive 128F		San Marcos	CA	92078		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\Box		\$79,000.00
	Expeditors International de			Piso 3, Colonial									i	'	
3.140	Mexico, S.A. de C.V.		Avenida Insurgentes Sur No. 730	Del Valle	Mexico City		03100	Mexico	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash		\$1,550.00
	Expeditors International of										Alleged Claim for Damage to Product		i	'	
3 141	Washington		23028 Russell Rd.		Kent	WA	98032		Various	N/A	and Property		$ x \times$	ζ x	Undetermined
0.141	Expeditors International of		20020 Massell Ma.		Itoni	****	50002		Various	14//	and i roporty		Ĥ		Ondetermined
3.142	Washington, Inc.		1015 Third Avenue		Seattle	WA	98104		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		i	'	\$431,073.39
3.143	Expeditors Tradewin, LLC		1015 Third Avenue		Seattle	WA	98104		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$175.00
	Experience Knowledge												i	'	
	Strategy S.L. ("EKS")/Hitachi		Avda. de Camas 28-26, PIBO,	Bollullos de la									L	. . '	l
3.144	Energy Experience Knowledge		41110	Mitacion Bollullos De La	Sevilla			Spain	Various	N/A	Default		X X	. X	Undetermined
3.145	Strategy, S.L.		AVDA. CAMAS 26	Mitacion	Seville		41110	Spain	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$6,458,728.69
3.143	Export Internet Trade Systems,		710071. 0710010 20	Willacion	OCVINC		41110	Орин	various	IN/A	Trade Olaim		一十	+	ψ0,430,720.09
3.146			7901 4th St. N. STE 8053		St Petersburg	FL	33702		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$14,500.00
	Express Employment				Ĭ										
	Professionals		9701 Boardwalk Blvd		Oklahoma City	OK	73162		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$15,474.74
3.148	Express Services, Inc.		750 S. 8th St.		West Dundee	IL	60118		Various	N/A	Late Payments		X X	ί X	Undetermined
0.440	Expresso Building Services		10050 000 1000 0		Totaledia	O.D.	07000		\/i	N// A	Totale Oleine				00.400.00
3.149	FAMCO		18250 SW 100th Court 649 N. Ralstin Street		Tualatin Meridian	OR ID	97062 83642	+	Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim		\vdash	+-'	\$3,160.00 \$4,286.45
	FCD Labels		1020 Nevada Street Suite 203		Redlands	CA	92374	+	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash	+	\$3,372,50
0.101	. 02 2000		1020 Novada Ottoct Odite 200	PO Box 9100	caidildo	5.1	52014	1	- 311000		ao Olaliii		\vdash	+	ψ0,012.00
3.152	Fedex		Lockbox 916831	STN F	Toronto	ON	M4Y 3A5	Canada	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$65,065.32
3.153	Festival Hydro Inc.		187 Erie Street		Stratford	ON	N5A 6T5	Canada	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$53,522.21
3.154	Fireaway Inc.		5852 Baker Road		Minnetonka	MN	55345		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		П	$oldsymbol{oldsymbol{\square}}$	\$246,783.21
									l		Alleged Breach of		L.	. . '	[]
	Five Engineering and Plumbing		31532 Railroad Canyon Rd.		Canyon Lake	CA	92587 69115	0	Various	N/A	Contract		X X	. X	Undetermined
	FLEXOO GmbH Fluid Topics, Inc		Speyerer Str. 4 185 Alewife Brook Parkway	Suite 210	Heidelberg Cambridge	MA	02138	Germany	Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim		\vdash	+-	\$31,279.69 \$10.150.00
ა.15/	Formosa Electronic Industries		5F, No. 8, Lane 130, Ming Chuan	Suite 210	Carribridge	IVIA	02130	+	various	IN/A	Hade Claim	1	\vdash	+-'	\$10,150.00

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 90 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FIF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

		Creditor Notice								Account		Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated Disputed	Amount of claim
Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred		Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ĕ		Amount of claim
LIIIC	Formosa Electronic Industries	reamo	5F., NO8, Aly.130, Minguan Rd.,	Addiess 2	New Taipei City	Otato	Z.ip	oound y	Date incarred	4 digits)	Busis for claim	(1714)			Amount or claim
3.159	Inc.		Xindian Dist.,		231	Taibei	23141	Taiwan	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$3,209,386.90
3.160	FreeVoice Telecom		Kauwenhoven 78 6741 PW	Lunteren	Gelderland			Netherlands	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$264.71
	Front Range–Midway Solar														
	Project, LLC (Naturgy):										Deposit in advance of				
	Fountain Candela Renewables		160 Greentree Drive	Suite 101	Dover	DE	19904		12/31/2024	N/A	Services	N	\vdash		\$2,854,975.71
	FTI Consulting Inc.		PO Box 418178		Boston	MA	02241-8178		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	Y	₩	_	\$101,890.06
	Functional Devices Inc. G&T Tax Advisers BV		101 Commerce Drive		Sharpsville Buren	IN	46068	NI-4hdd-	Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim	├	\vdash	-	\$78.36 \$1.406.63
			Erichemseweg 2			MA	4116 GC 02062	Netherlands			Trade Claim Trade Claim	├	\vdash	$-\!\!\!\!\!-$	\$1,400.00
	GIC (New York) Inc.		78 Astor Ave. 280 Park Avenue	9th Floor	Norwood New York	NY	10017		Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim	├	\vdash	$-\!\!\!\!\!-$	\$1,400.00
3.100	GIC (New York) IIIC.		17300 SW Upper Boones Ferry	9111 F1001	New TOIK	IN T	10017		various	IN/A	Trade Claim	\vdash	\vdash	-	\$2,547.25
3 167	GISI Marketing		Rd.		Portland	OR	97224		Various	N/A	Late Payments		$ x _{X}$	x x	Undetermined
	Gisi Marketing Group		PO BOX 4770		Tualatin	OR	97062	+	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	\vdash	 ^ ^		\$1,349.73
	GLAS USA LLC		3 Second Street	Suite 206	Jersey City	NJ	07311	1	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash	+	\$416,230.74
	Go Firefly, Inc		311 Port Royal Ave		Foster City	CA	94404	1	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	\vdash	\vdash	+	\$24,999.00
	GoEngineer, LLC		739 Fort Union Blvd		Midvale	UT	84047		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$12,262.00
	Gotion, Inc.		48660 Kato Rd		Fremont	CA	94538		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$58,808.00
3.173	Grainger		100 Grainger Parkway		Lake Forest	IL	60045-5201		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$60,762.27
3.174	Grand Prix Tickets GmbH		Sonnenring 1	8724	Spielberg			Austria	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$28,042.85
	Graybar Electronic Company				· · · ·										
3.175	Inc.		34 North Meramec Ave		Saint Louis	MO	63105		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$98,597.94
	Great Kiskadee GreEnergy Resources	Apex Clean Energy, LLC D/B/A Great Kiskadee Storage, LLC	120 Garrett Street 108 Michelin Road	Suite 700	Charlottesville Ardmore	VA OK	22902 73401		Various Various	N/A N/A	Alleged Breach of Contract Trade Claim		хх	<u>(x </u>	Undetermined \$4,217,972.17
	GTI Energy		3380 West Durango Street		Phoenix	AZ	85009		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$146,866.00
	GTI Fabrication		3100 Lake Shore Road		Buffalo	NY	14219		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$51,584.45
				Songshan Lake		Guangdong									
	Guangdong Eugard Co, Ltd.		#7, Northern Industry 1st Road	Zone	Dongguan	Province	523808	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		ш		\$66,103.47
	H&E Equipment Services		7500 Pecue Lane		Baton Rouge	LA	70809		Various	N/A	Late Payments		X X	(X	Undetermined
	H&E Equipment Services, Inc.		7500 Pecue Lane		Baton Rouge	LA	70809		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		$\perp \perp$		\$82,842.56
	H2 Oregon Bottled Water		3575 Crates Way		The Dalles	OR	97058		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		$\perp \perp$		\$24.90
3.184	Haynes and Boone LLP		2801 N Harwood Street	Suite 2300	Dallas	TX	75201		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash		\$61,526.29
3.185	Hefei Ecriee-Tamura Electric Co., LTD		No. 41 Tianzhi Road	New & High Tech Development Zone	Hefei		230088	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$211,609.17
			No. 22 North Binhe Road, High-												
0.400	Henan SEMI Science &		Tech Industrial Development			Henan Province		Ob.:			Trade Claim				404.000.07
	Technology Co., Ltd.		Zone 6937 West Mill Road		Luoyang	WI	50040	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	\vdash	\vdash	-	\$81,696.97 \$919.30
	Hentzen Coatings Inc. Herc Rentals Inc.		PO Box 936257		Milwaukee Atlanta	GA .	53218 31193	1	Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim	\vdash	\vdash	+	\$919.30 \$496.25
	Herc Rentals Inc. Hofy Inc		19747 US 59 North	Suite 308	Humble	TX	77338	1	Various Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim	\vdash	\vdash	+	\$496.25 \$200.00
3.109	Inory inc		19141 09 98 MOUTH	Suite 300	Humble	1^	11330	United	various	IN/A	Hade Ciallii	\vdash	\vdash	+	φ∠00.00
3.190	Hofy Ltd		5 New Street Square		London		EC4A 3TW	Kingdom	Various	N/A	Trade Claim Alleged Claim for		$igdate{}$	_	\$200.00
											Damage to Product				
	Honeywell/Saturn Power		855 South Mint Street		Charlotte	NC	28202	1	Various	N/A	and Property		x x	(X	Undetermined
3.192	HR Partners Pte Ltd		55 Flower Rd				545027	Singapore	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$400.00
	HSBC Bank USA, National												ıΤ		
	Association		452 5th Avenue		New York	NY	10018		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ш		\$7,500.00
	Hub @ 202 Ownco, LLC		4950 S. Yosemite Street F2	#238	Greenwood Village		80111		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	Υ	\Box		\$4,967.90
3.195	HubSpot Inc.		2 Canal Park		Cambridge	MA	02141		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	igsquare	Щ		\$3,420.00
2 100	Hui Zhong Law Firm		Suite 1228 South Tower Beijing Kerry Centre	1 Guanghua Road Chaoyang District	Railing			China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$166,454.69
ა.196	Inui Ziiong Law Firm	l	Intelly Centre	DISTRICT	Beijing		1	unina	various	IN/A	rrade Claim		لللا		100,454.69

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 91 of 119

In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule E/F, Part 2

Creditors Who Have NONPRIORITY Unsecured Claims

		Creditor Notice								Account number (last		Subject to offset	ontingent	Unliquidated Disputed	Amount of claim
Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Name	Address 1	Address 2 Dongxin Block	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred	4 digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပိ	5 0	Amount of claim
				Dongjiang Hi- Tech Industrial											
	Huizhou Topband Electrical			Park, Zhongkai								!			
3.197	Technology Co., LTD		No. 113 Dongxin AVE,	District	Huizhou		516006	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$405,884.78
	IANS		2 Center Plaza, Suite 500		Boston	MA	02108		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$40,000.00
	IESO		1600-120 Adelaide Street West		Toronto	ON	M5H1T1	Canada	Various	N/A	Late Payments		X)	X X	
3.200	IHS Global Inc.		15 Inverness Way East		Englewood	CO	80112-5710		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	<u> '</u>	ш	_	\$81,666.72
3.201	Incite Fire Pty Ltd		Regents Park Estate	Block Y 1/391 Park Rd	Regents Park	NSW	2143	Australia	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ш	\perp	\$2,583.31
3.202			224 N Fehr Way		Bay Shore	NY	11706		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		i l		\$1,333.13
			9700 Harbour Place	Suite 128	Mukilteo	WA	98275		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	\vdash	+	\$3,394,62
	Industrial Painter LLC		6435 W. Jefferson Blvd #183	Guito 120	Fort Wayne	IN	46804		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	 	\vdash	\neg	\$645,238.00
				5880 NW St.									\Box	\top	, ,
3.205			Building #6	Helens Road	Portland	OR	97210		Various	N/A	Late Payments	<u> </u>	X X	x x	Undetermined
	Intertek Testing Services Ltd		Bl. No. 86, 1198 Qinzhou												
3.206	Shanghai		Road(North)		Shanghai		200233	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash	+	\$8,924.85
3.207			22887 NE Townsend Way		Fairview	OR	97024		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ш		\$87,960.03
3.208			622 Third Ave	10th Floor	New York	NY	10017		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ш		\$41,467.88
3.209			1426 Elliott Ave W		Seattle	WA	98119		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	!	ш	_	\$41,472.00
	ITC Services Inc		4172 N Frontage Rd E.		Moses Lake	WA	98837		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	ļ!	\sqcup		\$20,119.00
3.211	JAMF Software LLC		PO Box 74007550		Chicago	IL	60674-7550		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	'	\vdash	_	\$15,895.08
3.212	Jan Jacobson		Address on File						Various	N/A	Dispute over Liquidated Damages		x >	x x	Undetermined
3.213	Jensen Hughes, Inc.		3610 Commerce Drive, Suite 817		Baltimore	MD	21227-1640		Various	N/A	Trade Claim Alleged Breach of		\sqcup	\perp	\$31,300.00
3.214	JMS		5490 Parmalee Gulch Rd.	PO Box 929	Indian Hills	со	80454		Various	N/A	Contract		x x	< x	Undetermined
	JMS Wind Energy, Inc.		8022 S Rainbow Blvd. Ste 406		Las Vegas	NV	89139		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$6,167,595.70
	KBF CPAs LLP		111 SW 5th Ave, Ste 1850		Portland	OR	97204		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\Box		\$2,988.00
	Keller's		6750 Gordon Road		Wilmington	NC	28411		Various	N/A	Late Payments		X)	X X	
3.218	KELLER'S INC		6750 Gordon Road		Wilmington	NC	28411		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	<u> </u>	\vdash	+	\$392,335.29
3.219	Kentec Electronics		Units 25-26 Fawkes Avenue, Questor□		Dartford	Kent	DA1 1JQ	United Kingdom	Various	N/A	Late Payments		x x	x x	Undetermined
3.220	Kentec Electronics Limited		25 & 26 Fawkes Avenue, Questor		Dartford	Kent	DA1 1JQ	United Kinadom	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	'			\$304.071.97
			609 Main Street		Houston	TX	77002	Kingdom	Various	N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim		\vdash	+	\$304,071.97
3.221	Kirkland & Lins EE		003 Main Street		rioustori	TA .	77002		various	IN/A	Trade Claim	 	\vdash	+	\$143,371.23
3.222	Klarquist Sparkman, LLP		121 SW Salmon St., Suite 1600		Portland	OR	97204		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		i l		\$75,102.74
3.223			3 Chestnut Ridge Road		Montvale	NJ	07645		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$4,586,591.27
3.224	Kuehne + Nagel Inc.		2175 NW Raleigh Street		Portland	OR	97210		Various	N/A	Trade Claim			\top	\$226,563.90
3.225			5295 Westview Dr, Ste 100		Frederick	MD	21703		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$3,566.00
3.226			9419 E US HWY 175		Kemp	TX	75143		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		ш		\$51,300.00
3.227	Lateralworks		3561 Homestead Road #432		Santa Clara	CA	95051		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\sqcup	_	\$163,681.28
	Leader Energy Storage		25F1, No. 238, Shizheng N.		T		407007		44/40/0004		Deposit in advance of	N I			
	Technology Co. Ltd Libess Service		2nd Rd., 2325016 Ontario Inc., Marham		Taichung City	ON	407607 L3P 3J3	China Canada	11/16/2021	N/A N/A	Services Trade Claim	IN J	X)	x x	Undetermined \$32,602,46
3.229	Libess Service		2325016 Ontario Inc., Marnam	Eastman	Ontario	ON	L3P 3J3	Canada	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Н	-	\$32,002.40
2 220	Li-Cycle Inc.		100 Latona Road	Business Park, Building 350	Rochester	NY	14652		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	'			\$136,536.37
	Linkedin Corp		100 Latona Road 1000 West Maude Ave.	Dulluling 300	Sunnyvale	CA	94085	1	Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim	+	\vdash	+	\$130,536.37
3.232			1805-1806 Baosteel Tower	370 Pudian Road		Shanghai	200122	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	\vdash	+	\$98.178.99
3.233	LONG Building Technologies,		PO Box 5501		Denver	CO	80217		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		П		\$11,178.00
	Lovelytics Data LLC		4201 Wilson Blvd	Suite 110-372	Arlington	VA	22203		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	\vdash	\vdash	+	\$103.880.00
	Lu Pacific Properties, LLC		PO BOX 483		Tualatin	OR	97062		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	Υ	口	丰	\$15,501.18
3 236	Maanshan Hongming Electrical Equipment Trading Co. LTD		Room 4-1201, Wanda Plaza, No. 3200 Taibai Street		Maanshan	Anhui Province	243000	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$94,900.43

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 92 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FIF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

														_	
		Creditor Notice								Account number (last		Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated	
Line		Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred	4 digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	္ပိ	L s	Amount of claim
	Mackenzie		P.O. Box 14310		Portland	OR	97293		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$40,625.82
3.238	Madison OFC Brickell FL LLC		PO Box 744838		Atlanta	GA	30384-4838		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	Y	\Box		\$41,790.19
												1	\Box		
3.239	Mainfreight Air & Ocean Pty Ltd		154 Melrose Drive	Tullamarine	Melbourne	VIC	3043	Australia	Various	N/A	Trade Claim			x x	Undetermined
	Mainz Brady Group, Inc.		PO Box 620375		Woodside	CA	94062		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1			\$516,822.66
3.241	MAMAC Systems, Inc.		8189 Century Boulevard		Chanhassen	MN	55317		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1			\$4,268.00
	Map Your Show, LLC		6925 Valley Ave		Cincinnati	OH	45244		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1			\$495.00
3.243	Markowitz Herbold PC		1455 SW Broadway	Suite 1900	Portland	OR	97201		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1			\$43,029.80
	Marterra Properties		154 Broadway		Costa Mesa	CA	92627		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$81,907.06
3.245	Marterra Properties/Millikan		154 Broadway		Costa Mesa	CA	92627		Various	N/A	Late Payments		Х	ХХ	Undetermined
			4243 SE INTERNATIONAL WAY												
	Matrix Networks		SUITE C		Portland	OR	97222		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$36,738.54
	Maximum Machinery Moving		1858 E Encanto Dr #101		Tempe	AZ	85281		Various	N/A	Late Payments		Х	X X	Undetermined
	Maximum Machinery Moving,		·										I = I	. Т	
	LLC		1858 East Encanto Drive #101		Tempe	AZ	85281		Various	N/A	Trade Claim			\perp	\$65,697.50
	McCarter & English, LLP		100 Mulberry Street		Newark	NJ	07102		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$25,000.00
3.250	McCarthy Tetrault LLP		66 Wellington Street West	Suite 5300	Toronto	ON	M5K 1E6	Canada	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$41,552.43
3.251	McGuireWoods Consulting LLP		800 East Canal Street		Richmond	VA	23219		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$489,782.25
	McKinsey & Company, Inc.			3 World Trade								1			
3.252	United States		175 Greenwich Street	Center FL 60-64	New York	NY	10007		Various	N/A	Trade Claim			.	\$1,600,000.00
											Alleged Breach of		П		
3.253	McMaster-Carr		200 New Canton Way		Robbinsville Twp	NJ	08691		Various	N/A	LTSA		X	x x	Undetermined
	McMASTER-CARR SUPPLY		•		· ·							1	T		
3.254	COMPANY		600 N. County Line Rd		Elmhurst	IL	60126		Various	N/A	Trade Claim			.	\$19,675.99
3.255	MCPc, Inc.		21500 Aerospace Parkway		Cleveland	OH	44142		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		П		\$101,812.85
3.256	Meadowlark Mechanical LLC		276 N 3rd PL #1365		Kalama	WA	98625		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		П		\$3,998.00
	MECOP Inc.		7101 Supra Dr. SW	Suite A	Albany	OR	97321		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$4,800.00
3.258	Messe Freiburg		Neuer Messplatz 1		Freiburg		79108	Germany	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$795.42
								United							
	Metaview Global Ltd		20 Scrutton St		London		EC2A 4RJ	Kingdom	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$4,800.00
	Metro Access Control		2525 NE Columbia		Portland	OR	97211		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$754.00
	Michael A McHargue		199 N Capitol Blvd	Ste 1004	Boise	ID	83702		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$28,879.10
	Millennium Building Services, Inc		5909 N Cutter Circle		Portland	OR	97217		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$516.00
	Miller Nash Graham & Dunn														
3.263	LLP		111 SW 5th Ave	Suite 3400	Portland	OR	97204		Various	N/A	Trade Claim			.	\$889,356.21
				Governor											
				Macquarie Tower										.	
3.264	MinterEllison		Level 40	1 Farrer Place	Sydney	NSW	2000	Australia	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$2,290.86
		Mitsubishi Electric									Dispute over				
		Power Products, Inc.	530 Keystone Drive		Warrendale	PA	15086		Various	N/A	Liquidated Damages		X	X X	Undetermined
	MMI-Machineworks LLC		111 SW Columbia St	Ste 1380	Portland	OR	97201		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$136,096.18
	Mobile Mini, Inc.		4646 E. Van Buren St.	STE 400	Phoenix	AZ	85008		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ш		\$254,088.86
	Mobile Modular Portable				L.			1		I	L				1
	Storage		5700 Las Positas Road		Livermore	CA	94551-7806		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		$\perp \perp$	_	\$14,112.99
	Modelon Inc.		2389 Main Street		Glastonbury	СТ	06033		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		$\perp \perp$	_	\$10,339.60
	Mountain Alarm		PO Box 12487		Ogden	UT	84412		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		$\perp \!\!\! \perp$	_	\$5,217.24
	Mouser Electronics, Inc.		1000 North Main Street		Mansfield	TX	76063-1514		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ш		\$268,776.35
	Moxa Americas Inc.		601 Valencia Ave. Suite 100		Brea	CA	92823		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ш		\$179,160.94
	MSC Mediterranean Shipping				L				1	1				.	1
3.273	Company S.A.		420 Fifth Avenue	ļ	New York	NY	10018	1	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\sqcup	\dashv	\$547.00
			Kpmg Tower 3 International											.	
	Munmorah Battery Project Co.,		Towers', Level 38, 300		_				1	1	Alleged Breach of				1
	Pty. Ltd.		Barangaroo Avenue		Cremorne		2000	Australia	Various	N/A	Contract		Х	X X	Undetermined
	Muza Metal Products, LLC		606 E Murdock Ave		Oshkosh	WI	54901	1	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	ш	_	\$542.76
	Nanjing HeBen M&E													.	
	Equipment Technology Co.,		F-2, 21 Software Ave. Yuhuatai			Jiangsu								.	
3.276			District		Nanjin	Province	210000	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim			\perp	\$76,389.36
3 277	National Car Rental		PO BOX 801988		Kansas City	MO	64180		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,000.00

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 93 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FIF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

														ē	
										Account		Subject	Contingent	Unliquidated Disputed	
		Creditor Notice			0"		_			number (last		to offset	out	ie as	
	Nonpriority Creditor's Name National Fire & Safety	Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred	4 digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပ		Amount of claim
	Solutions, Inc.		211-1 Knickerbocker Ave		Bohemia	NY	11716		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$6,729.85
3.279			Avenida de América, 38		Madrid		28028	Spain	Various	N/A	Late Payments		X	хх	Undetermined
3.280	Vavex		P.O. Box 60941		Charlotte	NC	28260-0941	i '	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$31,474.38
	Networkia Cuzco SL		C/Poeta Joan	Maragall, 23	Madrid		28020	Spain	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	Υ			\$18,528.83
	New York State Corporation		CORP-V	P.O. Box 15163	Albany	NY	12212-5163		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$25.00
3.283 1	Nicholas Boxwell		Address on File						Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$600.00
3.284	Nippon Express USA Inc.		PO Box 31001-1820		Pasadena	CA	91110-1820		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$103,850.00
			Unit 2/3 H2O Business Park,					United							
	NoBlue SaaS Limited		Lake View Dr	Annesley	Nottingham	Notts.	NG15 0HT	Kingdom	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$47,790.00
	N-Sci Technologies Inc.		71 Black Road	Unit 5, Sault Ste	Marie	ON	P6B 0A3	Canada	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,354.10
	NW Lift Truck Service, Inc		13691 NE Whitaker Way		Portland	OR	97230		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,239.02
	NW Natural		PO BOX 6017		Portland	OR	97228		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		+		\$377.07
3.289 L			8730 Stony Point Parkway, Suite 400		Richmond	VA	23235		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$500.00
	Olori Crane Service, Inc.		11 Seeger Drive		Nanuet	NY	10954		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$19,896.47
	Omni Logistics		Mail Code: 5237	PO Box 660367	Dallas	TX	75266		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$67,386.14
	One Source Freight LLC		11 Peekay Dr		Clifton	NJ	07014		Various	N/A	Late Payments		Х	X X	Undetermined
3.293	One Source Freight, LLC		3600 E University Dr.	Suite A-1475	Phoenix	AZ	85034		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\perp		\$84,812.98
2 204			311 South Wacker Dr, Suite 4900□		Ob:		60608		\/i	N/A	Late		$ _{x} $	x x	Unadada masima d
	Onesource Onlinecomponents.com		2425 S. 21st Street		Chicago Phoenix	AZ	85034-6702		Various Various	N/A N/A	Payments/Eviction Trade Claim		^	X X	Undetermined \$39.79
	OnLogic, Inc.		435 Community Drive□		South Burlington	VT	05403		Various	N/A	Late Payments	1	-	x x	Undetermined
	Onshape A PTC Business		121 Seaport Boulevard		Boston	MA	02210		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	1	^ ^	\$377.301.71
	Oracle America. Inc.		500 Oracle Parkway		Redwood Shores	CA	94065		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+	-	\$182.937.87
	Orr Protection Systems		2100 Nelson Miller Parkway		Louisville -	KY	40223		Various	N/A	Late Payments		x	хх	
	Orr Protection Systems, Inc.		2100 Nelson Miller Pkwy		Louisville	KY	40223		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$711,252.00
3.301	OT Technology, Inc.		1200 Abernathy Rd	Ste 700	Atlanta	GA	30328		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$12,801.60
3.302 H	Outcome Energy, LLC (Tim Healy)		191 Musterfield Road		Concord	MA	01742		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$15,000.00
	Ozen Engineering, Inc.		1210 E. Arques Ave. Suite 207		Sunnyvale	CA	94085		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\dagger	_	\$107,780.00
	Pacific Customs Brokers Inc.		1400 A Street		Blaine	WA	98230		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		1 1		\$210,786.82
	Pacific Customs Brokers Ltd.		PO Box 59		Blaine	WA	98231		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$6,177.06
3.306 F	PAN Communications Inc.		255 STATE STREET		BOSTON	MA	02109		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$222,728.00
3.307 F	Parking NW, LLC		PO Box 6916		Portland	OR	97228		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$7,909.37
	Partners in Diversity		121 SW Salmon St	Suite 1440	Portland	OR	97204		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$2,000.00
	PayCargo LLC		201 Alhambra Circle	Suite 711	Coral Gable	FL	33134		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$175.00
	Pearce Services, LLC		1222 Vine Street	Suite 301	Paso Robles	CA	93446		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$3,785,465.33
	Pike Telecom		PO BOX 747012		Atlanta	GA	30374		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$146,276.00
	Pioneer Packaging		730 E. University Dr.		Phoenix	AZ	85034		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	\vdash	\perp	\$9,421.12
	Poly Performance, Inc. Portland General Electric		860 Industrial Way, STE 110	-	San Luis Obispo	CA	93401		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	+	+	\$13,050.00
	Company		121 SW Salmon Street		Portland	OR	97204-2901		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$66,790.23
3 315	Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP		1313 N Market St	PO Box 951	Wilmington	DE	19899-0951		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$27.184.10
	Powin Energy Operating, LLC		20550 SW 115th Ave		Tualatin	OR	97062		- anous	N/A	Intercompany	1	+	-	\$19.814.895.71
	Powin Qingdao New Energy Co					1							\Box		\$10,011,000.71
3.317 L			20550 SW 115th Ave 12540 Broadwell Road, Suite		Tualatin	OR	97062			N/A	Intercompany	1			\$181,139.41
3.318 L			2201		Alpharetta	GA	30004		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$12.500.00
F	Precision Analytics Consulting				· ·										, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
3.319 L			82 Nassau St		New York	NY	10038		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$49,930.00
	Premier Press		5000 N Basin Ave		Portland	OR	97217		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ш		\$925.00
	Prevalon/Hecate Energy Johanna Facility/Mistubishi	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products, Inc.	530 Keystone Drive		Warrendale	PA	15086		Various	N/A	Alleged breach of various agreements		x	x x	Undetermined
F	PricewaterhouseCoopers	,	,								, and the second		П	T	
	Advisory Services LLC		4040 W. Boy Scout Boulevard	0 11 550	Tampa	FL	33607		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\sqcup	\perp	\$200,000.00
	Prolift Rigging Company, LLC		1840 Pyramid Place	Suite 550	Memphis	TN	38132		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1			\$30,847.00
3.324 F	Propeller Inc		PO Box 6860		Portland	OR	97228		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$783,792.00

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 94 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FIF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

														pa	
		Creditor Notice								Account number (last		Subject to offset	ontingent	iliquidate sputed	Amount of claim
Line		Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred		Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပိ	<u>5 </u>	Amount of claim
3.325	PV Trade Media LLC		75 Kenmare Street	Suite 5H	New York	NY	10012		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$2,500.00
				Economic &											
	0:			Technological											
2 226	Qingdao CIMC Container Manufacture Co., Ltd		No.1, east Huanghe Road	Development ZonE	Qingdao			China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$3,265,143.29
3.320	Manufacture Co., Ltd		No.1, east Hualighe Road	Pilot Free Trade	Qiriguao			Cillia	various	IN/A	Trade Ciaiiii	+			\$3,203,143.29
	Qingdao CIMC-POWIN New		No.1 Huanghedong Road, China	Zone, Qinadao.											
3.327	Energy Technology Co., Ltd		(Shandong)	P.R.	Qingdao		266500	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$49,068,210.40
	Qingdao Sheng yuan lin			Blue Valley High- tech Industrial Development											, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
3 328	Electric Co.,Ltd		No. 6 Shanhe Road	Zone	Jimo, Qingdao			China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,610.91
1.525				COL. JUAREZ	,					1			\Box		\$1,010.01
l	R.H. SHIPPING &		AV. PASEO DE LA REFORMA	ALCALDIA	CIUDAD DE							1			
3.329	CHARTERING S DE RL DE CV		NO. 222 PISO 15	CUAUHTEMOC	MEXICO C.P.	CAM	06600	Mexico	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ш		\$3,555,439.72
			8520 NE Alderwood Road. STE										П	T	
	R.S. Hughes Co., Inc.		G		Portland	OR	97220		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$56.82
	Radiate Holdings, LP		650 College Road East	Suite 3100	Princeton	NJ	08540	1	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\sqcup	_	\$1,150.00
3.332	Raindrop Supply Inc. Reed Exhibitions Australia Pty		18252 SW 100th Court		Tualatin	OR	97062		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash		\$4,400.45
3.333	Limited		Tower 2, 475 Victoria Ave	Locked Bag 4500	Chatawood DC	NSW	2067	Australia	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$11,438.59
3.333	Regence BlueCross BlueShield		Tower 2, 475 Victoria Ave	Locked Bag 4500	Chaiswood DC	INOVV	2007	Australia	various	IN/A	Trade Claim	+	\vdash	-	\$11,430.39
3.334	of Oregon		PO BOX 2597		Portland	OR	97208-2597		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$38.042.65
0.004	Reliable Construction Services,		7056 Archibald Ave, Ste 102		i ordana	OIL	37200 2007		Various	14//	Trade Oldini		H		ψ00,042.00
3.335	LLC		#418□		Corona	CA	92880		Various	N/A	Late Payments		x	x x	Undetermined
3.336	Renewable Northwest Project		421 SW 6th Avenue	Suite 1400	Portland	OR	97204		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$9,000.00
3.337	Renewance, Inc.		321 W. Lake Street, Ste E		Elmhurst	IL	60126		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$172,750.76
3.338	REPT BATTERO Energy Co.,		Room A205,building C,No.205 Binhai 6th Road,Konggang New District Longwan District		Wenzhou		325024	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$58,903.44
	Republic Services		10295 SW Ridder Road		Wilsonville	OR	97070	Omna	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$11.442.72
	RES Energy Global Services,		PASEO DE LA INNOVACION 3 PARQUE CIENTIFICO Y		TTIIGGITTIIG	0.1	5.5.5		Vanous	1071	Trade Claim				Ψ11,442.72
3.340	S.L.U.		TECNOLOGICO		Albacete		2006	Spain	Various	N/A	Late Payments		X 2	X X	Undetermined
	RES Energy Global Services,			Paseo del a											
3.341	SLU		Parque Cientifico y Tecnologico	Innovacion, 3	Albacete	CP	2006	Spain	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$45,862.50
0.040	RESA Service, LLC		8300 Cypress Creek PKY STE 225		I I a contain	TX	77070-5493		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				#C 050 00
	Responsive		4931 SW 76th Ave	#260	Houston Portland	OR	97225	-	Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim Trade Claim	+	\vdash	_	\$6,050.00 \$85,386.00
3.343	RH Shipping & Chartering		400 N Sam Houston Pkwy East,	#200	Fortialiu	OK	91223	+	various	IN/A	Trade Ciaiiii		+		\$65,366.00
3.344	(USA) LLC		Suite 1010	1	Houston	TX	77060		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1			\$540,178.41
											Alleged Breach of		П		
	Rise Realty Commission		1902 Wright Place	#200	Carlsbad	CA	92008		Various	N/A	Contract		X 2	x x	Undetermined
	Robert Half International, Inc		P.O. Box 743295		Los Angeles	CA	90074		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		П		\$63,386.57
	Robert Won		Address on File		L				Various	N/A	Trade Claim		Ш	_	\$163.75
	Rose City Moving & Storage		5130 N Basin Ave		Portland	OR	97217		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\sqcup	_	\$2,025.00
3.349	Royal Refresh		9905 SW Herman Road 810 Hesters Crossing Rd, Suite	-	Tualatin	OR	97062		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	-	\vdash	-	\$1,108.32
3 350	RRC Power & Energy, LLC		120		Round Rock	TX	78681		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1			\$30,510.00
3.351			7151 Jack Newel Blvd. South		Fort Worth	TX	76118-7037	1	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	+	+	\$148.339.76
3.001			3370 Chastain Gardens Drive.		*********************************		70110-7007	1	· anous		ac olalli		\vdash		ψ140,003.70
3.352	Rubicon Professional Services		Suite 220		Kennesaw	GA	30144	1	Various	N/A	Late Payments	1	x I	x x	Undetermined
	Rubicon Professional Services,		3370 Chastain Gardens Drive								1		ΠÍ	1	
3.353	LLC		Suite 220		Kennesaw	GA	30144		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$8,636,955.33
	Rubicon Technical Services,		3370 Chastain Gardens Drive										П		
3.354	LLC		Suite 210		Kennesaw	GA	30144		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\sqcup		\$59,897.00
3.355	Saber Power Services, LLC		9841 Saber Power Lane		Rosharon	TX	77583		Various	N/A	Trade Claim			_	\$160,526.00
3 356	SAFE Laboratories and Engineering Corp.		5901 Elwin Buchanan Drive		Sanford	NC	27330		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$696.16
	Sam Englander		Address on File		Carlloru	1,10	21000	+	Various	N/A	Late Payments	+	x,	χ X	
0.007	Ourn Englander		priduless off file	I.	I .	1		1	vanou3	LWA	Late i ayillelits		^ /	` \^	Ondetermined

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 95 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FIF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

		Creditor Notice								Account number (las		Subject to offset	Contingent	Uninquidated Disputed	Amount of claim
	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred	4 digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ű :	<u> </u>	Amount of claim
	Schneider Electric IT					MA	22225				T 1 01 :				#500.440.05
3.358	Corporation		70 Mechanic Street		Foxboro	MA	02035		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+	_	\$568,116.85
	Scottsdale Marriott at McDowell		40770 N. Danimanton Driver		04-4-1-	AZ	85260				Trade Claim				0.440.000.00
3.359	Mountains		16770 N Perimeter Drive Unit C - Banico House, Tllson		Scottsdale	AZ	85260	United	Various	N/A	Trade Claim			-	\$143,922.39
2 260	SE Recycling Limited		Road		Manchester		M23 (GF	Kingdom	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$16,577.24
	Sentek Dynamics Inc.		2090 Duane Ave		Santa Clara	CA	95054	Kingdom	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+		-	\$18,300.00
3.301	Shanghai Hdmann Industry		2090 Dualle Ave		Janta Ciara	UA .	33034		various	IN/A	Trade Claim	+	+		ψ10,300.00
3 362	Co., Ltd		Room 1-912	No388 Xinfu Rd.	Shanghai		201100	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,093,534.82
	Sharpe & Abel Pty Lrd		GPO Box 1802	140000 XIIIIu Ttu.	Melbourne	VIC	3001	Australia	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+			\$3,686.12
0.000	ShelterPoint Life Insurance		G. G. BOX 1002		moisoumo	1		radiana	Various	14//	Trado Giann	+			ψ0,000.12
3 364	Company		1225 Franklin Avenue	Suite 475	Garden City	NY	11530		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$75,682.32
0.001	Company		1220 Framani / Worldo	Gongming	Caraon ony		11000		Various		Trado Giann	1			φ. σ,σσ2.σ2
	Shenzhen Baigiancheng		3B Shatouxiang industrial	town, Guangming											1
	Electronic Co.,Ltd		zoon,Changzhen village	district	Shenzhen		518132	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,364.36
				No. 1303								1			
	Shenzhen Envicool Technology		1-3F Building9 Hongxin Industrial	Guanlan,		Guangdong									1
3.366	Co., Ltd.		Park	Longhua District	Shenzhen	Province	518110	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$9,078.00
	Shenzhen TOPOS Sensor		2nd floor, building 7, Tangtou	Ĭ		Guizhou									
	Technology Co., Ltd		Road No 1		Shiyan	Province	518100	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$9,777.74
	SIBA LLC		29 Fairfield Place		Caldwell	NJ	07006		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$420,987.58
3.369	Sigma Corporation		700 Goldman Drive		Cream Ridge	NJ	08514		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$141,188.86
	Siltherm Advanced Materials														
	PTE LTD		8 Eu Tong Sen Street, #15-82		Singapore	Singapore	059818	Singapore	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$5,325.28
	Slalom, Inc.		255 S King St	Suite 1800	Seattle	WA	98104		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$175,000.00
	SMA America, LLC		3925 Atherton Road		Rocklin	CA	95677		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$8,536,269.58
	SMA SOLAR TECHNOLOGY														
3.373			Sonnenallee 1		Kassel	Hesse	34266	Germany	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$369,811.20
	Solar Energy Trade Shows,		0404 5: 1	0 11 004			00044				T 1 01 :				
	LLC dba RE+ Events, LLC		2121 Eisenhower Ave	Suite 301	Alexandria	VA	22314 92127		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+			\$15,868.00
	SOLV Energy, LLC		16680 West Bernardo Dr		San Diego	CA	92127		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+			\$13,681.24
3.376	Sonic Systems International,		1880 South Dairy Ashford, Suite 207		I I a contain	TX	77077		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$2,373,185.26
3.376	LLC		207		Houston	IX	77077		various	IN/A	Trade Claim	+	+	_	\$2,373,185.26
											Alleged Claim for				
	Source One Freight		4201 Walden Ave		Lancaster	NY	14086		Various	N/A	Demurrage Charges		X >	X	Undetermined
	SourceOne Transportation		610 S Industrial Blvd.	Suite 250	Euless	TX	76040		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$59,102.00
3.379	Southco, Inc		210 N. Brinton Lake Road		Concordville	PA	19331		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$154.40
3.380	Southwest Mobile Storage Inc.		1005 N 50th St		Phoenix	AZ	85008		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\perp		\$18,679.74
2 204	Country Designation		1337 North Service Rd E, Suite		0-1	ON	L6J 1A7	0	\	N/A	Lata Davasanta		x	, ,	
	Spark Power Renewables Spark Power Renewables USA,		200		Oakville	ON	L6J 1A7	Canada	Various	N/A	Late Payments	+	X /	X	Undetermined
3.382			4900 Diplomacy Road		Fort Worth	TX	76155		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$2,453,651.05
	Specified Technologies Inc.		210 Evans Way		Somerville	NJ	08876		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+	_	\$777.062.30
3.303	SPECTRUM FIRE		210 Evails Way		Somerville	INJ	00070		various	IN/A	Trade Claim	+			\$111,002.30
3 384	PROTECTION		1330 E. Orangethorpe Ave		Fullerton	CA	92831		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$116,850.00
	Spico Solutions, Inc.		PO Box 851		Carlsbad	CA	92018		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$21,150.00
3.386			PO Box 52025	<u> </u>	Phoenix	AZ	85072-2025		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+	+	\$2,829.83
	Stamford Language and					T-	300.2 2020		- anous			+	+		Ψ2,023.00
	Communication		12-21, BLK 11, Kim Tian Road			1	168594	Singapore	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1			\$180.00
	State of New Jersey Division of		,,			1						†			Ţ.23.00
3.388	Taxation		3 John Fitch Way		Trenton	NJ	08695		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,092.00
			Four Embarcadero Center, Suite						_		Alleged Breach of	1	T		,
3.389	STEM		710□		San Francisco	CA	94111		Various	N/A	Contract	1	x >	X	Undetermined
	Step Function I-O LLC		395 SW Bluff Drive Suite 10		Bend	OR	97702		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,800.00
3.391	Stout Risius Ross, LLC		150 W Second Street	Suite 400	Royal Oak	MI	48067		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	T			\$52,080.00
	Strata Solar, LLC		800 Taylor St	Suite 200	Durham	NC	27701		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1			\$1,546.56
	Strategy Learning Center LLC		·												
3 303	dba Outthinker		6121 SW 104th Street		Pinecrest	FL	33156		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$12,500.00

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 96 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FIF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

												=	be	
	Creditor Notice								Account number (last		Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated Disputed	
Line Nonpriority Creditor's Name		Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred	4 digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	Ö	in is	Amount of claim
3.394 Studio Legale Bird & Bird	e Name	Via Borgogna 8	Address 2	Milan	State	20122	Italy	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	(1/N)			\$9,108.06
3.395 Sunbelt Rentals		2341 Deerfield Drive		Fort Mill	sc	29715	italy	Various	N/A	Late Payments		X 2	х х	Undetermined
3.396 Sunbelt Rentals. Inc		PO Box 409211		Atlanta	GA	30384-9211		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		<u> </u>		\$209.894.17
3.397 SunGrid Corp		2500 Citywest Blvd	Ste 1700	Houston	TX	77042		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$986,242.30
			Pozuelo de						1.4					4000)
3.398 Sunshine Middle East SL		Carretera de Humera 87, 15-2B	Alarcon	Madrid		28224	Spain	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$6,677.90
Taiyuan Weiyang Testing		Room 1503,Building29					i i							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
3.399 Technology Service Co., Ltd		Yanglansheng Zhenyang Steet		Taiyuan	Shanxi Province	030032	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$8,456.18
Tarek Kanso dba Poler Werk	s													
3.400 LLC dba PolarX		409 Cascade Dr		Vancouver	WA	98664		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$45,000.00
3.401 Taylor Stewart		Address on File						Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,000.00
3.402 TBI (Trail Blazers)		One Center Court	#200	Portland	OR	97227-2103		Various	N/A	Late Payments		X 2	X X	Undetermined
3.403 Tech Heads Inc.		7070 SW Fir Loop		Portland	OR	97223		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	Υ			\$374,074.69
3.404 TEquipment/Touchboards		205 Westwood Avenue		Long Branch	NJ	07740		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$756.48
3.405 TestEquity LLC		6100 Condor Drive		Moorpark	CA	93021		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$3,955.70
3.406 The Contingent		809 N Russell Street	Suite 203	Portland	OR	97227		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$2,250.00
			2001 Market											
3.407 The Richardson Company		2 Commerce Square	Street, Suite 2850	Philadelphia	PA	19103		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$2,642.30
										Alleged Breach of		l., l.		
3.408 The Sleeper Group		183 Ossipee Trail		Limington	ME	4049		Various	N/A	Contract		X 2	X X	Undetermined
3.409 The Sleeper Group LLC		174 Cottage Shore Drive		Holden	ME	04429		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\perp		\$4,420.00
3.410 Thomson Reuters - West		PO Box 6292		Carol Strem	IL	60197-6292		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		+		\$13,758.12
3.411 ThrivePass, Inc.		3801 Franklin Street		Denver	CO	80205		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\perp		\$16,554.14
Thyssenkrupp Materials NA,		22355 West Eleven Mile Rd.			MI	48033				T				
3.412 Inc. TOPBAND SMART DONG N	A1	22355 West Eleven Mile Rd.	Long An	Southfield	IVII	48033		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\vdash		\$484.07
(VIET NAM) COMPANY	AI	Lot D. Loc An-Binh Son Industrial												
3.413 LIMITED		Park.	Thanh District.	Dong Nai	Vietnam	810000	Vietnam	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$205,036.52
3.413 ElivineD		P.O. Box 799	THAIH DISTICT.	Milford	OH	45150	vietilalli	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		+		\$32,974.39
Tovota Industries Commercia	1	1 .O. DOX 799		Willioid	OII	43130		Various	IN/A	Trade Claim		+		Ψ32,314.33
3,415 Finance, Inc.	"	8951 Cypress Waters Blvd	Suite 300	Coppell	TX	75019		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$25,258.40
3.416 Trail Blazers Inc.		One Center Court	Suite 200	Portland	OR	97227-2103		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		+ +		\$49.612.50
Trans Wagon Int'l (U.S.A.) Co	2	Cité Contor Court	Cuito 200	- ordana	0.1	0.22. 2.00		Various	14/74	Trado Ciaim				ψ+0,012.00
3.417 Ltd		20955 Pathfinder Rd		Diamond Bar	CA	91765		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$7.080.00
									1.4					41,000100
3.418 Transperfect International, LI	_c	1250 Broadway, 32nd Floor		New York	NY	10001		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$243.75
3.419 Travel Incorporated		4355 River Green Pkwy		Duluth	GA	30096		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,900.50
3.420 TRIM-LOK, INC		6855 HERMOSA CIRCLE.		BUENA PARK	CA	90622		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$3.95
3.421 Triple P RTS LLC		300 N Lasalle Dr	Suite 1420	Chicago	IL	60654		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$200,000.00
3.422 Trivergix		16141 Swingley Ridge Rd		Chesterfield	MO	63017		Various	N/A	Late Payments		X Z	X X	Undetermined
3.423 Trivergix Group		681 Railroad Blvd.		Grand Junction	CO	81505		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$182,089.33
3.424 True Capital Partners LLC		56 N Haddon Ave		Haddonfield	NJ	08033		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$82,500.00
3.425 True Seals LLC		1309 N. Bradley Road #1		Spokane	WA	99212		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$11,294.96
3.426 Trugrid Power		2500 Citywest Boulevard		Houston	TX	77042		Various	N/A	Late Payments		X 2	X X	Undetermined
		Mudu Town Kaisheng Street										1 1		
		Jindiweixin Wuzhong Intelligent			Jiangsu									
3.427 Trumony Aluminum Limited		Park		Suzhou	Province	215101	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\perp		\$13,434.00
3.428 TTI, Inc.		2441 Northeast Parkway		Fort Worth	TX	76106		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		$\perp \perp$		\$109,087.44
3.429 Tube Art Group	,	4243-A SE International Way		Milwaukie	OR	97222		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		$\perp \perp$		\$2,023.80
TUV Rheinland/CCIC (Qingd	90)		05 11 0 511	la: .		000 101		l., .	l	T	1			
3.430 Co. Ltd		No. 175, Zhuzhou Road	6F, No. 2 Bldg.	Qindao		266,101.00	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	\Box		\$222,300.00
U.S. Customs and Border		D 0 D 070400				00407				T				00 450 045 5
3.431 Protection		P.O. Box 979126		St. Louis	MO	63197	-	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		+	_	\$2,453,216.81
3.432 UKG Inc.		PO Box 930953		Atlanta	GA	31193-0953		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	1-1	+	\$100,820.23
3.433 ULINE		PO Box 88741		Chicago	IL	60680-1741	-	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	-	+		\$49,709.64
2 424 I Iltra Carnotach British Limit		SECTOR NO. 10 PLOT NO 59 &		DUNE		411006	India	\	NI/A	Trada Claim				#0.04F 744 F0
3.434 Ultra Corpotech Private Limit	eu	68, PCNTDA BHOSARI	Suite B	PUNE Overter Bear	NY	411026 11771	India	Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$3,215,744.53
3.435 Unishippers 3.436 United Rental		67 W Main St.	ouite B	Oyster Bay				Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+		\$41,964.40
3.43b LUNITED Rental	1	File 51122	1	Los Angeles	CA	90074-1122	1	Various	N/A	Trade Claim		1 1	- 1	\$33,631.04

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 97 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137 Schedule FF, Part 2 Creditors With Alexa MONEPROPITY Unsequed Claims

Line I	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date incurred	Account number (las	t Basis for claim	Subject to offset (Y/N)	Contingent	Jnliquidated Disputed	- Amount of claim
	United Site Services Northeast,	Trainio .	7.00.000	714410002		Otato	p	- Country	Dato mourrou	, digito,	Daoio for olaiin	()	ĬΪ		7 anount of oldin
3.437			PO Box 660475		Dallas	TX	75266-0475		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$8,874.46
	United Site Services of														
	California, Inc.		PO Box 660475		Dallas	TX	75266-0475		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$3,561.25
3.439			PO Box 735009		Dallas	TX	75373-5009		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$891.80
3.440 I	United Site Services of Nevada, Inc.		P.O. Box 660475		Dallas	TX	75266-0475		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$8,628.83
		c/o UQI Group Los									Alleged Claim for				
	UQI Storage VanderHouwen & Associates.	Angeles.CA	21450 Golden Spring Dr.	Unit 220	Diamond Bar	CA	91789		Various	N/A	Demurrage Charges		X :	X X	Undetermined
3.442			6342 SW Macadam Ave.		Portland	OR	97239		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$074 F04 00
	Velocity EHS		1305 N. Florida Avenue		Tampa	FL	33602		Various	N/A N/A	Trade Claim	+	+	+	\$274,584.38 \$2,206.10
	Verizon		PO BOX 660108		Dallas	TX	75266		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+	+	\$4,938.42
	Vision Service Plan		3333 Quality Drive		Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+	-	\$10,474.95
	Vortex Industries, LLC		20 Odyssey		Irvine	CA	92618		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	+	+ +	+	\$2,449.32
	Waste Management of Arizona.		20 Odyssey		II VIII C	O/ C	52010		Various	14//	Trade Glaiiii	+	+	+	Ψ2,440.02
3.447	Inc.		800 Capitol St	Suite 3000	Houston	TX	77002		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\perp		\$4,210.57
3.448	Weifang Genius Electronics Co., Ltd		No. 37, Fangtai Road	Fangzi District Weifang	Shandong		261206	China	Various	N/A	Late Payments		x :	хх	Undetermined
	Weifang Genius Electronics Co., Ltd.		No. 37 Fangtai Road	Fangzi District	Weifang City	Shandong Province	261206	China	Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$1,239,871.72
	Wesco Distribution, Inc Williams Scotsman, Inc (dba		51 PRAIRIE PARKWAY		Gilberts	IL	60136		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$4,363.89
	WillScot)		901 S. Bond Street	Suite 600	Baltimore	MD	21231		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$36,423.23
3.452	Wilson Fire Equipment & Service Co.		7303 Empire Central Drive		Houston	TX	77040		Various	N/A	Alleged Breach of Contract		x :	хх	Undetermined
3.453	Wilson Fire Equipment & Service Company, Inc.		7303 Empire Central Drive		Houston	TX	77040		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$130,786.89
3.454	Women in Cleantech and Sustainability		95 3rd St	2nd Floor	San Francisco	CA	94103		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$5,000.00
	Wood Mackenzie Inc		100-5847 San Felipe		Houston	TX	77057		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\perp	\bot	\$18,000.00
	Xerox Financial Services LLC		PO Box 202882		Dallas	TX	75320-2882		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		\bot	\bot	\$3,879.00
	Yangzhou Finway Energy Tech Co., Ltd.		Building 2, No. 8, Yima Road	Guangling Industrial Park	Yangzhou Jiangsu Province			China		N/A	Intercompany		\perp	_	\$29,198,779.82
3.458	Zendesk, Inc.		181 Fremont St	17th Floor	San Francisco	CA	94105		Various	N/A	Trade Claim				\$6,009.42
3.459	Ziply Fiber		135 Lake Street South	Suite 155	Kirkland	WA	98033		Various	N/A	Trade Claim		T		\$413.97
3.460	Zuper, Inc.		24754 NE 3rd Pl		Sammamish	WA	98074		Various	N/A	Trade Claim	1	\Box		\$53,595.00
													Ť	OTAL	: \$351,954,489.83

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 98 of 119 Lin re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137

deliver a experience lase of certain Notice Name Address 1 State Piper Interest Programme Control of Programme Con		Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	
Description Company												State the term
Part	ine		Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country		remaining
2 Mellinan LC												
2 3 Millian ILC	2.1			6, 6.o Piso			Lisboa		1050-068	Portugal		Evergreen
2.2 SUMBAN LC Comment Woods Sagar Nage CA Serry Sagar Nage CA Servy Sagar Nage Sagar Nage Servy Sagar Nage	2.2	3U Millikan LLC	Attn Logan Zhu	12 Carmel Woods			Laguna Niguel	CA	92677		Landlord Consent	
2.4 3.4 Millian ILC												
2.5 3. Marker LLC	2.3	3U Millikan LLC	Logan Zhu	12 Carmel Woods			Laguna Niguel	CA	92677		Tenant Lease	1/9/2027
2.5 3. Marker LLC												
2.4 S. Millian L.C.												
2.5 Milliam I Milliam Are Milliam Are	0.4	OLLANDING TO CO.		10.0				0.4	00077			4/0/0007
2.7 ACURE Family Millard Inc.												
27 ACCURE Buttery Intelligence Inc. Test L. James One Beston Plaza, Suite 2000 Beston Plaza, Suite 2000 Box Application of American Supply Agreement As Subdivision and Affiliates American Supply Agreement A												
Accordance Acc	2.0	30 Millikari LLC		16902 Willikan Ave			IIVIIIe	CA	92000		Milikari Lease	1/9/2027
Accordance Acc	27	ACCLIPE Battery Intelligence Inc	Ted I James	One Boston Place, Suite 2600			Roston	MA	02108		Master Services Agreement	
2.8 Jacon Lineary Storage, LLC Although Reviews 4.8 Enterprise, 3d Floor 2.10 Acorn Lineary Storage, LLC Although Reviews 4.8 Enterprise, 3d Floor 4.8 Jacon Reviews Reviews 4.8 Jacon Revie	2.1		Ted L. James				DOSION	IVIA	02100		Master Services Agreement	
2 Advant Energy Storage, LLC	2.8						Seoul			Korea	Manufacturing Services Agreement	
2.10 Action Energy Storage, LLC	2.0	Cabolida 100 and 7 minatos		00			0000			rtorou	manadaming out visco / igrocinion	
2.10 Action Energy Storage, LLC	2.9	Acorn I Energy Storage, LLC	Attn Philip Reeves	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor			Aliso Vieio	CA	92656		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.11 activpsymitted AB16 Michael M Chee		J, J-,	,	,			,-	T .			, , ,,,,,	İ
2.11 activpsyroll Ltd	2.10	Acorn I Energy Storage, LLC	Attn Philip Reeves	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor			Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Operation and Maintenance Agreement	
2.12 Adon Rememblies		-		·								
1 AFSC Jangsu Co., LTD	2.11	activpayroll Ltd.		5 Cults Business Park	Station Road, Cults, Aberdeen		Grampian		AB15 9PE	United Kingdom	Master Services Agreement	
1 AFSC Jangsu Co., LTD												
2.19 AESC Jiangsu Co., LTD	2.12	Adon Renewables	Attn Michael M Chen	45-782A Kam Highway			Kaneohe	HI	96744			
2.14 ASSC US, LLC												
2.15 AglieBits Inc. dba i Password Chief Legal Officer AT11 Yonge Street, 10th Floor Commercial Real Estate Association 2.16 AIR Commercial Real Estate Association 2.17 Albertina Kerr Centers 2.18 AIR Commercial Real Estate Association 2.19 Albertina Kerr Centers 2.10 Air Commercial Real Estate Association 2.10 Albertina Kerr Centers 2.10 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.11 Ameresco, Inc. 2.12 Ameresco, Inc. 2.13 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.14 Ameresco, Inc. 2.15 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.15 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.16 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.17 Ameresco, Inc. 2.18 Ameresco, Inc. 2.18 Ameresco, Inc. 2.19 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.10 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.11 Ameresco, Inc. 2.12 Ameresco, Inc. 2.13 Ameresco, Inc. 2.14 Ameresco, Inc. 2.15 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.16 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.17 Ameresco, Inc. 2.18 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.18 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.19 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.10 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.11 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.12 Am Services Inc. 2.13 Am Services Inc. 2.14 Ameresco, Inc. 2.15 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.15 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.16 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.17 Am Services Inc. 2.18 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.18 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.19 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.19 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.10 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.11 Anison Wab Services Inc. 2.12 Am Services Inc. 2.13 Am Services Inc. 2.14 Aniso					Shengang Sub-District	Jiangyin City				China		
Air Commercial Real Estate Association Standard Industrial/Commercial Single- Tenant Lease - Net 19/2021 Tenant Lease - Tenant Lease - Tenant Lease - Tenant Lease - Tenant Leas												9/30/2025
2.16 AIR Commercial Real Estate Association 500 N Brand Blvd, Suite 900 Sindard Industrial/Commercial Single- 2.17 AIM Scient US Services LP Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Portrase Order (No. 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Portrase Order (No. 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Portrase Order (No. 1200) Portrase Order (Perchase Order No. 1200) Por	2.15	AgileBits Inc. dba 1Password	Chief Legal Officer	4711 Yonge Street, 10th Floor			Toronto	ON	M2N 6K8	Canada	Master Subscription Agreement	
2.16 AIR Commercial Real Estate Association 500 N Brand Blvd, Suite 900 Sindard Industrial/Commercial Single- 2.17 AIM Scient US Services LP Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Portrase Order (No. 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Portrase Order (No. 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Portrase Order (No. 1200) Portrase Order (Perchase Order No. 1200) Por												
2.16 AIR Commercial Real Estate Association 500 N Brand Blvd, Suite 900 Glendale CA 91203 Tenant Lease - Net 1/18/2027 1/1												
2.17 Albertina Kerr Centers	0.40	AID Commendation		500 N December 1 Divid Code 1000			011-1-	0.4	04000			4/0/0007
2.18 Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP Christopher S. Tuttle LP Christopher S. Tuttle Services I.C Altr. Christopher S. Tuttle LP Christopher S. Tuttle Services I.C Altr. Christopher S. Tuttle Services I.C Altr. Christopher S. Tuttle Services I.C Altr. Christopher S. Tuttle Services I.C Christopher S. Tuttle												1/9/2027
2.12 Amazon Web Services, Inc.			Christopher S. Tuttle									
Attn Chief Financial Officer Ameresco, Inc. 111 Speen Street, Suite 410 Framingham MA 01701 Consent and Agreement Officer Ameresco, Inc. Attn Brett Chapman Attn Senior Vice President – Solar President – Solar President – Solar Development Inc. Development Inc. Development Inc. Attn Legal Department Inc. Solar Services LP Inc. Sol			Chinstopher 3. Tuttle									11/20/2027
2.20 Ameresco HCE Solar LLC	2.19	Amazon web Services, inc.	Attn Chief Financial	410 Telly Ave Notur			Seattle	WA	96109-3210		AVV3 FITVALE FITCHING Addendum	11/30/2021
2.21 Ameresco, Inc.	2 20	Ameresco HCE Solar LLC		Ameresco Inc	111 Speen Street Suite 410		Framingham	МА	01701		Consent and Agreement	
2.21 Ameresco, Inc.	2.20	7 Milorobob Froe Boldi EEB	O.IIIOO.	7 unorodod, me.	The opening and the		r ranningriani		00.			
Alth Senior Vice President - Solar Development 111 Speen Street, Suite 410 Framingham MA 01701 Energy Supply Agreement	2.21	Ameresco. Inc.	Attn Brett Chapman	117 Flanders Road, Unit 100			Westborough	MA	01581			9/1/2025
2.22 Ameresco, Inc. Development 111 Speen Street, Suite 410 Framingham MA 01701 Energy Supply Agreement 2.23 AMP Solar Development Inc. Attn Legal Department Inc. 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Co AMP Solar Development Inc. Denver CO 80202 Agreement 2.24 AMP Solar US Services LC Attn Legal Department Inc. 518 17th Street, Suite 950 Denver CO 80202 Battery Energy Supply Agreement 2.25 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department Inc. 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Battery Energy Supply Agreement 2.26 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department Inc. 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.27 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department Inc. 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.28 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURchase Order No. 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURchase Order No. 2.30		,		,								
2.23 AMP Solar Development Inc. Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor 1518 17th Street, Suite 950 Denver 1			President - Solar									
2.23 AMP Solar Development Inc. Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Agreement 2.24 AMP Solar US Services LLC Attn Legal Department Inc. 518 17th Street, Suite 950 Denver CO 80202 Battery Energy Supply Agreement 2.25 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.26 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.27 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020EBAR-102) 2.28 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO <t< td=""><td>2.22</td><td>Ameresco, Inc.</td><td>Development</td><td>111 Speen Street, Suite 410</td><td></td><td></td><td>Framingham</td><td>MA</td><td>01701</td><td></td><td>Energy Supply Agreement</td><td></td></t<>	2.22	Ameresco, Inc.	Development	111 Speen Street, Suite 410			Framingham	MA	01701		Energy Supply Agreement	
2.24 AMP Solar US Services LC				·							Master Battery Equipment Supply	
2.24 AMP Solar US Services LLC Attn Legal Department Inc. 518 17th Street, Suite 950 Denver CO 80202 Battery Energy Supply Agreement 2.25 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.26 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.27 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.28 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAR-90-90-90-90-90-90-90-90-90-90-90-90-90-	2.23	AMP Solar Development Inc.	Attn Legal Department				Denver	CO	80202		Agreement	
Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS UNDER ASSIG												
2.25 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.26 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.27 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.28 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.33 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.34 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.35 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.36 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.37 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.38 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-108) 2.39 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-108) 2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-108) 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-108)	2.24	AMP Solar US Services LLC	Attn Legal Department	Inc.	518 17th Street, Suite 950		Denver	CO	80202			
2.26 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER PURChase Order (Purchase Order No. 2.27 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020EBAR-102) 2.28 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.33 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.34 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.35 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.36 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.37 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.38 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.39 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-108) 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-108)			l.,,				_					
2.26 AMP Solar US Services LP Attn Legal Department 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 PURCHASE ORDER Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. 2020EBAR-102) 2.27 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Denver Denver CO 80202 Denver Denver CO 80202 Denver Denver CO 80202 Denver Den	2.25	AMP Solar US Services LP	Attn Legal Department	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	CO	80202			
AMP Solar US Services LP	2 22	AMD Calar IIC Camilaga I D	Attn Land Danastor out	4550 Waynetta Charat 4th Fire			Danisan	60	00000			
2.27 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020EBAR-102) 2.28 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.33 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-108)	2.26	AIVIP SOIAI' US SERVICES LP	Aun Legai Department	1000 vvewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	CU	00202			-
2.28 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor 2.9 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor 2.9 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor 2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. 2020WPRS-102) Purchase Order re: Elmbrook 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order No. 2020WPRS-102) Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108)	2 27	AMP Solar IIS Services I P		1550 Wewatta Street 4th Fland			Denver	co	80202			1
2.28 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order re: Elmbrook 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108)	2.21	AIVIF JUIAI US SELVICES LP		1990 Wewalla Street, 4th Floor			Denvel	00	00202			
2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP	2 28	AMP Solar US Services LP		1550 Wewatta Street 4th Floor			Denver	CO	80202			1
2.29 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WAL-102) 2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order re: Elmbrook (Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-109)	2.20	A TANIE COIGH OO GELVICES EI	<u> </u>	1000 Wewalla Olieet, 4th Floor			DOTAGE	100	00202			
2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. 2020MPRS-102) Purchase Order re: Elmbrook (Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108)	2.29	AMP Solar US Services LP		1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	со	80202			
2.30 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2020WPRS-102) 2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-109) 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-109) Purchase Order (Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase Order (Purchase Order (Purchase Order (Purchase Order (Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase Order (Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase Order (Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase Order No. Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase							1					1
Purchase Order re: Elmbrook Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108)	2.30	AMP Solar US Services LP		1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	со	80202		2020WPRS-102)	
2.31 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 (Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-108) 2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-109) Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.				,								
2.32 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-109) Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. Purchase Order No. Purchase Order No.	2.31	AMP Solar US Services LP		1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	co	80202			
Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.												
2.33 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. 2021ASUS-110)	2.32	AMP Solar US Services LP		1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	CO	80202			
2.33 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 2021ASUS-110)											Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
	2.33	AMP Solar US Services LP		1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	co	80202		2021ASUS-110)	
2.34 AMP Solar US Services LP 1550 Wewatta Street. 4th Floor Denver CO 80202 Purchase Order				4550 14 14 14 15 15							L	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 99 of 119 Lin re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	
	debtor has an executory contract or						2			and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
Line	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
2.35	AMP Solar US Services LP		1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	со	80202		Performance Guarantee and Limited Commercial Warranty	
2 26	Ampere Computing LLC	Attn Chief Financial Officer	4555 Great America Parkway, Suite 601			Santa Clara	CA	95054		Sublease	
	Angelo Storage, LLC	Attn General Counsel	120 Garrett Street, Suite 700			Charlottesville	VA	22902		IP Escrow Invoicing Agreement	Evergreen
	Angelo Storage, LLC	Attn General Counsel	120 Garrett Street, Suite 700			Charlottesville	VA	22902		Long Term Services Agreement	Evergreen
2.50	Angelo Storage, ELO	Atti Gerierai Courisei	120 Garrett Street, Strite 700			Chanottesville	VA	22302		Amendment No. 1 to the Angelo Long	
2.39	Angelo Storage, LLC	Attn General Counsel	120 Garrett Street, Suite 700			Charlottesville	VA	22902		Term Services Agreement	
										Latter A and and the Limited Matter As	
2.40	Angiola East, LLC	Cynthia Wang	3 Lagoon Dr., Suite 280			Redwood City	CA	94065		Letter Agreement re: Limited Notice to Proceed for Project Angela, SBE0010	
		ľ	185 Alewife Brook Parkway -			1				1	
2.41	Antidot Inc.		Suite 210			Cambridge	MA	02138		Order Form	10/1/2025
										Powin Battery Installation (Quote No.	
2.42	Arcadian Projects	Todd Lorentz	1439 Gingerich Road			Baden	ON	N3A 3J7	Canada	Q18-3454)	
0.40	A	AZ Sun Storage	4.0.1W1			01-1		00000		Energy Storage System Supply	
2.43	Arizona Storage Development LLC	Project Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Agreement [Paloma & Cotton Center]	
2 44	Arizona Storage Development LLC	AZ Sun Storage Project Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	lu .	60606		Energy Storage System Supply Agreement [Desert Star]	
2.44	Arizoria Storage Development LLC	Fioject Manager	1 3. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Cilicago	IL	00000		Agreement [Desert Star]	
		AZ Sun Storage						1		Energy Storage System Supply	1
2 45	Arizona Storage Development LLC	Project Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	п	60606		Agreement [Gila Bend 1 & Gila Bend 2]	
2.10	7 Wizona otorago Borolopinom Ezo	AZ Sun Storage	. C. Tracker Birre, Calle 1000			- Criioago		00000		Energy Storage System Supply	
2.46	Arizona Storage Development LLC	Project Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Agreement [Hyder 1 & Hyder 2]	
		AZ Sun Storage	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							Energy Storage System Supply	
2.47	Arizona Storage Development LLC	Project Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Agreement [Foothills 1 & Foothills2]	
	Arnold Machinery Company	ĺ	2975 W 2100 S			Salt Lake City	UT	84119		Equipment Lease Agreement	12/1/2026
	, ,	Attn Matt Guernsey,									
2.49	Arrow Canyon Solar, LLC	General Manager	15445 Innovation Drive			San Diego	CA	92128-3432		Long Term Services Agreement	
		Nasrene Phaneuf,									
		Strategic Procurement								Battery Energy Storage System Supply	
2.50	Arrow Canyon Solar, LLC	Manager	15445 Innovation Drive			San Diego	CA	92128		and Services Agreement	
2.51	ASD Cotuit MA Solar LLC	Attn Legal Department	518 17th Street, Suite 950			Denver	СО	80202		Long Term Services Agreement	9/17/2033
0.50			4550 111 11 01 11 11 51								0/0/0000
2.52	ASD Cronin MA Solar LLC	Attn Legal Department	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	СО	80202		Long Term Services Agreement	9/8/2030
0.50	ASD Three Rivers MA Solar LLC	A#- 1 1 D	-/- B 01 B1	540 47th Other & Outle 050		D	со	00000		I T 0 i A	0/47/0000
2.53	ASD Three Rivers MA Solar LLC	Attn Legal Department	c/o PureSky Development Inc.	518 17th Street, Suite 950		Denver	CO	80202		Long Term Services Agreement	9/17/2033
2.54	ASD Wallum MA Solar LLC	Attn Legal Department	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	со	80202		Long Term Services Agreement	9/8/2030
2.04	ASD Wallull IVIA Solal LEC	Aun Legar Department	1330 Wewalta Street, 4th Floor		+	Delivei		00202		Long Term Services Agreement	3/0/2030
2.55	Aspin Kemp & Associates Inc.		23 Brook Street	PO Box 577		Montague	PE	C0A 1R0	Canada	Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
	ASTOUND BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC		650 College Rd E Ste 3100			Princeton	NJ	08540-6629		Service Order	
	, ,		,							Agreement for AT&T Consulting	
2.57	AT&T Corp		208 S. Akard Street			Dallas	TX	75202		Professional Services	
	•	Richard Nadzam									
		Business Development								SOC 2 Readiness Services (SOW No.	
2.58	AT&T Cybersecurity Consulting	Manager	870 N. McCarthy Blvd.			Milpitas	CA	95035		29C0-01-4D12)	
										OR Haner Project Battery Equipment	
2.59	Auto-Chen, Ltd.	Attn Tai Mund	18 Hamasger St			Tel Aviv		1	Israel	Supply Agreement	
	L	l	1			L		1		NIR Yitsac 2 Project Battery Equipment	
2.60	Auto-Chen, Ltd.	Attn Tai Mund	18 Hamasger St			Tel Aviv	+	1	Israel	Supply Agreement	+
2 61	Auto-Chen, Ltd.	Attn Tai Mund	18 Hamasger St			Tel Aviv			Israel	Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.01	, rate onen, Ett.	, rai wana	10 manuagor ot			. 5. / (V) V	1			Bacory Equipment Supply Agreement	1
2.62	Auto-Chen, Ltd.	Attn Tai Mund	18 Hamasger St			Tel Aviv		1	Israel	Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	1
			-							1	
2.63	Auto-Chen, Ltd.	Attn Tai Mund	18 Hamasger St			Tel Aviv		1	Israel	Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
								1]
2.64	Auto-Chen, Ltd.	Attn Tai Mund	18 Hamasger St			Tel Aviv	1	1	Israel	Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	1
						1		05100	l	la . a	
2.65	Auto-Chen, Ltd.		17 Hanevi'im Street	COOO North Control		Jerusalem	1	95103	Israel	Stack Capacity Reservation Agreement	1
	l		c/o Leeward Renewable Energy, LLC	6688 North Central Expressway, Suite 500		Dallas	TX	75206		Long Term Services Agreement for ESS	1
2.62											1
2.66	AVEP BESS, LLC	Attn Legal	c/o Leeward Renewable	6688 North Central		Dallas	1.7	73200		Energy Storage System Supply	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 100 of 119 Case No. 25-16137

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	•
	debtor has an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
ine	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name		Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
2 60	A.ma ALLI C		100 Century Center Court,			Con loos	CA	05112		Master Complete Agreement	
	Ayna.Al LLC Bella Development Services Inc.		Suite 205 2033 Gem Lane			San Jose Escondido	CA	95112 92026		Master Services Agreement Construction Agreement	
2.09	Bella Development Services Inc.	Attn Senior Vice	2033 Gerri Larie			Escondido	CA	92020		Construction Agreement	
		President.									
2.70	BHER Ravenswood Solar 1, LLC	Development	c/o BHE Renewables, LLC	4124 NW Urbandale Drive		Urbandale	IA	50322		Master Supply Agreement	
		Attn Senior Vice								111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
		President,								Amendment No. 1 to Energy Supply	
2.71		Development	c/o BHE Renewables, LLC	4124 NW Urbandale Drive		Urbandale	IA	50322		Agreement	
		Attn Senior Vice President.								Amendment No. 1 to Energy Supply	
2 72		Development	c/o BHE Renewables, LLC	4124 NW Urbandale Drive		Urbandale	IA	50322		Agreement Group 2	
2.12		Attn Senior Vice	C/O DI IL Renewables, LLC	4124 NW Orbandale Drive		Orbandale	IIA	30322		Agreement Gloup 2	
		President,								Amendment No. 1 to Energy Supply	
2.73	BHER Ravenswood Solar 1, LLC	Development	c/o BHE Renewables, LLC	4124 NW Urbandale Drive		Urbandale	IA	50322		Agreement Group 3	
2.74	BigBeau Solar, LLC	Adam Rock, Project Manager	15445 Innovation Drive			San Diego	CA	92128		Battery Energy Storage System Supply and Services Agreement – Battery Supplier Direct Agreement (BigBeau Solar, LLC – BigBeau1 Project)	
		Attn Michael Brady,									
2.75	BigBeau Solar, LLC	Asset Manager	15445 Innovation Drive			San Diego	CA	92128		Long Term Services Agreement	1
270	Billion Electric Co., Ltd.		8F., No.192, Sec. 2, Zhongxing Rd.	Xindian Dist		New Taipei City 231		23146	Taiwan	Professional Services Agreement	
	Bluewater Battery Logistics, LLC	Attn Ben Firestone	136 W. Canon Perdido	Amdian Dist		Santa Barbara	CA	93101	raiwan	Services Agreement	Evergreen
2.77	Didewater Battery Logistics, LLO	7 ttill Bell I liestorie	100 W. Canoni Craido			Canta Barbara	O/ C	30101		Oct viocs / igreement	Lveigicen
										Commercial Master Lease Agreement	
2.78	BMO Bank N.A.		1625 W. Fountainhead			Tempe	AZ	85282		Terms and Conditions (2708481)	
										Letter Agreement re: Equipment Lease	
	BMO Harris Bank N.A.		1625 W. Fountainhead Pkwy			Tempe	AZ	85282		Agreement (300-2708481-002)	
2.80	Borrego Solar Systems, Inc.	Aaron Hall, President	5005 Texas St, Suite 600			San Diego	CA	92108		Master Supply Agreement	
2 04	Boundary Electric		7990 Columbia Drive, P.O. Box 758			Grand Forks	вс	V0H 1H0	Canada	Canaissanant Assassant	
	Bridge House Advisors			Suite 1500		Chicago	IL.	60606	Canada	Consignment Agreement Proposed Scope of Work	
2.02	Bridge House Advisors	Attn Philip Japes;	222 S. Riverside Flaza	Suite 1500		Criicago	IL	00000		Floposed Scope of Work	
		Accounting and									
2.83	Cameron Wind 1, LLC	Reporting Specialist	PO Box 20902			Indianapolis	IN	46220-0902		Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
		Attn Philip Japes;				·					
		Accounting and									
2.84	Cameron Wind I, LLC	Reporting Specialist	420 Alan Wood Road			Conshohocken	PA	19428		Long Term Services Agreement	3/31/2034
	Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, New		505 B 01 511 51								
2.85	York Branch, as Collateral Agent	Bastianpillai	595 Bay St., 5th Floor			Toronto	ON	M5G 2C2	Canada	Material Supply Agreement Consent	
2 86	Capgemini America, Inc.	Attn I egal Department	79 Fifth Avenue, 3rd Floor			New York	NY	10003		Master Services Agreement	Evergreen
2.00	oupgemmi / unenou, me.	7ttill Logal Department	75 That 7 Wender, ord 1 loor			THOW TORK	141	10000		Tripartite Deed - Ulinda Park BESS	Lveigicen
			Commonwealth Bank Place							Energy Supply Agreement and Long	
2.87	CBA Corporate Services (NSW) Pty Limited	Attn Losh Pather	North, Level 6	1 Harbour Street		Sydney	NSW	2000	Australia	Term Services Agreement	
			11 Continental Blvd, Building								
2.88	Celestica LLC	Attn Contracts Dept	300, Suite 103			Merrimack	NH	03054		Agreement for Manufacture	Evergreen
2 00	CCCC LINBOWER CC. LTD		1st Floor of Office Building, No.			Poiling			China	Mutual Cooperation Assessed	
∠.89	CGGC UNPOWER CO., LTD	Attn Austin Quig-	3 Wanyuan Street c/o Leeward Renewable	Development Zone 6688 North Central		Beijing	1	-	Orlina	Mutual Cooperation Agreement Energy Storage System Supply	1
2 90	Chaparral Springs, LLC	Hartman	Energy, LLC	Expressway, Suite 500		Dallas	TX	75206		Agreement	
0	onapana opinigo, EEO	a. a. luli	c/o Leeward Renewable	6688 North Central		Sanus		. 0200		Long Term Services Agreement for	
2.91	Chaparral Springs, LLC	Attn Legal	Energy, LLC	Expressway, Suite 500		Dallas	TX	75206		ESS	
	•		1700 W Irving Park Road, Suite							Circulor Master Subscription and	
	Circulor Inc		302			Chicago	IL	60613		Services Agreement	Evergreen
2.93	CIT Bank, N.A.	Attn Andre Vollbrecht	11 W 42nd Street			New York	NY	10036		Consent and Agreement	
		A # A 0									
204	Citibank N A	Attn Agency & Trust—Lone Star Solar	Citi Agonov & Trust	200 Croonwich Ctt		New York	NY	10013		Concept and Agreement	
2.94	Citibank, N.A.	must—Lone Star Solar	On Agency & Irust	388 Greenwich Street		New TOIK	INT	10013		Consent and Agreement	1
		Attn Agency &									
2.95	Citibank, N.A.	Trust—Lone Star Solar	Citi Agency & Trust	388 Greenwich Street		New York	NY	10013		Consent and Agreement	
	·		190 E Stacy Road, Suite 306							T	
	Clean Energy Associates, LLC	Tony Smith	#108			Allen	TX	75002		Consent to Assignment	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 101 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	r
	debtor has an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
Line	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
		Constantine								Master Services Agreement—Approved	1
	Clean Energy Services CES LLC	Triantafyllides	4201 Main St Ste 299			Houston	TX	77002		Service Provider	
2.98	Clean Energy Services CES LLC		4201 Main St			Houston	TX	77002		Services Agreement	
2.99	CleanPeak Energy		Level 8, 213 Miller Street			North Sydney	NSW	2060	Australia	CONSULTING AGREEMENT	
										Energy Storage System Supply	
2.100	CoBank, ACB	Attn Project Finance	6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle			Greenwood Village	CO	80111		Agreement Consent	
										Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.101	Code Unlimited LLC		13515 SW Millikan Way			Beaverton	OR	97005		PO-5326)	
		Drew Zarallo, Director								Master Services Agreement—Approved	ı
	Cogent Renewables, Inc.	of Operations	6136 Main Street			Frisco	TX	75038		Service Provider	
2.103	Collins & Associates, LLC		205 Pleasant St			Berlin	MA	01503		Consulting Agreement	
	Comcast Cable Communications		1701 John F Kennedy Blvd Ste							Services Master Services Agreement	
2.104	Management, LLC		300			Philadelphia	PA	19103-2854		(379040)	
	Computershare Trust Company, N.A., as	Attn Loan Agency									
	Collateral Agent Computershare Corporate	Group- RCS Member									
2.105	Trust	(Chaparral Springs)	9062 Old Annapolis Road			Columbia	MD	21045		Consent and Agreement	
		(- 1 1 3 7	601 108th Avenue NE, Suite							j	
2.106	Concur Technologies, Inc.		1000		1	Bellevue	WA	98004		Order Form	
	ConductorOne		548 Market St, PMB 88486			San Francisco	CA	94104		Order Form	Evergreen
201	Contemporary Amperex Technology Co.,		The second second		1		1				
2 108	Limited		No. 2 Xin'gang Road			Ningde	Fujian		China	Battery Cell Master Supply Agreement	
2.100			110. 2 / III gaily Itoda		+	iguc	People's		JIu	Battery Soil Musici Supply / Greenlent	+
	Contemporary Amperex Technology Co.,						Republic of				
2 100	Limited		No. 2 Xin'gang Road			Ningde	China	352100	China	Annual Purchase Agreement	
2.103	Contemporary Amperex Technology Co.,		No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan			Miligue	Offilia	332100	Offilia	Allituari urchase Agreement	
2 110				lianahana Diatriat		Nimada City	Fujian	352100	China	Battani Call Master Sunnis Assessed	
2.110	Contemporary Amperex Technology Co.,		Town No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan	Jiaocheng District	_	Ningde City	rujian	352100	China	Battery Cell Master Supply Agreement	
2 111	Limited		Town	Jiaocheng District		Ningde City	Fujian	352100	China	Product Technical Agreement	
2.111	Contemporary Amperex Technology Co.,		No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan	Jiaocheng District		Ningde City	rujian	352100	China	Binding Term Sheet (CATL-ND-ESS-	
2 440	Limited			lianahana Diatriat		Nimada City	Full and	352100	China	2023040016455)	
2.112	Limited		Town	Jiaocheng District		Ningde City	Fujian	352100	China		
			DO D							Letter re: Master Supply Agreement	
2.113	Control Source, Inc. Controls Concepts Corporation dba	Attn Geoff Taylor,	PO Box 551177			Gastonia	NC	28055		dated January 1, 2024	
0.44			204.04-4- 4	DO D 400			D.4	45000		Matarial Committee Assessment	0/04/0000
2.114	c3controls	President & CEO	664 State Avenue	PO Box 496		Beaver	PA	15009		Material Supply Agreement	3/31/2026
	0000										
	CPE Funding Pty Ltd as trustee for the										
2.115	CleanPeak Energy Funding No. 1 Unit Trust		213 Miller St			North Sydney	NSW	2060	Australia	Purchase Order	
	CPE Funding Pty Ltd as Trustee for the										
	CleanPeak Energy Funding No. 1 Unit Trust									l	
	and as Trustee for the CleanPeak Energy									MASTER EQUIPMENT SUPPLY	
2.116	Funding No. 2 Unit Trust	Attn Jon Hare	CPE Funding Pty Ltd	Level 9, 213 Miller Street		North Sydney	NSW	2060	Australia	AGREEMENT	
	CPE Funding Pty Ltd as Trustee for the										
2.117	CPE Funding No.1 Trust	Attn Jon Hare	Lvl 8, 213 Miller St			North Sydney	NSW	2060	Australia	Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
			One Mid America Plaza, Suite								
2.118	Crowe LLP	Adnan Patel	500			OakBrook Terrace	IL.	60801		Master Services Agreement	
										Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.119	CS Energy, LLC		2045 Lincoln Highway			Edison	NJ	08817		2001700-1)	1
										Order Form - Term and Fees (Quote	
2.120	CT Corporation System		28 Liberty Street, 42nd Floor			New York	NY	10005		No. Q-07587)	Evergreen
										Order Form - Term and Fees (Quote	
2.121	CT Corporation System		28 Liberty Street, 42nd Floor	<u> </u>		New York	NY	10005		No. Q-23586)	Evergreen
			14432 SE Eastgate Way Ste	<u> </u>							
	CTX Business Solutions, Inc.		300			Bellevue	WA	98007-6493		Sales & Service Agreement	1
		Mark Tinkler	1528 Walnut St, 22nd Fl			Philadelphia	PA	19102		Task Order 2017-0222	
	Customized Energy Solutions, Ltd.									Agreement to Convert Single-User	
	Customized Energy Solutions, Ltd.				1	Waltham	MA	02451		Licenses to Solidnetwork Licenses	
2.123	Customized Energy Solutions, Ltd. Dassault Systèmes SolidWorks Corporation		175 Wyman Street								
2.123	Dassault Systèmes SolidWorks Corporation					- Transiani					
2.123		Chad V. Scott, P.E	175 Wyman Street 7884 Office Park Blvd, Suite 210			Baton Rouge	LA	70809		Master Services Agreement	Evergreen
2.123	Dassault Systèmes SolidWorks Corporation Davinci Technology, L.L.C. d/b/a CORE	Chad V. Scott, P.E	7884 Office Park Blvd, Suite				LA	70809		Master Services Agreement Global Logistics Network Services	Evergreen
2.123 2.124 2.125	Dassault Systèmes SolidWorks Corporation Davinci Technology, L.L.C. d/b/a CORE Health Networks	Chad V. Scott, P.E	7884 Office Park Blvd, Suite				LA ON	70809 N2V 1C6	Canada		Evergreen
2.123 2.124 2.125 2.126	Dassault Systèmes SolidWorks Corporation Davinci Technology, L.L.C. d/b/a CORE Health Networks Descartes Systems (USA) LLC		7884 Office Park Blvd, Suite 210 120 Randall Drive			Baton Rouge Waterloo	ON	N2V 1C6	Canada	Global Logistics Network Services Agreement	Evergreen
2.123 2.124 2.125 2.126	Dassault Systèmes SolidWorks Corporation Davinci Technology, L.L.C. d/b/a CORE Health Networks	Chad V. Scott, P.E Attn Blaine Sundwall	7884 Office Park Blvd, Suite 210			Baton Rouge			Canada	Global Logistics Network Services	Evergreen

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 102 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	
	debtor has an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
Line	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
		I								Consent and Agreement (Long Term	
2.129	Desert Quartzite, LLC	Attn Joshua Pearson	15445 Innovation Drive			San Diego	CA	92128-3432		Services Agreement)	
		Chelsea Turner,									
		Associate Director,									
2.130	Desert Quartzite, LLC		1999 Harrison Street, Suite 675			Oakland	CA	94612		Project Supply Order	12/5/2042
	, -	Ĭ	,							Letter Agreement re: Desert Quartzite	
2.131	Desert Quartzite, LLC		15445 Innovation Drive			San Diego	CA	92128-3432		Project Notice to Proceed	
			750 N San Vicente Blvd., Suite							Marketing and Creative Services	
	DG Plus Design LLC		800 West			West Hollywood	CA	90069		Agreement	
2.133	DNV GL Energy Insights USA, Inc.	Andrew Lebowitz	1400 Ravello Drive			Katy	TX	77449		Frame Agreement Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2 13/	DocuSign, Inc.		221 Main Street, Suite 1000			San Francisco	CA	94105		PO-2544)	
2.104	Docuoign, inc.	Attn Fred Ihimodu.	221 Mail Street, Suite 1000			Jan Handisco	CA	34103		1 0-2544)	
		Operations Manager									
2.135	DTE Electric Company	and Mark Madden	1 Energy Plaza			Detroit	MI	48226		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.136	DTE Electric Company	Mark Madden	4780 W Jefferson			Trenton	MI	48183		Energy Supply Agreement	
										Gatekeeper Intellectual Property and	
2.137	DTE Electric Company	+	One Energy Plaza			Detroit	MI	48226		Software License Agreement	Evergreen
2 420	DTE Floatrie Commons		One Franci Diese			Detroit	мі	48226		Latter Agreement vo. Notice to Decead	
∠.138	DTE Electric Company	Attn Jason Clemens	One Energy Plaza			Detroit	IVII	40220		Letter Agreement re: Notice to Proceed	1
2 130	DTE Energy	and Michael Banks	One Energy Plaza	1500 WCB		Detroit	м	48226		Energy Supply Agreement	
2.100	DTE Energy	una michael Barika	One Energy Fluzza	1000 WOB		Detroit	1411	40220		Letter Agreement re: Container Air	
										Leakage Testing (Proposal No.	
2.140	Dynaco Testing, LLC		557 Sparrow Branch Cir.			Jacksonville	FL	33259		21015.1)	
2.141	Dynapower Company, LLC	Attn Chris Larsen	85 Meadowland Drive			South Burlington	VT	05403		Master Supply & Purchasing Agreement	
							со				0.10.10.00.0
2.142	East Brookfield Adams Road Solar LLC	Attn Legal Department	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Denver	CO	80202		Long Term Services Agreement Rappahannock Electric Cooperative	9/8/2030
2 1/13	East Point Energy		The Court Square Building	310 4th Street NE, 3rd Floor		Charlottesville	VA	22902		BESS Proposal	
2.140	Ebara Densan (Qingdao) Technology Co.,		The Court Square Building	310 4th Street NE, 31d 1 looi		Chanottesville	VA	22302		BEGG 1 Toposai	
2.144		Geng Haobo	No. 216, Shuangyuan Road			Qingdao City	Shandong		China	Manufacturing Services Agreement	2/28/2026
		Attn V.P. Technical					Ĭ			Master Battery Energy Storage System	
2.145	EDF Renewables Development, Inc.	Services	15445 Innovation Drive			San Diego	CA	92128		Supply Agreement	
										Letter re: Battery Energy Storage	
										System Supply and Services	
2 4 4 6	EDF Renewables, Inc.	Atta Canaval Causaal	15445 Innovation Drive			Can Diama	CA	92128-3432		Agreement Entered on December 22, 2020	
2.140	EDF Reflewables, Inc.	Aun General Counsel	15445 Innovation Drive	100, Esplanade du Gènèral de		San Diego	CA	92120-3432		2020	
2.147	EDF Renouvelables		Coeur Dèfense - Tour B	Gaulle	La Defense Cedex	Paris		92932	France	Purchase Order	
			1501 McKinney Street, Suite			1					
2.148	EDPR NA DG O&M, LLC	Attn Chief Legal Officer				Houston	TX	77010		Assignment of Services Agreement	
			1501 McKinney Street, Suite							Agreement to Amend Notice of	
2.149	EDPR NA Distributed Generation LLC	Attn Chief Legal Officer	1300			Houston	TX	77010		Assignment of Services Agreement	ļ
0.450	El Cal Engany Stange	Attn El Sol Project	4.C. Washan Daiva, Cuite 1000			Chinana		cococ		Assignment and Assumption	
∠.150	El Sol Energy Storage	Manager Attn El Sol Project	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Agreement	1
2 151	El Sol Energy Storage LLC	Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	lu .	60606		IP Escrow Invoicing Agreement	Evergreen
2.101		Attn El Sol Project				Januago	1-	30000		Energy Storage System Supply	
2.152	El Sol Energy Storage LLC	Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Agreement Amended and Restated	
		Attn El Sol Project								Energy Storage System Supply	
2.153	El Sol Energy Storage LLC	Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Agreement	1
		Attn El Sol Project									
2454	El Sal Enargy Starage LLC	Manager (Amit Nadkarni)	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	- I.	60606		Energy Storage System Supply Agreement	
∠.154	El Sol Energy Storage LLC	INdUKallii)	i S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	dudub		Agreement Energy Storage System Supply	-
2 155	El Sol Energy Storage LLC	Attn General Counsel	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	lu .	60606		Agreement Consent	
200		Attn El Sol Project	2.1.2000.2110, 2000.1000				1-			Estoppel Certificate (Battery Supply	
2.156	El Sol Storage Class B Holdings LLC	Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Agreement)	
		Attn El Sol Project								Estoppel Certificate (Battery Supply	
2.157	El Sol Storage Class B Holdings LLC	Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Agreement)	
0	51.0-1.04	Attn El Sol Project	4.0 W1 B 0 " 1			01.1	I	00000		Estoppel Certificate (Battery Supply	
2.158	El Sol Storage Class B Holdings LLC	Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800		1	Chicago	JIL	60606		Agreement)	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 103 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137 |

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	•
	debtor has an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
Line	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
			c/o AMP Solar Development	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th							
2.159	Elmbrook Solar, LLC	Attn Legal Department	Inc.	Floor		Denver	CO	80202		Long Term Services Agreement	
			c/o AMP Solar Development	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th						Assignment of Rights Under Purchase	
2.160	Elmbrook Solar, LLC	Attn Legal Department	Inc.	Floor		Denver	co	80202		Order	
			c/o AMP Solar Development	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th						Assignment of Rights Under Purchase	
2.161	Elmbrook Solar, LLC	Attn Legal Department	Inc.	Floor		Denver	CO	80202		Order	
										Technical Specifications re: Battery	
			L			_				System for Torrevaldaliga Nord Coal	
	Enel Global Thermal Generation		VIe Regina Margherita, 137	15.0		Roma	RM	00198	Italy	Power Plant	
2.163	Enel Produzione S.p.A.	Attn Nicholas A.	Casella Postale 268	Via Spoleto 2		Pomezia	RM	00040	Italy	Order Letter (1400821946)	
0.464	Francis Standard Bases on Control II C	Warner, Principal and Cofounder	8350 U.S. Highway 23 North			Deleviere	ОН	43015		Mantau Camilana Amanamant	
2.104	Energy Storage Response Group LLC	Colounder	6350 U.S. Highway 23 North			Delaware	Un	43015		Master Services Agreement Letter Agreement re: Capacity	
2 165	energyRe Services, LLC	Attn Ryan Brown	1300 Post Oak Blvd. Ste. 1000			Houston	TX	77056		Commitment and Pricing Discount	
2.103	energyite dervices, ELC	Auntyan brown	1300 I OSt OAK DIVG. Ste. 1000			Tiouston	17	77030		Communicated and Fricing Discount	
										Letter Agreement re: Amended &	
										Restated Letter Agreement to Capacity	
2 166	energyRe Services, LLC	Attn Ryan Brown	1300 Post Oak Blvd. Ste. 1000			Houston	TX	77056		Commitment and Pricing Discount	
	Envision Dynamics Technology Co., Ltd.	Max Xu	No.66 Shentai Road	Shengang Street		Jiangyin City	Jiangsu		China	Battery Cell Testing Agreement	
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1	g, o.c,			1	Letter re: Purchase Orders 10900 E and	1
2.168	EPC Power Corp		13125 Danielson St. Ste 112			Poway	CA	92064		10900 S	
	- ,		, , , , ,	1						Letter re: Purchase Orders 10900 E and	i
2.169	EPC Power Corp		13125 Danielson St, Ste 112			Poway	CA	92064		10900 S	
	EPC Services Company	Richard McComish	3521 Gabel Road			Billings	MT	59102		Consent and Assignment Agreement	
2.171	EPC Services Company		3521 Gabel Road			Billings	MT	59102		IP Escrow Invoicing Agreement	
2.172	ESI Inc. of Tennessee	Attn Cory Richardson	1250 Roberts Blvd.			Kennesaw	GA	30144		Energy Supply Agreement	
										Letter re: Amendment, Assignment and	
										Assumption Letter Agreement of	
2.173	ESI, Inc.	Jeff White	1250 Roberts Blvd.			Kennesaw	GA	30144		Brandywine Project LNTP	
										Letter Agreement re: Limited Notice to	
										Proceed Letter Agreement for Project	
										Hummingbird (the "Project"), with	
										respect to the Hummingbird Energy	
2.174	esVolta Development, LLC	Attn Frances Cook	100 Bayview Circle, Suite 100			Newport Beach	CA	92660		Supply Agreement	
										Energy Storage System Side	
2.175	esVolta, LP	Attn General Counsel	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor			Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Agreement	
							0.0			Consent to Assignment of Membership	
2.176	esVolta, LP	Attn Randolph Mann	20550 SW 115th Ave			Tualatin	OR	97062		Interest	
							0.0			Notification of Assignment of	
	esVolta, LP esVolta, LP	Attn Randolph Mann Attn Randolph Mann	20550 SW 115th Ave 29 Paradise Cove			Tualatin	OR CA	97062 92677		Membership Interest	
2.178	esvoita, LP	Attn Kandolph Mann	29 Paradise Cove			Laguna Niguel	CA	92677	_	Purchase and Sale Agreement Letter Agreement re: Millikan Office	
2 170	esVolta, LP	Randolph Mann	29 Paradise Cove			Loguno Niguol	CA	92677		Space Option and Payments	
	esVolta, LP	Randolph Mann	29 Paradise Cove	+		Laguna Niguel Laguna Niguel	CA	92677		Payment Netting Agreement	
2.100	es voita, LF	Nandolphi Marin	68 Jingnan Avenue, High-tech	-		Laguria Niguei	CA	92011	_	Fayment Netting Agreement	
2 181	EVE Power Co., Ltd		Zone, Duodao District	Hubei Province		Jingmen City			China	Material Supply Agreement	4/27/2026
2.101	Z.Z. OWOI OO., LIU	+	No. 68 Jingnan Avenue,	a.zor i Tovinoe	+	orngrinett Oity			Ormid	material ouppry Agreement	
			Jiaodao District, Jingmen High-	I	1					Letter re: Letter of Authorization for	
2,182	EVE Power Co., Ltd		tech Zone	Hubei Province	1	Jingmen City			China	Utilizing Powin, LLC's Company Logo	
252			68 Jingnan Avenue, High-Tech		+	Jangmon Grey	Hubei			g , amii, zza a campany zago	1
2,183	EVE Power Co., Ltd.		Zone. Duodao District	I		Jingmen City	Province		China	Conditional Offtake Agreement For Pure	chase Of Battery P
	2-1,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1						C. Danoly I
			Torre Sevilla, Avenida Plaza	I	1						
2.184	Experience Knowledge Strategy S.L.	Antonio Bernal Fornes	Alcalde Sanchez Monteserin 2	I		Sevilla		41092	Spain	Global Master Supply Agreement	3/31/2027
	j , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								1	1111	
			Torre Sevilla, Avenida Plaza	I	1					Global Master Product Supply	
2.185	Experience Knowledge Strategy S.L.	Antonio Bernal Fornes	Alcalde Sanchez Monteserin 2	<u> </u>		Seville		41092	Spain	Agreement	
	Export Internet Trade Systems, Inc. dba								i .	Service Level Agreement (SLA) for	
2.186	Trabex		7901 4th Street N Suite 8053	I	1	St. Petersburg	FL	33702		Trabex	
										Letter re: Initial Application of for Marke	t-
l				I						Based Rate Authority, Certain Waivers	
				1		1			1	and Blanket Authorizations and	
	Federal Energy Regulatory Commission	Attn Kimberly D. Bose				Washington	DC	20426		Request for Expedited Treatment and Shortened Comment Period	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 104 of 119 Case No. 25-16137

1	otor has an executory contract or expired lease deral Express Corporation Id Office Property Id Office Property LLC eaway Inc. st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company ext-Citizens Bank & Trust Company st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company ext-Citizens Bank & Trust Company ext-Citizens Bank & Trust Company st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company ext-Citizens Bank & Trus	Attn Justin Varga Attn David Varga	Address 1 Lockbox 916831 1895 N. W. Front Ave, Suite 122 c/o Lincoln Property Company Commercial, Inc. 5852 Baker Road 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007		Address 3	City Toronto Portland Portland Minnetonka New York New York New York New York Pecso	ON OR OR MN NY NY NY NY TX	Zíp M4Y 3A5 97209 97209 55345 10036 10036 10036 79772	Canada	and the nature of the debtor's interest FedEx Transportation Services Agreement Powin Office Lease Office Lease Original Equipment Manufacturing Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement	State the term remaining Evergreen
2.188 Fede 2.189 Field 2.191 Firea 2.192 First 2.193 First 2.194 First 2.195 Colle 2.196 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forn 2.204 Forn 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.207 Fren 2.208 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 GLDA	deral Express Corporation Id Office Property Id Office Property LLC away Inc. st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC	Attn Property Manager Field Office Attn Justin Varga Lockbox 916831 1895 N. W. Front Ave, Suite 122 c/o Lincoln Property Company Commercial, Inc. 5852 Baker Road 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007	PO Box 9100 STN F	Address 3	Toronto Portland Portland Minnetonka New York New York New York New York	ON OR OR NY NY NY NY	M4Y 3A5 97209 97209 55345 10036 10036		FedEx Transportation Services Agreement Powin Office Lease Office Lease Office Lease Original Equipment Manufacturing Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement		
2.189 Field 2.190 Field 2.191 Fires 2.192 Firsts 2.193 First 2.193 First 2.194 First 2.195 Collell 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.201 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forn 2.204 Forr 2.205 Fort 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.207 Fall 2.207 Fall 2.207 Fall 2.208 Fron 2.207 Fall 2.208 Fron 2.207 Fall 2.208 Fron	Id Office Property Id Office Property LLC eaway Inc. st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company st-Citizens Bank &	Attn Justin Varga Attn David Varga	1895 N. W. Front Ave, Suite 122 c/o Lincoln Property Company Commercial, Inc. 5852 Baker Road 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007	1895 N.W. Front Avenue,		Portland Portland Minnetonka New York New York New York New York	OR OR MN NY NY NY	97209 97209 55345 10036 10036 10036	Canada	Agreement Powin Office Lease Office Lease Office Lease Original Equipment Manufacturing Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement	Evergreen
2.189 Field 2.190 Field 2.191 Fires 2.192 Firsts 2.193 First 2.193 First 2.194 First 2.195 Collell 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.201 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forn 2.204 Forr 2.205 Fort 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.207 Fall 2.207 Fall 2.207 Fall 2.208 Fron 2.207 Fall 2.208 Fron 2.207 Fall 2.208 Fron	Id Office Property Id Office Property LLC eaway Inc. st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company st-Citizens Bank &	Attn Justin Varga Attn David Varga	1895 N. W. Front Ave, Suite 122 c/o Lincoln Property Company Commercial, Inc. 5852 Baker Road 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007	1895 N.W. Front Avenue,		Portland Portland Minnetonka New York New York New York New York	OR OR MN NY NY NY	97209 97209 55345 10036 10036 10036	Canada	Powin Office Lease Office Lease Original Equipment Manufacturing Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement	Evergreen
2.190 Field 2.191 Fires 2.192 First 2.193 First 2.194 First 2.195 Colla 2.196 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forr 2.204 Forr 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.208 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	Id Office Property LLC away Inc. st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company st-Ci	Attn Justin Varga Attn David Varga	c/o Lincoln Property Company Commercial, Inc. 5852 Baker Road 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007	1895 N.W. Front Avenue,		Portland Minnetonka New York New York New York New York	OR MN NY NY NY	97209 55345 10036 10036 10036		Office Lease Original Equipment Manufacturing Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement	Evergreen
2.191 Firez 2.192 First 2.193 First 2.194 First 2.195 Colle 2.196 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp	saway Inc. st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC	Attn Justin Varga Attn David Varga	Commercial, Inc. 5852 Baker Road 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007			Minnetonka New York New York New York New York	MN NY NY NY NY	55345 10036 10036 10036		Original Equipment Manufacturing Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement	Evergreen
2.191 Firez 2.192 First 2.193 First 2.194 First 2.195 Colle 2.196 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp	saway Inc. st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC	Attn Justin Varga	5852 Baker Road 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007	Suite 122		Minnetonka New York New York New York New York	MN NY NY NY NY	55345 10036 10036 10036		Original Equipment Manufacturing Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement	Evergreen
2.192 First 2.193 First 2.194 First First 2.196 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forn 2.204 Forn 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC WER VALLEY LLC	Attn Justin Varga Attn Justin Varga Attn Justin Varga Attn COO Attn COO Attn David Beightol,	11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007			New York New York New York New York	NY NY NY	10036 10036 10036 10036		Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement	Evergreen
2.192 First 2.193 First 2.194 First First 2.196 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forn 2.204 Forn 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC WER VALLEY LLC	Attn Justin Varga Attn Justin Varga Attn Justin Varga Attn COO Attn COO Attn David Beightol,	11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007			New York New York New York New York	NY NY NY	10036 10036 10036 10036		Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement	Evergreen
2.193 First 2.194 First 2.195 Colle 2.196 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC	Attn Justin Varga Attn Justin Varga Attn Justin Varga Attn COO Attn COO Attn David Beightol,	11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007			New York New York New York	NY NY NY	10036 10036		Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement	
2.193 First 2.194 First 2.195 Colle 2.196 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC	Attn Justin Varga Attn Justin Varga Attn Justin Varga Attn COO Attn COO Attn David Beightol,	11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007			New York New York New York	NY NY NY	10036 10036		Consent and Agreement Consent and Agreement	
2.194 First. First. 2.195 College. 2.196 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forn 2.204 Forn 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.207 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	st-Cilizens Bank & Trust Company st-Cilizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC	Attn Justin Varga Attn Justin Varga Attn COO Attn COO Attn David Beightol,	11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007			New York	NY NY	10036 10036		Consent and Agreement	
Eirst 2.195 Colle 2.195 Colle 2.195 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.299 FLOY 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Fort 2.204 Fort 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC WER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn Justin Varga Attn COO Attn David Beightol,	11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007			New York	NY	10036		Consent and Agreement	
Eirst 2.195 Colle 2.195 Colle 2.195 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.299 FLOY 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Fort 2.204 Fort 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC WER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn Justin Varga Attn COO Attn David Beightol,	11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007			New York	NY	10036		-	
Eirst 2.195 Colle 2.195 Colle 2.195 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.299 FLOY 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Fort 2.204 Fort 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	st-Citizens Bank & Trust Company as lateral Agent wer Valley LLC wer Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC WER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn Justin Varga Attn COO Attn David Beightol,	11 West 42nd Street, Floor 12 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007			New York				-	
2.195 Colle 2.196 Flow 2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.199 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forn 2.204 Forn 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	lateral Agent wer Valley LLC WER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn COO Attn David Beightol,	1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007							0	
2.197 Flow 2.198 FLO' 2.199 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forn 2.204 Forn 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	ower Valley LLC DWER VALLEY LLC DWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn David Beightol,	1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007			Pecso	TX	79772		Consent and Agreement	1
2.198 FLO' 2.209 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.208 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	OWER VALLEY LLC OWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn David Beightol,	1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007						l .	Consent to Assignment	
2.198 FLO' 2.209 FLO' 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.208 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	OWER VALLEY LLC OWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn David Beightol,	1739 FM 2007 1739 FM 2007							Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.199 FLO 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forn 2.204 Forn 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	DWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn David Beightol,	1739 FM 2007			Pecso	TX	79772		001)	
2.199 FLO 2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Forn 2.204 Forn 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	DWER VALLEY LLC wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn David Beightol,	1739 FM 2007							Services Agreement Estoppel - Flower	
2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.211 Galp 3.201 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn David Beightol,				Pecso	TX	79772		Valley I Project	
2.200 Flow 2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.211 Galp 3.201 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	wer Valley LLC wer Valley, LLC	Attn David Beightol,								Supply Agreement Estoppel - Flower	
2.201 Flow 2.202 Flyw 2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.211 Galp 2.211 Galp 2.212 LDA	wer Valley, LLC	Attn David Beightol,	1730 FM 2007			Pecso	TX	79772		Valley I Project	
2.202 Flyw 2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA	*	Attn David Beightol,				Pecso	TX	79772		Consent to Assignment	
2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron Galp 2.211 LDA	wheel Government Solutions		c/o Jupiter Power LLC	212 W 33rd St.		Austin	TX	78705		Services Agreement	
2.203 Form 2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron Galp 2.211 LDA	wheel Government Solutions									Strategic Consulting Services	
2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA		Partner	1404 K Street, NW, Suite 525			Washington	DC	20005		Agreement	Evergreen
2.204 Form 2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA			5F No. 8 Lane 130, Ming Chuan								
2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA	mosa Electronic Industries, Inc.		Road			Taipei			Taiwan	Purchase Framework Agreement	
2.205 Fort 2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA			5F., NO8, Aly. 130, Minquan								
2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA	mosa Electronic Industries, Inc.		Rd.	Xindian Dist.		New Taipei City		23141	Taiwan	Supply Agreement	Evergreen
2.206 Fred 2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA											
2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA	t River Solar 2 LLC	Attn Legal Department		518 17th Street, Suite 950		Denver	CO	80202		Long Term Services Agreement	9/17/2033
2.207 FRE 2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA			200 South Sixth Street, Suite								
2.208 Fron 2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA	drikson & Byron, P.A.	Daniel A. Yarano	4000			Minneapolis	MN	55402-1425		Letter Agreement re: Engagement	
2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA	EYR Battery Norway AS	Valentin Rota	Nytorget 1			Mo i Rana		8622	Norway	Conditional Offtake Agreement	
2.209 Fron 2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA		Elisa Ferrando									
2.210 Fron 2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA	nt Range-Midway Solar Project, LLC	Juncosa	Avenida de América, 38			Madrid		28028	Spain	Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
2.211 Galp Galp 2.212 LDA	nt Range-Midway Solar Project, LLC		Avenida de América, 38			Madrid			Spain	Settlement Agreement	
Galp 2.212 LDA	ntline Freight & Fulfillment Inc.		3850 Royal Ave Ste B			Simi Valley	CA	93063		Collateral Trust Agreement	
Galp 2.212 LDA		Attn Jose Luis	Francisca Delgado, 11 – 5th								
2.212 LDA	p Parques Fotovoltaicos de Alcoutim	Montaño	floor			Alcobendas		28018	Spain	Long Term Services Agreement	
2.212 LDA	la Dannia Satara Haliana da Alandia	Attu Carlas Balansia	Due Territo de Ferresco Terri								
	lp Parques Fotovoltaicos de Alcoutim,	Attn Carlos Relancio -	Rua Tomás da Fonseca, Torre			I to be a se		4000 000	D. d	F	
		Director of Renewables				Lisbon		1600-209	Portugal	Escrow Agreement	+
2.213 LDA	lp Parques Fotovoltaicos de Alcoutim,	Atta Fusion Compie	Rua Tomás da Fonseca, Torre			Liebee		1600-209	Portugal	Energy Storage System Supply	
		Attn Eurico Correia	1020 Dundun Denlauer			Lisboa	IN		Portugai	Agreement	+
	Electric, Inc. Engineer LLC	Attn Shannon Henry	1920 Purdue Parkway 739 E Fort Union Blvd	 	+	Anderson Midvale	UT	46016 84047		Long Term Services Agreement Order Form (Quote No. 6451756)	+
2.215 GOE	Engineer LLG		199 E LOLL OUIOU BIAG		+	iviiavaie	UI	64047		Cell Vendor Performance Guarantee	+
2.216 Gotio	tion Inc		48660 Kato Rd			Fremont	CA	94538		and Product Warranty	1
2.216 Gotio			48660 Kato Rd				CA	94538			+
	eat Kiskadee Storage, LLC	Attn General Counsel	120 Garrett Street, Suite 700		+	Fremont Charlottesville	VA	22902		Material Supply Agreement Long Term Services Agreement	+
	eat Kiskadee Storage, LLC	Attn General Counsel	120 Garrett Street, Suite 700			Charlottesville	VA	22902			+
2.2 19 Grea	at Niskauee Storage, LLC	Attn General Counsel Attn Kurt Friesen,	c/o Apex Clean Energy		+	Chanottesville	VA	22902		Energy Supply Agreement	+
2 220 650	eat Kiskadee Storage, LLC	General Counsel	Holdings, LLC	120 Garrett Street, Suite 700		Charlottesville	VA	22902		IP Escrow Invoicing Agreement	Evergreen
2.220 GIES	out Manage Otorage, LLO	Attn Kurt Friesen,	c/o Apex Clean Energy	120 Garrett Gireet, Guite 700	+	Chanottesville	144	22302		Lacrow involcing Agreement	Lveigieeii
2 221 Gran		General Counsel	Holdings, LLC	120 Garrett Street, Suite 700		Charlottesville	VA	22902		Consent and Agreement	
	eat Kiskadee Storage LLC	Attn Kurt Friesen,	c/o Apex Clean Energy	120 Garrett Greet, Guite 700	+	Onanottesville	1771	22002		Solisoni ana Agrodilieni	+
2 222 Grea	eat Kiskadee Storage, LLC	General Counsel	Holdings, LLC	120 Garrett Street, Suite 700		Charlottesville	VA	22902		Consent and Agreement	
	<u> </u>	Contoral Counsel		120 Garrett Greet, Guite 700	+	Onanottesville	771	22002		Amendment No. 1 to the Great	+
	eat Kiskadee Storage, LLC eat Kiskadee Storage, LLC	I	c/o Apex Clean Energy							Kiskadee Long Term Service	
2 223 Grea	<u> </u>	Affn Kurt Eriesen	Holdings, LLC	120 Garrett Street, Suite 700		Charlottesville	VA	22902		Agreement	1
	eat Kiskadee Storage, LLC	Attn Kurt Friesen,	1624 John Adams Street	120 Garrett Gireet, Guille 700	+	Oregon City	OR	97045		Fee Agreement	+
	eat Kiskadee Storage, LLC	Attn Kurt Friesen, General Counsel	.o. room raams oneer	 	+	Orogon Oity		0.040		. 55 /igicoment	+
	eat Kiskadee Storage, LLC		1	1	1	1	1	1	l	1	.1
2.225 GreE	eat Kiskadee Storage, LLC				1				1	Master Services Agreement—Approved	1.1

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 105 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137 |

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory contract or										
										State what the contract or lease is for	State the town
.ine		On diam Nation Name	Address	Address	Address 0	014	01-1-			and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
ļ										Master Services Agreement—Approved	
2 226	C	Adam Fenner	1405 4th Ave NW, #312			Ardmore	ОК	73401		Service Provider	
	GreEnergy, LLC Gridspan Energy	Alec Macklis	244 Brighton Avenue			Allston	MA	02134		Quote Letter (Quote No. 01)	
2.221	Gridspan Energy	Alec Mackils	244 Brighton Avenue			Aliston	IVIA	02134		Addendum: Free Issue Parts	
2 228	GTI Fabrication		3100 Lake Shore Road			Buffalo	NY	14219		Agreement	
	GTI Fabrication		3100 Lake Shore Road			Buffalo	NY	14219		Memorandum of Understanding	
2.225	GTTT abrication	Attn Wu	Room 306, 3rd Floor, No. 43 Si			Dullalo	INI	14213		Wernorandum or oriderstanding	
2 230	Guangzhou ZHIYUAN Electronics Co., Ltd.	Chuangchuang	Cheng Road			Guangzhou	Guangdong		China	Source Code Licensing Agreement	12/31/2027
2.200	Oddingznod Zi ii i O/ ii v Electronics Co., Etd.	Attn Senior Vice	Oneng Hoad			Guarigznou	Guariguorig		Omma	Course Gode Liberising Agreement	12/01/2021
ļ		President - Solar									
2.231	Hampden Landfill Solar LLC	Development	c/o Ameresco. Inc.	111 Speen Street, Suite 410		Framingham	MA	01701		Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
		Attn Senior Vice									
ļ		President - Solar									
2.232	Hampden Landfill Solar LLC	Development	c/o Ameresco. Inc.	111 Speen Street, Suite 410		Framingham	MA	01701		Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
	'	Attn Senior Vice								1 7 97 117 9	
ļ		President - Solar									
2.233	Hampden Landfill Solar LLC	Development	c/o Ameresco, Inc.	111 Speen Street, Suite 410		Framingham	MA	01701		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Harco National Insurance Company and	·								Battery Energy Storage System	
2.234	Everest Reinsurance Company		4200 Six Forks Rd, Suite 1400			Raleigh	NC	27609		Payment Bond (Bond No. 0842638)	
\neg										·	
ļ			1221 McKinney Street Suite							Letter Agreement re: Engagement and	
2.235	Haynes and Boone, LLP		4000			Houston	TX	77010		Standard Terms of Representation	
ļ		Attn Asset									
ļ		Management									
2.236	Hecate Energy Ontario Storage VII, LP	Department	621 W Randolph St			Chicago	IL	60661		Operation and Maintenance Agreement	
ļ		Attn Asset								Battery Facility Engineering,	
ļ		Management								Procurement and Construction	
2.237	Hecate Energy Ontario Storage VII, LP	Department	621 W Randolph St			Chicago	IL	60661		Agreement	
ļ		Attn Asset								Battery Facility Engineering,	
0 000		Management	004 M D d-l-b 04			01-1		00004		Procurement and Construction	
2.238	Hecate Energy Ontario Storage VII, LP	Department Attn Asset	621 W Randolph St			Chicago	IL	60661		Agreement Battery Facility Engineering,	
ļ											
2 220	Hecate Energy Ontario Storage VII, LP	Management Department	621 W Randolph St			Chicago	lu	60661		Procurement and Construction Agreement	
2.239	Hecate Energy Offiano Storage VII, LF	Department	021 W Kandolph St			Chicago	IL	00001		Agreement	
2 240	Hecate Energy Ontario Storage VII, LP	Attn Legal Department	621 W Randolph St			Chicago	lu .	60661		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
	HiTHIUM Energy Storage Technology USA	7 tttir Eegar Dopartment	021 W Handolph Ot			Officago	112	00001		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.241			4046 Clipper Ct			Fremont	CA	94538		Material Supply Agreement	1/1/2026
2.271	ino.	General Counsel, ISC	4040 Glipper Gt			Tremont	0,1	34000		Waterial Supply rigicement	17 172020
ļ	Honeywell International Inc., Acting Through										
		Materials &	Honeywell Performance							Professional Services and Goods	
2.242		Technologies	Materials & Technologies	Honeywell International Inc.	115 Tabor Road	Morris Plains	NJ	07950		Supply Subcontract Agreement	
-	Honeywell International Inc., Acting Through	Ü	9	,						1	
ļ	its Honeywell Process Solutions Business										
2.243	Unit		1250 W Sam Houston Pkwy S			Houston	TX	77497		Long Term Services Agreement	
\neg		Honeywell Limited -									
2.244	Honeywell Limited	HPS CA	85 Enterprise Blvd, Suite 100			Markham	ON	L6G 0B5	Canada	Purchase Order (4415070665)	
		Honeywell Limited -									
2.245	Honeywell Limited	HPS CA	85 Enterprise Blvd, Suite 100			Markham	ON	L6G 0B5	Canada	Purchase Order (4415658515)	
- 1										Letter re: Powin Performance	
!	L									Guarantee and Limited Commercial	
2.246	Honeywell Process Solutions		1250 W Sam Houston Pkwy S			Houston	TX	77494		Warranty	
0.04-	LIGHO B. L. LIGA ALA	Attn CMB Loan	95 Washington Street, Atrium							l	
	HSBC Bank USA, N.A.	Services HSBC	2SE			Buffalo	NY	14203	1	Loan and Security Agreement	-
2.248	HSBC VENTURES USA, INC.	Atta Andrew	452 Fifth Avenue	ADED C. Venemite Street		New York	NY	10018		Loan and Security Agreement	1
2 240	HILIB © 303 OWNICO III C	Attn Andrew	o/o Madison Vontress	4950 S. Yosemite Street, F2#393		Croopured Ville	co	90111		Industrial Logge	
2.249	HUB @ 202 OWNCO, LLC	Federbusch	c/o Madison Ventures+	FZ#393		Greenwood Village	CO	80111		Industrial Lease	
ļ			No.113 Dongxing								
			Road,Dongxing Zone,Dongjiang Hi-tech								
l		I						1		1	
	Huizhou Tophand Electrical Technology										
	Huizhou Topband Electrical Technology		Industrial Park of Zhongkai			Huizhou City	Guanadora	516001	China	Manufacturing Services Agreement	
	Huizhou Topband Electrical Technology Co., Ltd.	Attn Director of Asset	Industrial Park of Zhongkai High-tech Zone			Huizhou City	Guangdong	516001	China	Manufacturing Services Agreement	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 106 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137 |

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	r
	debtor has an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
Line	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
	Hummingbird Energy Storage, LLC	Attn General Counsel	c/o esVolta LP	100 Bayview Circle, Suite 100		Newport Beach	CA	92660		Energy Supply Agreement	
2.253	Hunt Energy Solutions		1900 North Akard Street			Dallas	TX	75201		Order Letter	
	l		2F., No.542-17, Zhongzheng								
2.254	IBASE Gaming Inc.		Rd.	Xinzhuang Dist.		New Taipei City		242	Taiwan	Supply Agreement	Evergreen
	l		2F., No.542-17, Zhongzheng								
2.255	IBASE Gaming Inc.		Rd.	Xinzhuang Dist.		New Taipei City		242	Taiwan	Purchasing Agreement	Evergreen
			2F., No.542-17, Zhongzheng	l						1	_
2.256	IBASE Gaming Inc.	Attn Julia Hilton.	Rd.	Xinzhuang Dist.		New Taipei City		242	Taiwan	Joint Venture Agreement	Evergreen
0.057	Litata Barras Carras and	General Counsel	PO Box 70			Boise	ID	83702		I T O A	
	Idaho Power Company		PO Box 70 PO Box 70					83702		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Idaho Power Company	Attn Rene Jones	PO Box 70			Boise	ID ID			Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
2.259	Idaho Power Company	Attn René Jones Attn Philip Japes;	PO BOX 70			Boise	ID	83702		Energy Supply Agreement	
		Accounting and									
2 260	II Dattani Stanana IIS II G		DO B-11 20002			Indiananalia	INI	46000 0000		Bettem: Francis County Assessment	
2.260	II Battery Storage US LLC	Reporting Specialist	PO Box 20902			Indianapolis	IN	46220-0902		Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
0.064	Infopro Learning Inc.	Tananau Maium dan	103 Morgan Lane Ste #102			Plainsboro	NJ	08536		Statement of Work for Services (SOW No. 02)	
2.201	Innopro Learning inc.	Tanmoy Majumder Attn Legal and	103 MOIGAN LANE SIE #102			riallisporo	INJ	00000		INU. UZ)	+
2 262	Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc.	Compliance	545 E. Algonquin Rd.			Arlington Heights	-lu	60005		Master Services Agreement	Evergreen
2.202	Intertex resulty Services NA, Inc.	ооприансе	040 E. Algoriquiti Ru.			Anington neights	IL.	00000		Master Services Agreement Master Services Agreement for HSE	Lvergreen
2 262	Intuitive Safety Solutions, Inc.	Brent A. Knight, CSP	8525 186th St SW			Edmonds	WA	98026		Consulting Services	5/11/2027
2.203	Intuitive Safety Solutions, Inc.	Attn Westar Storage	6323 160til 3t 3W			Euiliolius	VVA	90020		Energy Storage System Supply	3/11/2027
2 264	Invenergy Construction Services LLC	Project Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	l _{II}	60606		Agreement	
2.204	Invenergy Construction Services LLC	FTOJECT Manager	Invenergy Services Asset	One South Wacker Drive,		Chicago	IL.	00000		Agreement	
2 265	Invenergy Services, LLC	Attn General Counsel		Suite 1800		Chicago	lu .	60606		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.203	Inverteigy Services, LLC	Attil Gelleral Couriser	Invenergy Services Asset	One South Wacker Drive,		Cilicago	IL	00000		Assignment and Assumption	
2 266	Invenergy Services, LLC	Attn General Counsel	Management	Suite 1800		Chicago	lu .	60606		Agreement	
2.200	Invenergy Services, ELC	Auti General Counsel	One South Wacker Drive, Suite	Suite 1000		Criicago	IL.	00000		Energy Storage System Supply	
2 267	Invenergy Storage Development LLC	Attn Kris Zadl	1800			Chicago	lii.	60606		Agreement	
2.201	Invenergy clorage Development EEO	Attn VP, Storage	1000			Officago	1.0	00000		Energy Storage System Master	
2 268	Invenergy Storage Development LLC	Development	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	п	60606		Purchase Agreement	
	IOActive. Inc.	Jennifer Steffens	1426 Elliott Avenue West			Seattle	WA	98119		Services Agreement	
2.200	107 touve, me.	ochimici otchena	10560 Dr. Martin Luther King.			Oculiic	****	30113		Oct vides 7 (greement	
2 270	Jabil Inc.		Jr. Street N.			St. Petersburg	FL	33716		Manufacturing Services Agreement	Evergreen
	Jacob Thompson		Address on File			o r otoroburg	+	007.10		Consulting Agreement	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		2520 Northwinds Parkway,							g - ig	
2 272	Jan-Pro Cleaning Systems, Inc.		Suite 375			Alpharetta	GA	30009		Cleaning Agreement	Evergreen
	carring cycleme, me.		718 Washington Ave. N, Suite			7 upriarotta	U. C	00000		Greating / tgreetheric	
2.273	JDM Legal and Consulting Services LLC	Attn Justin Markell	506			Minneapolis	MN	55401		Consultant Agreement	
										Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.274	Jema Energy S.A.		Paseo Del Circuito 10 0			Lasarte-Oria		20160	Spain	18008276)	
	9,									Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.275	Jema Energy S.A.		Paseo Del Circuito 10 0			Lasarte-Oria		20160	Spain	18008277)	
	9,									,	
2.276	Jema Energy USA, LLC		7545 Irvine Center Dr Suite 200			Irvine	CA	92618		Equipment Loan Agreement	
	Joseph Lu		Address on File							Qingdao Office Lease Contract	9/30/2026
		Attn SCF Contracts								Master Receivables Purchase	
	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	Management	10 S. Dearborn	Mail Code IL1-P001		Chicago	IL	60603-2300		Acceptance Letter	
	JS Renewable EnergyGroup	Julie Stiglish	9757 E Natal Ave.			Mesa	AZ	85209		Professional Services Agreement	
	Jupiter Power, LLC	Attn COO	212 W 33rd St.			Austin	TX	78705		Master Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.281	Karbo Communications, Inc.		601 Fourth Street, Suite 204			San Francisco	CA	94107		Agreement for Services	
										Purchase Order for the New York	
	KCE NY 3, LLC	Attn Dan Fitzgerald	Key Capture Energy	25 Monroe Street		Albany	NY	12210		Project (Purchase Order No. 1)	
	KCE NY 3, LLC	Attn Dan Fitzgerald	Key Capture Energy	25 Monroe Street, 3rd Floor		Albany	NY	12210		Services Agreement	
2.284	KCE NY 3, LLC	Attn Dan Fitzgerald	Key Capture Energy	25 Monroe Street, 3rd Floor		Albany	NY	12210		Services Agreement	
_	l	l					1			L	
	KCE Texas Holdings 2020, LLC	Attn Ann Anthony	c/o of Key Capture Energy LLC			Albany	NY	12210		Consent and Agreement	
2.286	KCE TX 2, LLC	Attn Dan Fitzgerald	Key Capture Energy	25 Monroe Street, 3rd Floor		Albany	NY	12210		Services Agreement	
l	l	1	L	l		1	1	1		Purchase Order for Project TX-7 (Flat	
	KCE TX 7, LLC	Attn Dan Fitzgerald	Key Capture Energy	25 Monroe Street		Albany	NY	12210		Top) (Purchase Order No. 1)	
2.288	KCE TX 8, LLC	Attn Dan Fitzgerald	Key Capture Energy	25 Monroe Street, 3rd Floor		Albany	NY	12210		Services Agreement	1
	l						1	1		Purchase Order for Project TX-8	
2.289	KCE TX 8, LLC		25 Monroe St			Albany	NY	12210		(Worsham) (Purchase Order No. 3)	
	KCE TX2. LLC		05 Manage 04			A II.	L. N.	40040		Purchase Order for Project TX-2 (Port	
			25 Monroe St	1	1	Albany	NY	12210	1	Lavaca)	1

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 107 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137 |

2.291 K 2.292 K 2.293 K 2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K	debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease Key Capture Energy, LLC Keyser, LLC	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1 25 Monroe St	Address 2						and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
2.291 K 2.292 K 2.293 K 2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K	Key Capture Energy, LLC	Creditor Notice Name		Address 2							Otato the term
2.292 K 2.293 K 2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K			25 Manroa St		Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
2.292 K 2.293 K 2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K			23 MONIOE St			Albany	NY	12210		Master Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.293 K 2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K	Keyser, LLC		7014 E Camelback Road, Suite							117	
2.293 K 2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K			B100A			Scottsdale	AZ	85251		Client Commitment Agreement	Evergreen
2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K										,	
2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K		Attn Rob Witwer, SVP.									
2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K		General Counsel and									
2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K		Steve Reinhart, Plant	c/o Onward Energy Holdings,								
2.294 K 2.295 K 2.296 K	KMC Thermo, LLC	Manager	LLC	600 17th Street. Suite 2400S		Denver	со	80202		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.295 K 2.296 K	NING THEITIO, LLG	iviariagei	33 N Garden Avenue, Suite	000 17til Street, Suite 24003		Deriver	CO	00202		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.295 K 2.296 K						a					
2.296 K	KnowBe4		1200			Clearwater	FL	33755		Initial Order	
2.296 K											
	Kontrolmatik Technologies Inc.		8260 Greensboro Dr. Suite 502			McLean	VA	22102		Confidential Offtake Agreement	
2.297 K	Kosheng Sun		Address on File							Qingdao Office Lease Contract	9/30/2026
2.297 K											
2.297 K										Letter Agreement re: Addendum to the	
2.297 k										Engagement Letter Dated April 30,	
	KPMG Abogados S.L.P.		Po. del la Castellana, 259 C			Madrid		28046	Spain	2024 (Ref No. JBV/evm-21765416 v2)	
	in mornogado o.e.i .	Attn Nicole Bulgarino,	To: doi la Gastollaria, 200 G			maaria		200.0	ораш	2021 (101110: 02 7/01111 211 00110 12)	+
		Executive Vice					1	1		Letter re: Limited Notice to Proceed	
		President & Jason		400 East Van Buren Street.			1	1		Letter Agreement for Project Kupono	
0 000	K					Discouries	4.7	85004			
	Kupono Solar, LLC	Smith, Vice President	One Arizona Center	#350		Phoenix	AZ	85004		Solar	
	Leader Energy Storage Technology Co.,		9F5, No. 238, Shizheng N.								
2.299 L		Office	2nd Rd., Xitun Dist.			Taichung City		407607	Taiwan	Agreement of Settlement and Release	
	Leader Energy Storage Technology Co.,		25F1, No. 238, Shizheng N.								
2.300 L	Ltd.	Chia-Yuan Chuang	2nd Rd.	Xitun Dist.		Taichung City		407607	Taiwan	Battery Energy Suppy Agreement	
L	Leader Energy Storage Technology Co.,	_	8F5, No. 9, Sec. 3, Zhonghua								
2.301 L			Rd., North Dist			Hsinchu City		300003	Taiwan	Letter Agreement	
	Leader Energy Storage Technology Co.,		8F5, No. 9, Sec. 3, Zhonghua							Purchasing Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.302 L			Rd North Dist			Hsinchu City		300003	Taiwan	2021-001)	
	Leader Energy Storage Technology Co.,		8F5, No. 9, Sec. 3, Zhonghua			Tisinona Oity		000000	Taiwaii	Purchasing Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.303 L			Rd., North Dist			Hsinchu City		300003	Taiwan	2021-002-R3)	
			8F5, No. 9, Sec. 3, Zhonghua			HSITICITU CITY		300003	IdiWdII	Purchasing Order (Purchase Order No.	
	Leader Energy Storage Technology Co.,										
2.304 L			Rd., North Dist			Hsinchu City		300003	Taiwan	2022-01)	
	Leader Energy Storage Technology Co.,		8F5, No. 9, Sec. 3, Zhonghua							Purchasing Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.305 L			Rd., North Dist			Hsinchu City		300003	Taiwan	2022-01)	
	Leader Energy Storage Technology Co.,		8F5, No. 9, Sec. 3, Zhonghua								
2.306 L	Ltd.		Rd., North Dist			Hsinchu City		300003	Taiwan	Letter Agreement	
L	Li-Cycle Inc. d/b/a Li-Cycle Resources									Services Agreement: Recycling	1
	Recovery	Scott Pencer	1669 Lake Ave, Building 350			Rochester	NY	14652		Services	Evergreen
	Li-Cycle Inc. d/b/a Li-Cycle Resources									Services Agreement: Recycling	Ť
	Recovery	Scott Pencer	1669 Lake Ave, Building 350			Rochester	NY	14652		Services	Evergreen
2.000	1.00010.9	000001 011001	1805-1806 Baosteel Tower, 370			T COLLOCIO		11002		00,11000	Litergroom
2 200 1	Logicals Shanghai Limited		Pudian Road	Pu Dong New Area		Shanghai			China	Print Management Service Contract	7/31/2027
2.309 L	Logicals Shanghai Limiteu		1805-1806 Baosteel Tower. 370	Fu Dolly New Alea		Shanghai		_	Cillia	Fillit Management Service Contract	1/31/2021
0.040	Landarda Obarrahat Haritad		Pudian Road	D. D N		Oh th - t			China	Distance of the control of the contr	9/30/2027
2.310 L	Logicals Shanghai Limited			Pu Dong New Area		Shanghai			Cnina	Print Management Service Contract	9/30/2027
البيميا			1805-1806 Baosteel Tower, 370			la	1			Sales Contract (Seller Contract No.	
∠.311 L	Logicals Shanghai Limited		Pudian Road			Shanghai		200122	China	SK072404)	
			I				1	-1		Sales Contract (Seller Contract No.	
			1805-1806 Baosteel Tower, 370				1	1		SK072404; Buyer Contract No. #P0-	
2.312 L	Logicals Shanghai Limited		Pudian Road					200122	China	14080)	
			1805-1806 Baosteel Tower, 370							Sales Contract (Seller Contract No.	
2.313 L	Logicals Shanghai Limited		Pudian Road				1	200122	China	SK112402)	
— †	<u> </u>		1805-1806 Baosteel Tower, 370		1					<u> </u>	1
2.314	Logicals Shanghai Limited		Pudian Road	Pu Dong New Area		Shanghai	1	-1	China	Cloud Service Contract	
	Jg		1805-1806 Baosteel Tower, 370				1				+
2 315	Logicals Shanghai Limited		Pudian Road	Pu Dong New Area		Shanghai	1	-1	China	Cloud Service Contract	
2.010 L	Logicais Criangnai Limiteu		i uuiaii Nudu	i a bong inew Alea		onangnai	+	+	Orillia	GIOUG GETVICE COTILIACI	+
		Atta Can a 14/1-14 - O/ 1 5	1				1			Amandment and Bestet d Free	
		Attn Greg White, Chief		L		la				Amendment and Restated Energy	
2.316 L	Lone Star Solar, LLC	Operating Officer	c/o Southern Current LLC	1519 King Street		Charleston	SC	29405		Supply Agreement	1
							1	1			
		Attn Greg White, Chief					1	1			
2.317 L	Lone Star Solar, LLC	Operating Officer	c/o Southern Current LLC	1519 King Street		Charleston	SC	29405		Energy Supply Agreement	
				-							
		Attn Greg White, Chief					1	1			
2 318	Lone Star Solar, LLC	Operating Officer	c/o Southern Current LLC	1519 Kina Street		Charleston	sc	29405		Payment Escrow Agreement	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 108 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137 |

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	
	debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining
	•										
2.319	Lone Star Solar, LLC	Attn Greg White, Chief Operating Officer	c/o Southern Current LLC	1519 King Street		Charleston	sc	29405		Long Term Services Agreement	
		Attn Greg White, Chief Operating Officer and Walker Williams,								Letter re: Notice of Force Majure Event/ Excusable Event for Project Lonestar (Project ID SCL0020); Hurricane	
2.320	Lone Star Solar, LLC	Project Manager	c/o Southern Current LLC	1519 King Street		Charleston	sc	29405		Helene	
		5 .5		151015 01				20105		Letter re: Limited Notice to Proceed	
2.321	Lone Star Solar, LLC	Attn Paul Fleury Attn Pedro Pereira	c/o Southern Current LLC	1519 King St		Charleston	SC	29405		Letter Agreement for Project SCL0020	
2.322	Lone Star Solar, LLC	(CFO) and Surya Mohan (VP, M&A and Investments)	c/o energyRe, LLC	1300 Post Oak Boulevard Suite 1000		Houston	TX	77056		Consent and Agreement	
	,	Attn Pedro Pereira	3,7 , -							- J	
2.323	Lone Star Solar, LLC	(CFO) and Surya Mohan (VP, M&A and Investments)	c/o energyRe, LLC	1300 Post Oak Boulevard Suite 1000		Houston	TX	77056		Consent and Agreement	
			4540.45							Battery Energy Storage System	
2.324	Lone Star Solar, LLC		1519 King Street		+	Charleston	SC	29405		Payment Bond (Bond No. 0842638) Amendment to Energy Supply	
2.325	Lone Star Solar, LLC		1519 King Street			Charleston	sc	29405		Agreement	
										Photography and Videography	
										Acknowledgement, Release and	
2.326	Lone Star Solar, LLC		1519 King Street			Charleston	SC	29405		Discharge	
2.327	Longroad BESS Procurement, LLC	Attn Michael Alvarez	330 Congress St. 6th Floor			Boston	MA	02210		Framework Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Equipment	
2 328	Lovelytics Data, LLC	General Counsel	4201 Wilson Blvd, Suite 110- 372			Arlington	VA	22203		Master Services Agreement	Evergreen
	LSS Class B Member, LLC	Attn Pedro Pereira (CFO) and Surya Mohan (VP, M&A and Investments)	c/o energyRe, LLC	1300 Post Oak Boulevard Suite 1000		Houston	TX	77056		Consent and Agreement	
			11315 SW Tualatin-Sherwood				0.0	.=			0/00/0000
2.330	Lu Pacific Properties, LLC		Hwy			Tualatin	OR	97062		Commercial Tenant Lease Letter Agreement re: Professional	6/30/2026
2 221	Luminate, LLC		1801 Broadway, Suite 1620			Denver	СО	80202		Services Agreement for Independent Engineering Services	
2.001	Editiliate, EEO		1001 Bloadway, cuite 1020			Deliver	- 00	00202		Mainfreight Group - Deviations from	
2.332	Mainfreight Air & Ocean Pty Ltd.		154 Melrose Drive Tullamarine			Melbourne	VIC	3043	Australia	Standard Terms & Conditions Letter Agreement re: Energy Storage	
2.333	Mario Van Severen		Address on File							System Order	
		Attn John Spratley, Associate Director								Letter re: Battery Energy Storage System Supply and Services Agreement Entered on December 22,	
2.334	Maverick Solar 6, LLC	Asset Manager	15445 Innovation Drive		<u> </u>	San Diego	CA	92128-3432		2020	
		Attn Kerianne									
	Marraniala Calar C. I.I. C	Masterson, Asset	45445 house from Dales			0 Di	0.4	00400 0 :00		L T O A	
2.335	Maverick Solar 6, LLC	Manager	15445 Innovation Drive		1	San Diego	CA	92128-3432		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.336	Maverick Solar 6, LLC	Attn Michael Wheeler, Project Director	15445 Innovation Drive			San Diego	CA	92128		Battery Energy Storage System Supply and Services Agreement	
2 227	Mayer Brown LLP	Timothy J. Keeler	1999 K Street, N.W.			Machington	DC	20006-1101		Letter of Agreement for Legal Services	
2.337	INIAYEI DIOWII LLP	Timothy J. Neelef	PO Box 48. Suite 5300. Toronto-			Washington	DC	20000-1101			
2 338	McCarthy Tétrault LLP	Sean C. O'Neill	Dominion Bank Tower	1		Toronto	ON	MSK1E6	Canada	Letter Agreement re: Retainer - Financing for Energy Storage Projects	
2.000	moduling Tolldall ELI	55411 0. 0110111	PO Box 48, Suite 5300, Toronto-			TOTOTILO	014	WORTED	Cariada	a.ising for Energy Glorage Frojects	
2.339	McCarthy Tétrault LLP	Sean C. O'Neill	Dominion Bank Tower		<u> </u>	Toronto	ON	MSK1E6	Canada	Letter Agreement re: Retainer	
	·	The College	77 W W D	Q.:it. 4400		Obligation		00004 4040		Letter Agreement re: Legal Representation in the Sale of Powin	
2.340	McGuireWoods LLP	Tim Callahan	77 W Wacker Dr	Suite 4100 3 World Trade Center FL 60-	+	Chicago	IL	60601-1818		Battery Energy Storage Systems Partnering to Develop a Winning	
		1	1	10 Trong Hade Ochici FL 00-							

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 109 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137 |

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lesses is for	
	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	Otata tha tamin
	debtor has an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
Line	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2 3 World Trade Center FL 60-	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
2 242	McKinsey & Company, Inc. United States		175 Greenwich Street	64		New York	NY	10007		Consulting Agreement	
2.342	McKinsey & Company, Inc. United States		175 Greenwich Street	64		New York	INT	10007		Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2 343	Mesa Technical Associates, Inc.		PO Box 745			Cobleskill	NY	12043		MTA-45002234641)	
	Metals Market Index		20A Tanjong Pagar Road			CODICSKIII		088443	Singapore	Information Service Agreement	
2.044	Wotals Warket Index		207 Tanjong Fagai Road					000440	Omgapore	Master Services Agreement - Approved	
2.345	Metro Fire Equipment Inc	Attn Chris Moody	63 South Hamilton Place			Gilbert	AZ	85233		Service Provider	
	' '									La Toba Bess Expansion Energy	
2.346	MG HR S de R.L. de C.V.	Attn Efren Castillo	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Storage System Supply Agreement	
		Attn Insurgentes				Ť				Energy Storage System Supply	
2.347	MG HR S de R.L. de C.V.	Project Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Agreement	
			400 Colonial Center Parkway,								
2.348	MHPS	Michael Leonard	Suite 400			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Order Letter	
				Governor Macquarie Tower 1							
	MinterEllison		Level 40	Farrer Place		Sydney	NSW	2000	Australia	Costs Agreement	
2.350	Mitsubishi Electric		530 Keystone Drive			Warrendale	PA	15086		Letter re: Capacity Test	
			400 Colonial Center Pkwy,								
2.351	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.	Attn Dan Burns	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Long Term Services Agreement	
	L									Master Supply Agreement	
	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.	Attn Jared Sweany	530 Keystone Drive			Warrendale	PA	15086	_	(MSAv190131)	
2.353	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.	Attn Jared Sweany	530 Keystone Drive			Warrendale	PA	15086		Master Supply Agreement	
0.054	Mitable State Barre Barre In	A# 1 1 O	500 K t D-h			10/	D.A	15086		Master Supply Agreement	
2.354	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.	Attn Jared Sweany	530 Keystone Drive			Warrendale	PA	15086	+	(MSAv190131) Project Collaboration Agreement for	
2 255	Mitauhiahi Elastria Dawar Dradusta Inc	Atta Dansidont	E20 Kauatana Daius			Mamandala	DA.	15000			F.,,,,,,,,
2.355	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.	Attn President Attn Substation	530 Keystone Drive			Warrendale	PA	15086		PGE Energy Storage Project	Evergreen
		Systems Division – VP								Pemcorp Energy Kia Project Purchase	
2 356	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.	Commercial	530 Keystone Drive			Warrendale	PA	15086		Agreement	
2.330	Witsubishi Electric Fower Froducts inc.	Attn Thomas Cornell.	400 Colonial Center Parkway.			Wallelluale	FA	13000	_	Battery Equipment Supply Subcontract	
2 357	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.	Vice President	Suite 400			Lake Marv	FL	32746		Agreement	
2.001	Wildebish Electric Fewer Freducts inc.	VICE I TESIGETIC	Guite 400			Lunc Mary		02140		Agreement	
		Attn Vice President -									
2.358	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.	Power Systems Group	530 Keystone Drive			Warrendale	PA	15086		Master Supply Agreement	
								10000		Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.359	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.	SUBSTATION DEPT.	530 Keystone Drive			Warrendale	PA	15086		PS00010871)	
			,							Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.360	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.	SUBSTATION DEPT.	530 Keystone Drive			Warrendale	PA	15086		PS00010872)	
2.361	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc.		530 Keystone Drive			Warrendale	PA	15086		Stack Capacity Reservation Agreement	
	Mitsubishi Hitachi Power Systems		400 Colonial Center Parkway,								
2.362	Americas, Inc.	Paola Benavides	Suite 400			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Purchase Order	
		Attn Daniel Burns, Sr.									
	L	Director, Energy	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,								
2.363	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	Storage Service	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Comprehensive Services Agreement	
		Attn Daniel Burns, Sr.	100 0-11-1 0 : 51								
2 22.	Mitaukiaki Dawas Amerika - Jura	Director, Energy	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,			Laka M	_E ,	20740		Common homely a School and a second	
2.364	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	Storage Service	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Comprehensive Services Agreement	
l		Attn Joseph Troke, Senior Project	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,							Battery Energy Storage System Supply	
2 365	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	Manager	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Agreement Supply	
2.303	INITION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Attn Joseph Troke,	Ound 140			Lane Ividiy		32140	+	rigi dement	+
l		Senior Project	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,							Battery Energy Storage System Supply	
2 366	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	Manager	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Agreement	
2.000	missistin i ower renerious, me.	ayor	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,			Lanc Mary		32140		, g. somon	
2.367	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	Dan Burns	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Long Term Services Agreement	
		Daniel Burns, Sr.	1.5				1:-	1	1	J 2g. 2	
l		Director, Energy	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,							Comprehensive Services Agreement	
2.368	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	Storage Service	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		TX-11 Project	
	,	Joseph Troke, Senior	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,			<u> </u>				Battery Energy Storage System Supply	
2.369	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	Project Manager	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Agreement	
		Thomas Cornell, Vice	400 Colonial Center Parkway,							Battery Equipment Supply Subcontract	
2.370	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	President	Suite 400			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Agreement	
	1	Thomas Cornell, Vice	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,	1	1	1	1	- 1	1	Battery Energy Storage System Supply	1
	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	President, NEXT, MPA				Lake Mary	FI	32746		And Services Agreement	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 110 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137 |

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	Cánán ába ánum
ine	debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining
2 272	Mitaukiaki Dawas Amasicaa Jac	Thomas Cornell, Vice President, NEXT, MPA	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,			Laka Mani	FL	32746		Battery Energy Storage System Supply	
2.3/2	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	President, NEXT, MPA	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32/46		And Services Agreement	
										Battery Energy Storage System Supply	
										and Services Agreement - Battery	
		Thomas Cornell, Vice	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,							Supplier Direct Agreement (BigBeau	
2.373	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	President, NEXT, MPA	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Solar, LLC – BigBeau1 Project)	
										L	
										Battery Energy Storage System Supply	
		Thomas Comell Visc	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,							and Services Agreement – Battery Supplier Direct Agreement (BigBeau	
2 37/	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	Thomas Cornell, Vice President, NEXT, MPA				Lake Mary	FL	32746		Solar, LLC – BigBeau1 Project)	
2.514	Witsubistii i Owel Americas, mc.	r resident, NEXT, WILA	Suite 140			Lake ividiy	1 -	32740		Solar, EEG - BigDeau 1 1 Toject)	
		Thomas Cornell, Vice	400 Colonial Center Pkwy,							Battery Energy Storage System Supply	
2.375	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.	President, NEXT, MPA	Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		and Services Agreement	
										•	
			400 Colonial Center Parkway,							Johanna Battery Energy Storage	
2.376	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.		Suite 400			Lake Mary	FL	32746		System Long Term Service Agreement	
2 277	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.		400 Colonial Center Pkwy, Suite 140			Lake Mary	FL	32746		Letter re: Battery Energy Storage	
2.311	Mitsubishi Power Americas, Inc.		c/o EDPR NA Distributed	1501 McKinney Street, Suite		Lake Mary	FL	32/40		System Supply Agreement Agreement to Amend Notice of	
2 378	Mohave Power, LLC	Attn Chief Legal Officer		1300		Houston	TX	77010		Assignment of Services Agreement	
	MOHAVE POWER, LLC	7 Karl Ollior Logar Ollioor	Joy Lane	1000		Fort Mohave	AZ	86426		Assignment of Services Agreement	
	,		,							Estoppel Certificate (Battery Supply	
2.380	Morgan Stanley Renewables Inc.		1585 Broadway			New York	NY	10036		Agreement)	
										Estoppel Certificate (Battery Supply	
	Morgan Stanley Renewables Inc.		1585 Broadway			New York	NY	10036		Agreement)	
2.382	Munmorah Battery ProjectCo Pty Ltd	Attn Nicholas Carter	10-20 Gwynne Street Suite 1.01, 11-13 Pearson			Cremorne	VIC	3121	Australia	Energy Supply Agreement	
2 383	Munmorah Battery ProjectCo Pty Ltd	Attn Nicholas Carter	Street			Cremorne	VIC	3121	Australia	Master Escrow Agreement	Evergreen
2.505	Mullinorali Battery i Tojectco i ty Etu	Attn Nicholas Carter	Street			Cremome	VIC	3121	Australia	Waster Escrow Agreement	Lveigleen
2.384	Munmorah Battery ProjectCo Pty Ltd	and Feri Hamori	10-20 Gwynne Street			Cremorne	VIC	3121	Australia	Long Term Services Agreement	
	, , , , ,		,							Letter Agreement re: Information	
2.385	Munmorah Battery ProjectCo Pty Ltd		10-20 Gwynne Street			Cremorne	VIC	3121	Australia	Access	
	L	Attn Pieter Verhoeven,									
	Myst AI, Inc. Nanotech Energy, Inc.	Titiaan Palazzi	Two Embarcadero Center 323 Sunny Isles Blvd			San Francisco Sunny Isles	CA FI	94111 33160		SAAS Services Order Form Conditional Offtake Agreement	
2.301	Nanotech Energy, Inc.		323 Suriny Isles Bivu			Suriny isles	FI	33100		Service of Process Transmittal	
2.388	National Registered Agents, Inc		1209 Orange Street			Wilmington	DE	19801		Summary	
	,	Industrial Systems &								Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.389	Nidec ASI S.p.A.	Automation	S.S. 11 CA'SORDIS			Montebello Vicentino		36054	Italy	400218563)	
2.390	Nidec ASI S.p.A.	Valerio Martinuzzi	Via F.Ili Gracchi, 39			Cinisello Balsamo		20092	Italy	Supply and Commissioning Agreement	
2 201	Nidec ASI S.p.A.		Via Fratelli Graccji 39			Cinisello Baisamo		20092	Italy	Agreement for the Supply and the Commissioning of Batteries	
2.391	Nidec ASI S.p.A.		2/3 H2o Business Park Lake			Ciriiseilo Baisarrio		20092	italy	Commissioning of Batteries	
2.392	NoBlue2		View Drive	Annesley		Nottingham		NG15 0HT	United Kingdom	Master Services Agreement	
				,					<u> </u>	Master Service Agreement	
	nOps, Inc		1034 Emerald Bay Rd #430			South Lake Tahoe	CA	96150		Commitment Management Program	
	Northern Reliability, Inc.		81 Demeritt Place			Waterbury	VT	05676		Consulting Agreement	
2.395	Northstar Energy Management, LLC	Attn General Counsel	3133 W. Frye Road, Ste. 500			Chandler	AZ	85226		Limited Services Agreement	
2 200	Northstor Energy Management 11.0	Attn General Counsel	9430 Research Blvd. Bldg. IV, Suite 250			Austin	TX	78759		Limited Services Agreement	
	Northstar Energy Management, LLC NP Machineworks, LLC	Auri Gerieral Courisel	111 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 1250			Portland	OR	97062		Portland Office Lease	8/31/2027
551			c/o AMP Solar Development	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th		. Jiuana	J.,	2.002		ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS UNDER	
2.398	Oak Hill Solar 1 LLC	Attn Legal Department	Inc.	Floor		Denver	со	80202		PURCHASE ORDER	
		-	c/o AMP Solar Development	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th							
2.399	Oak Hill Solar 1 LLC	Attn Legal Department	Inc.	Floor		Denver	СО	80202		Long Term Services Agreement	
			c/o AMP Solar Development	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th						l	
	Oak Hill Solar 2 LLC	Attn Legal Department	Inc.	Floor		Denver	CO	80202		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.400											1
	OfficeSpace Software Inc		228 Park Avenue S., Suite			Now York	NIV	10003		Order Form	Evergroop
	OfficeSpace Software Inc. Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart,		228 Park Avenue S., Suite 39903 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite			New York	NY	10003		Order Form Letter Agreement re: Engagement for	Evergreen

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 111 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	
	debtor has an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
2.403	Omni Logistics, LLC		Mail Code 5237	PO Box 660367		Dallas	TX	75266		Offer of Settlement & Release	
	Online Enterprises Inc., dba Online	Chief Executive Officer									
2.404	Business Systems	and Legal Counsel	200-115 Bannatyne Avenue			Winnipeg	MB	R3B 0R3	Canada	Master Services Agreement	
										Engineering, Construction and Project	
										Management Contract – 2018 Decatur	
2.405	OPALCO		183 Mt. Baker Road			Eastsound	WA	98245		Battery Energy Storage System (Bess)	
	L									Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.406	Operation Technology Inc.	Attn Orangeville	17 Goodyear, Suite 100			Irvine	CA	92618		PO-5733)	
										F	
2 407	Ones accided Francis Standard LLC	Storage Project	1 C Marker Drive Suite 1900			Chinana		cococ		Energy Storage System Supply	
2.407	Orangeville Energy Storage LLC	Manager	1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 One South Wacker Drive, Suite			Chicago	IL	60606		Agreement Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2 400	Orangeville Energy Storage LLC		1800			Chicago	l _u	60606		ORS111127)	
2.406	Orangeville Energy Storage LLC	Attn Director -	1800			Chicago	IL	60606		URSTITIZI)	
2 400	Ownet Nevede Inc	Operations	6140 Plumas St.			Dana	NV	89519-6075		Lana Tama Caminas Assassant	
2.409	Ormat Nevada Inc.	Attn Director -	6140 Plumas St.			Reno	INV	09519-0075		Long Term Services Agreement Assignment and Assumption	
2 440	Ormat Nevada Inc.	Operations	6140 Plumas St.			Reno	NV	89519-6075		Assignment and Assumption Agreement	
2.410	Offiat Nevada Inc.	Operations	6140 Piurilas St.			Reno	INV	09519-0075		Agreement	
2 411	Ormat Nevada Inc.	Attn Director - Projects	6140 Blumas St			Reno	NV	89519-6075		Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.411	Offiat Nevada Inc.	Attri Director - Projects	6140 Piumas St.			Reno	INV	09519-0075		Master Services Agreement - Approved	
2 442	On Bretantian Systems INC	Atta Land Danastmant	2100 Nelson Miller Pkwy			Lavavilla	KY	40000			
2.412	Orr Protection Systems, INC	Attri Legar Department	2 TOO INGISON WILLIEF PRWY			Lousville	N.I	40223		Service Provider	
										Air Commercial Real Estate Association	
0.440	D16- 0+ 0	A# T 11	0050 0 1- D-1 0 1- 000			0 0'	0.4	92124		Standard Industrial/Commercial Single-	4/0/0007
2.413	Pacific Coast Commercial	Attn Tom Hennessy	6050 Santa Rd., Suite 200			San Diego	CA	92124		Tenant Lease Net	1/9/2027
0 444	D16	B F	OOF NE Malta and both of			Davidson d	0.0	07000		Materials Supply And Installation	
	Pacificorp PAN Communications	Bryce Foster	825 NE Multnomah Street			Portland	OR	97232		Contract (3300004758)	
2.415	PAN Communications		255 State Street 1120 NW Couch Street, 10th			Boston	MA	02109		Program Scope of Work	
		la:=::								Letter Agreement re: Legal	
2.416	Perkins Coie LLP	Gina K. Eiben	Floor		-	Portland	OR	97209-4128		Representation	
			5260 Parkway Plaza Blvd, Suite							Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.417	Pike Telecom and Renewables, LLC		150			Charlotte	NC	28217		PO-17265)	
0.440	Dia - O-t- EDO III O	Attac Obada Dambaa	100 Dalameter Observe			A - I 211 -	NO	00004		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.418	Pine Gate EPC, LLC	Attn Chris Dunbar	130 Roberts Street			Asheville	NC	28801		Consent	
2 440	Pine Gate EPC, LLC	Attn Chris Dunbar	130 Roberts Street			Asheville	NC	28801		Battani Fassinmant Comple Agreement	
2.419	Pine Gale EPG, LLG	Attn Vice President of	130 Roberts Street			Asheville	NC	20001		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
0.400	D-1-1 F 04 11 0	Procurement	c/o Strata Solar, LLC	800 Taylor Street, Suite 200		D	NC	27701		F	
	Poblano Energy Storage, LLC Poblano Energy Storage, LLC	Markus Wilhelm	800 Taylor St. Suite 200	600 Taylor Street, Suite 200		Durham Durham	NC NC	27701		Energy System Supply Agreement IP Escrow Invoicing Agreement	
	Poblano Energy Storage, LLC Poblano Energy Storage, LLC	Markus Wilhelm	800 Taylor St. Suite 200			Durham	NC NC	27701		Consent and Assignment Agreement	
2.422	Fobiatio Ellergy Storage, LLC	Iviai kus vviii ieii ii	600 Taylor St. Suite 200			Dumam	INC	2//01		Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2 422	Portland General Electric Company	PGE Corporate	121 SW Salmon St.			Portland	OR	97204		C0050-0000018161)	
2.423	Fortiand General Electric Company	FGE Corporate	121 SW Saimon St.			FULUATIO	UK	97204		C0030-0000018101)	
2 424	PowerFlex Solar, LLC	Atta Land Danastmant	15445 Innovation Drive			Can Diama	CA	92128		Francis Complet Agreement	
2.424	PowerFlex Solar, LLC	Aun Legai Department	15445 Innovation Drive			San Diego	CA	92120		Energy Supply Agreement	
2 425	Powerflex Systems, Inc.	Attn Barry Respotnik	392 First Street			Los Altos	CA	94022		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.425	i owernex systems, inc.	Aur barry ResponiK	JOZ FIISI GUEEL		1	LUS AIIUS	CA	34UZZ	1	battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
2 426	Powerflex Systems, Inc.	Attn Barry Respotnik	392 First Street			Los Altos	CA	94022		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
	Powerflex Systems, Inc. Powerflex Systems, Inc.	Attn Barry Respotnik	392 First Street			Los Altos Los Altos	CA	94022	1	Energy Supply Agreement Energy Supply Agreement	
	Powerflex Systems, Inc. Powerflex Systems, Inc.	Attn Barry Respotnik	392 First Street			Los Altos Los Altos	CA	94022	1		
2.428	rowernex Systems, Inc.	Aun Darry Respotnik	382 FIISt Street			LOS AITOS	CA	94022		Energy Supply Agreement Letter re: CSU Fullerton Limited Notice	
2 420	Powerflex Systems, Inc.	Attn Barry Respotnik	392 First Street			Los Altos	CA	94022		to Proceed	
2.429	i owernex systems, inc.	Aur barry ResponiK	JOZ FIISI GUEEL		+	LUS AIIUS	CA	34UZZ	1	Letter re: ESRT - NY Limited Notice to	
2 420	Powerflex Systems, Inc.	Attn Barry Respotnik	392 First Street			Los Altos	CA	94022		Proceed	
2.430	i owernex systems, inc.	Aut Dairy Nespolitik	Tower 3. International Towers			LUS AIIUS	UA	34UZZ		1 Tocceu	
2/121	Powin Australia Pty Ltd	KPMG	Sydney Level 38	300 Barangaroo Avenue		Sydney	NSW	2000	Australia	Intercompany Services Agreement	Evergreen
2.401	I Swill Additional by Liu	TXI IVIO	No. 28 XingBin Road,	Jood Barangaroo Avende	1	Sydiley	Zhejiang	2000	, wou and	moreompany dervices Agreement	Lydigicell
	Powin Energy (Ningbo) Co., Limited		Ecological Park, Zhongyi			Yuyao City	Province	1	China	Battery Cell Master Supply Agreement	
2 422	rowin Energy (Mingbo) Co., Limited	Attn Director of Asset	Ecological Park, Zhongyl			ruyao City	Province	+	Criffid	Amended and Restated Operation and	
2.432		AUII DIIECIOI OI ASSET		L		Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Maintenance Agreement	
	Bowin Energy Ontorio Storago II I D	Management	o/o oo\/olto I D								
	Powin Energy Ontario Storage II, LP	Management	c/o esVolta LP	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor		Aliso viejo	CA	92030		Maintenance Agreement	
2.433	<u> </u>	Management		65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor						1	
2.433	Powin Energy Ontario Storage II, LP Powin Energy Ontario Storage II, LP Powin Energy Ontario Storage II, LP	Management	c/o esVolta LP 20550 SW 115th Ave 20550 SW 115th Ave	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor		Tualatin Tualatin	OR OR	97062 97062		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement Limited Commercial Warranty	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 112 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137 |

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	r
	debtor has an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name		Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
2.437	Powin UK Ltd		3 Lloyds Ave.			London		EC3N 3DS	United Kingdom	Intercompany Services Agreement	Evergreen
										Three Party Technology Escrow	_
2.438	PPA Grand Johanna, LLC	Attn Lizette Vidrio	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor			Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Agreement Amended and Restated Battery	Evergreen
2 420	PPA Grand Johanna, LLC	Attn Randolph Mann	20550 SW 115th Ave			Tualatin	OR	97062		Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.439	FFA Gianu Jonanna, LLC	Aun Kandoipii wanii	20330 3W 113til Ave			Tudidilli	UK	97002		Amended and Restated Operation and	
2.440	PPA Grand Johanna, LLC	Attn Randolph Mann	20550 SW 115th Ave			Tualatin	OR	97062		Maintenance Agreement	
	PPA Grand Johanna, LLC	7 tar r tarraorpri marin	20550 SW 115th Ave			Tualatin	OR	97062		Memorandum of Sublease Agreement	12/31/2026
	PPA Grand Johanna, LLC		20550 SW 115th Ave			Tualatin	OR	97062		Sublease Agreement	1/1/2027
	PPA Grand Johanna, LLC		20550 SW 115th Ave			Tualatin	OR	97062		Sublease Agreement	
										Letter re: Notice and Request for	
	PPA Grand Johanna, LLC		20550 SW 115th Ave			Tualatin	OR	97062		Consent	
2.445	PPA Grand Johanna, LLC		20550 SW 115th Ave			Tualatin	OR	97062		Limited Commercial Warranty	
		Attn Contracts	12540 Broadwell Road Suite								
2.446	PRAXIS Technology Escrow, LLC	Administration	2201 12540 Broadwell Road Suite			Milton	GA	30004		Consent and Agreement	
2 447	PRAXIS Technology Escrow, LLC	Chris Smith	2201			Milton	GA	30004		Consent and Assignment Agreement	
2.441	FRAXIS Technology Escrow, ELC	Attn Tim Rebbom,	2201			IVIIILOIT	GA	30004		Master Agreement for an Energy	
2 448	Prisma Energy Solutions LLC	President	9821 Katy Freeway, Suite 600			Houston	TX	77024		Storage System	
2.110	Thoma Energy Columnic EEC	1 TOOLGOIN	ocz i riaty i roomay, cano coc			i iodoton				Limited Third-Party Logistics Storage	
2.449	ProLift Rigging Company, LLC	Attn Rudy Lopez	5621 S 25th St			Phoenix	AZ	85040		Agreement	7/22/2027
		1								-	
2.450	Public Service Company of New Mexico	Attn Nicholas Pollman	2401 Aztec Rd NE			Albuquerque	NM	87107		Equipment Purchase Agreement	
	Pulse Clean Energy SPV Watt Limited	Aazzum Yassir	197 Kensington High Street			London		W8 6BA		Energy Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.452	Pulse Clean Energy SPV Watt Limited		197 Kensington High Street			London		W8 6BA	United Kingdom		
										Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.453	Pure Power Solutions, Inc.		1083 Vine St #279			Healdsburg	CA	95448		3004)	
			5005110							l.,	
2.454	Putah Creek Solar Farms, LLC	Attn Dan Martinez	PCSF LLC	PO Box 605		Winters	CA	95694		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
2 455	Putah Creek Solar Farms, LLC	Dan Martinez, Manager	PO Boy 605			Winters	CA	95694		Long Term Service Agreement Cover Letter	
2.400	Tutari Creek Solai Fairis, EEG	Dan Martinez, Manager	1 G Box 663			VVIIILEIS	UA .	33034		Purchasing Order (PO) (Purchase	
2 456	PuYuan Green Energy Inc.		4D09 No. 5, Sec 5, XinY District			Taipei		11011	Taiwan	Order No. PU20210001)	
	· - · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									Letter Agreement re: U.S. Tax Sell Side	
2.457	PwC US Tax LLP		300 Madison Avenue			New York	NY	10017		Consulting Assistance	
		Attn Beth Rolls									
2.458	PXiSE Energy Solutions, LLC	Mathewson	488 8th Avenue			San Diego	CA	92101		Services Agreement	
	Qingdao CIMC-POWIN New Energy		No.1 Huanghedong Road, Pilot								
2.459	Technology Co., Ltd		Free Trade Zone			Qingdao	Shandong		China	Supplementary Agreement	
	0005	D: 1 101	11325 SW Tualatin-Sherwood							Purchase Order re: BESS to Taiwan	
2.460	QPO Energy	Richard Chang	Hwy			Tualatin	OR	97062		(Purchase Order No. POW-0010)	
			11325 SW Tualatin-Sherwood							Purchase Order re: BESS to Quillhurst,	
2 461	QPO Energy	Richard Chang	Hwy			Tualatin	OR	97062		USA (Purchase Order No. POW-0030)	
2.401	QI O Energy	Attn Austin Quig-		6688 North Central		Tualatili	OIX	97002		Battery Energy Storage System Supply	
2.462	Rabbitbrush Solar, LLC	Hartman		Expressway, Suite 500		Dallas	TX	75206		Agreement	
	,		c/o Leeward Renewable	6688 North Central						Long Term Services Agreement for	
2.463	Rabbitbrush Solar, LLC	Attn Legal	Energy, LLC	Expressway, Suite 500		Dallas	TX	75206		BESS	
										Battery Energy Storage System Supply	
			c/o Leeward Renewable	6688 North Central						Agreement for the Rabbitbrush 1	
2.464	Rabbitbrush Solar, LLC	Austin Quig-Hartman		Expressway, Suite 500		Dallas	TX	75206		Project	1
0.40-	Date Manage Colon II C	Land		6688 North Central		D.II.	TV	75000		Long Term Services Agreement for	
2.465	Rabbitbrush Solar, LLC	Legal Attn Sam Wilson.	Energy, LLC	Expressway, Suite 500		Dallas	TX	75206		BESS	+
		Director of									
		Substation/Transmissi									
		on Engineering &									
2.466	Rappahannock Electric Cooperative	Technical Services	249 Industrial Ct			Fredericksburg	VA	22408		Long Term Services Agreement	Evergreen
			3495 Winton Place, Building C							j	
2.467	Re:Build AppliedLogix, LLC	1	Suite 2			Rochester	NY	14623		Master Services Agreement	
			Room A205, Building C, No.205								
2.468	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd.		Binhai 6th Road	Konggang New District	Longwan District	Wenzhou	Zhejiang	325024	China	Material Supply Agreement	4/30/2026
			Room A205, Building C, No.205	L <u>.</u>	ļ				L		
2.469	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd.		Binhai 6th Road	Konggang New District	Longwan District			1	China	Material Supply Agreement	5/19/2027
0.475	DEDT DATTEDO E		Room A205, Building C, No.205	K			71	005001	Ohlor	Conditional Offtake Agreement for	
	REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd.	1	Binhai 6th Road	Konggang New District	Longwan District	Wenzhou	Zheiiang	325024	China	Purchase of Battery Products	1

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 113 of 119 Case No. 25-16137

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	•
Lino	debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Addrose 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining
Lille	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address I	Address 2	Address 5	Oity	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
		Manuel Sánchez-	Parque Científico y Tecnológico-							Master Services Agreement - Approved	
2.471	RES Energy Global Services S.L.U.	Merenciano Juárez	Pº de la Innovación,3 - Edif 4			Albacete		02006	Spain	Service Provider	
	Resilience360 Inc., d/b/a Everstream		,								
2.472	Analytics		251 North City Drive; Ste. 128F			San Marcos	CA	92078		Order Form	10/30/2026
	Resilience360 Inc., d/b/a Everstream		•								
2.473	Analytics		251 North City Drive; Ste. 128F			San Marcos	CA	92078		Order Form	10/30/2026
	Resilience360 Inc., d/b/a Everstream									Everstream Analytics Subscription	
2.474	Analytics		251 North City Drive; Ste. 128F			San Marcos	CA	92078		Platform Services Agreement	
				New Airport Industry Area,							
2.475	Ruipu Energy Co., LTD		No 205, Binghai Six Road	Longwan District		Wenzhou	Zhejiang		China	Battery Cell Master Supply Agreement	
	SAFE Laboratories and Engineering Corp.		5901 Elwin Buchanan Drive			Sanford	NC	27330		Master Services Agreement	
2.477	Salesforce, Inc.		Salesforce Tower	415 Mission Street, 3rd Floor		San Francisco	CA	94105		Order Form (Quote No. Q-09423414)	
2.478	Santa Paula Energy Storage, LLC	Attn General Counsel	c/o esVolta LP	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor		Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
										Energy Storage System Side	
	Santa Paula Energy Storage, LLC	Attn General Counsel	c/o esVolta LP	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor		Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Agreement	
2.480	Saturn Battery 1 LP	Attn General Counsel	140 Foundry Street			Baden	ON	N3A 2P7	Canada	Long Term Services Agreement	
	L									Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.481	Saturn Power Inc.		140 Foundry Street			Baden	ON	N3A 2P7	Canada	192)	
	SCS Van Wyck 012823 Croton On Hudson,									5 5	
2.482		Management	1101 Connecticut Ave NW, FI 2			Washington	DC	20036		Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
	SCS Van Wyck 012823 Croton on Hudson,	Attn Asset		8800 N. Gainey Center Dr.,			1				
2.483	LLC	Management	c/o Arevon Energy, Inc.	Suite 100		Scottsdale	AZ	85258		Long Term Services Agreement	
			c/o Longroad Development	405111101 10111		- ·				Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.484	Serrano Solar, LLC	Attn General Counsel	Company, LLC	125 High Street, Suite 1705		Boston	MA	02110		Consent	
			c/o Longroad Development			- ·	MA				
	Serrano Solar, LLC	Attn General Counsel	Company, LLC	330 Congress Street, 6th Floor		Boston		02210		Energy Supply Agreement	E
2.486	SGS North America Inc.		201 Route 17 North, 7th Floor			Rutherford	NJ	07070		Master Services Agreement	Evergreen
			29th floor, Hanking Financial								
0.407	0hh 4.05 D-# 0 144		Center, No. 9968 Shennan	Name have District		01			Ob to a	B b E	
2.487	Shenzhen ACE Battery Co., Ltd.		Avenue	Nanshan District		Shenzhen			China	Purchase Framework Agreement	
			29th floor, Hanking Financial Center, No. 9968 Shennan								
2 400	Shannban ACE Battani Ca. Ltd		Avenue	Nanshan District		Shenzhen			China	Purchase Framework Agreement	
2.400	Shenzhen ACE Battery Co., Ltd.	Business & Legal	Avenue	INATISTIATI DISTILICE		Sherizhen			China	Purchase Framework Agreement	
2 400	Slalom, Inc.	Affairs	255 S. King Street, Suite 1800			Seattle	WA	98104		Consulting Services Agreement	
2.469	Siaiom, inc.	Alialis	255 S. King Street, Suite 1600			Seattle	VVA	96104		Statement of Work (Statement of Work	
2 400	Slalom, Inc.	Sam Berger	255 S. King Street, Suite 1800			Seattle	WA	98104		No. 1)	
2.430	Siaiom, mc.	Sam Berger	255 S. King Street, State 1000			Seattle	WA	30104		Letter Agreement re: Engagement	
2 491	Slinde Nelson	Garry J. Schnell	425 NW 10th Ave., Suite 200			Portland	OR	97209		Letter	
2.401	Olinac Nelson	Carry C. Cornicii	420 1444 Total 7446., Guille 200			1 Ortiona	OIX	37203		Lotto	
2.492	SMA Solar Technology America LLC,		3925 Atherton Road			Rocklin	CA	95765		Master Supply and Service Agreement	Evergreen
		1					1				
2,493	SMA Solar Technology America LLC,		6020 West Oaks, Suite 300			Rocklin	CA	95765		Master Supply and Service Agreement	Evergreen
	Smartsheet		500 108th Ave NE, Suite 200			Bellevue	WA	98004		Order Form (Order No. Q-5193649)	
	Smartsheet		500 108th Ave NE, Suite 200			Bellevue	WA	98004		Order Form (Order No. Q-5234493)	
	Smartsheet Inc.		500 108th Ave NE, Suite 200			Bellevue	WA	98004		Invoice (Invoice No. INV1967708)	
			9F, South Section, No.9								
			Building, Lujiazui Software								
2.497	SMM Information & Technology Co., Ltd.		Park, No.20, Lane 91			Shanghai			China	Service Contract	
										Letter re: Master Supply Agreement	
2.498	Socomec Inc.		9 Galen Street			Watertown	MA	02472		dated January 1, 2024	
		Attn Vice President,									
2.499	Solar Star 3, LLC	Development	c/o BHE Renewables, LLC	4124 NW Urbandale Drive		Urbandale	IA	50322		Energy Supply Agreement	
		Attn Vice President,									
2.500	Solar Star 3, LLC	Development	c/o BHE Renewables, LLC	4124 NW Urbandale Drive		Urbandale	IA	50322		Energy Supply Agreement	
		Vice President,									
	Solar Star 4, LLC	Development	c/o BHE Renewables, LLC	4124 NW Urbandale Drive		Urbandale	IA	50322		Energy Supply Agreement	
2.502	SOLV, Inc.		16680 West Bernardo Drive			San Diego	CA	92127		Letter re: Contract Adjustment	
		<u> </u>								Consent to Assignment of Membership	
2.503	Southern California Edison Company		Box 900			Rosemead	CA	91770-0600		Interest	
			3535 Colonnade Parkway 9th							Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2 504	Southern Power Company Energy Center	Attn Kenneth Stewart	FIr South	1	I	Birmingham	AL	35243	1	ALC1302)	1

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 114 of 119 Case No. 25-16137

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	
	debtor has an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
Line	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
										Master Services Agreement - Approved	
	Spark Power Renewables USA Inc		4900 Diplomacy Road			Fort Worth	TX	76155		Service Provider	
2.506	StarTex Software		P.O. BOX 4356	DEPT. 1543		HOUSTON	TX	77210-4356	6	Order Form (Order No. 17632.5)	
			14643 Dallas Parkway, Suite							Letter Agreement re: Sale and	
	Stellar Renewable Power LLC		250			Dallas	TX	75254		Purchase of Battery Energy Storage	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		Assignment of Services Agreement	
2.509	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		Limited Services Agreement	
										Agreement to Amend Notice of	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		Assignment of Services Agreement	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Master Supply Agreement	Evergreen
2.513	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Master Supply Agreement	Evergreen
										Notice of Assignment of Services	
2.514	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Agreement	
										Letter Agreement re: Schedule F Form	
										of Notice of Assignment of Services	
2.515	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Agreement	
										Letter Agreement re: Schedule F Form	
										of Notice of Assignment of Services	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Agreement	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Team Services Agreement	
2.518	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.519	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.520	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.521	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.522	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.524	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Stem. Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
	Stem, Inc.	Attn Bill Bush	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Long Term Services Agreement	
2.001	otom, me.	7 Kill Bill Buon	Too I tomino I toda			TTI III III III		0.000		Letter Agreement re: Agreement	
										Regarding Certain Service Fee	
										Payments of Purchase Order	
										Associated with S-0014682 - DSO -	
										System D: Braley - Freetown, MA	
2 532	Stem, Inc.		100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		(Purchase Order No. 12284)	
2.002	Otem, me.		100 Gainornia Gt 14ti 1 iooi			Carrianoisco	U/ C	54111		Letter Agreement re: Agreement	
										Regarding Certain Service Fee	
										Payments of Purchase Order	
										Associated with S-0014680 - DSO -	
										System C: Quanapoag - Freetown, MA	
2 533	Stem, Inc.		100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		(Purchase Order No. 12286)	
2.000	otem, me.		100 Gainornia Gt 14ti 1 looi			Carritanoisco	0/1	34111		Letter Agreement re: Agreement	
										Regarding Certain Service Fee	
										Payments of Purchase Order	
										Associated with S-0014683 - DSO -	
2 524	Stem, Inc.		100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		Mendall (Purchase Order No. 12287)	
2.004	otom, mo.		100 Camornia St 14th Fi00f	+		Jan i fallusuu	<u></u> σΑ	O-F111	1	Letter Agreement re: Agreement	+
									1	Regarding Certain Service Fee	
										Payments of Purchase Order	
										Associated with S-0014679 - DSO -	
										System B: Charge Pond - Wareham,	
2 525	Stom Inc		100 Colifornio St 14th Florin			Con Francisco	CA	94111	1		
2.535	Stem, Inc.		100 California St 14th Floor	+		San Francisco	CA	94111	1	MA (Purchase Order No. 12288)	+
										Letter Agreement re: Agreement	
										Regarding Certain Service Fee	
										Payments of Purchase Order	
									1	Associated with S-0015101 - DSO -	
	Stem, Inc.		100 California St 14th Floor					1		Sharon, MA (Purchase Order No. 12566)	1
						San Francisco	CA	94111			

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 115 of 119 Case No. 25-16137

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory contract or								State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's	r State the term
Line	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
									Letter re: Agreement regarding certain service fee payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase Order associated with – S-	
2.537	Stem, Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		0014942 - PRM - Apache - Arizona	
									Letter Agreement re: Agreement Regarding Certain Service Fee	
									Payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase	
									Order Associated with - S-0014941 -	
2.538	Stem, Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		PRM - Sahuarita - Arizona	
									Letter Agreement re: Agreement Regarding Certain Service Fee Payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase Order Associated with – S-0014627 –	
2.539	Stem, Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		PRM - Mohave 2 - AZ	
									Letter Agreement re: Agreement Regarding Certain Service Fee Payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase Order Associated with – S-0014678 – DSO - System A: Tihonet - Wareham,	
2.540	Stem, Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		MA	
									Letter re: Agreement regarding certain service fee payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase Order associated with – S- 0014681 – DSO - System F: Morses -	
2.541	Stem, Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		Acushnet, MA Letter re: Agreement regarding certain	
2 542	Stem, Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		service fee payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase Order associated with – S- 0014795 – DSO - System G: Sawmill - Kingston, MA	
									Letter re: Agreement regarding certain service fee payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase Order associated with – S- 0014876 – DSD - Urbanksi / FFP	
2.543	Stem, Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		Goshen 1	
2 544	Stem, Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		Letter re: Agreement regarding certain service fee payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase Order associated with – S- 0014880 – DSD - Varano / FFP Gosher 2	ו
2.01	eteni, me.	Too Gamerina et Francisco			Carr ransioos		0			
2.545	5 Stem. Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		Letter re: Agreement regarding certain service fee payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase Order associated with – S- 0015004 – BWV - Dighton Tremont	
2.545	Jotem, mc.	100 California St 14th Floor	+		San Francisco	CA	94111	+	00 10004 - BWV - Digition Tremont	
2.546	S Stem, Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		Letter re: Agreement Regarding Certain Service Fee Payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase Order Associated with – S- 0015003 – BWV - Douglas Oak	
									Letter re: Agreement regarding certain service fee payments of Stem, Inc.'s Purchase Order associated with – S-	
2.547	Stem, Inc.	100 California St 14th Floor			San Francisco	CA	94111		0015002 - BWV - Palmer Sykes	
2.548	3 Stem, Inc.	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. PO 10425) Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.549	Stem, Inc.	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		PO10459)	
	Stem, Inc.	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. PO10711)	
	Stem, Inc.	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Purchase Order	
2.552	Stem, Inc.	100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Purchase Order	1

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 116 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137

2.553 Stem, Inc. 2.554 Step Function 2.555 Step Function 2.555 Step Function 2.555 Step Function 2.556 Stillwater Ener 2.557 Stout Risius R 2.558 Stowe Australi 2.559 Strata Solar S 2.560 Strata Solar S 2.561 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Storage 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I	other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	
2.553 Stem, Inc. 2.554 Step Function 2.555 Step Function 2.555 Step Function 2.556 Stillwater Ener 2.557 Stout Risius R 2.558 Stowe Australi 2.559 Strata Solar S 2.560 Strata Solar, L 2.562 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SwOOSE LLC 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	as an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
2.554 Step Function 2.555 Step Function 2.555 Step Function 2.556 Stillwater Ener 2.557 Stout Risius R 2.558 Stowe Austral 2.559 Strata Solar S 2.560 Strata Solar, L 2.562 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 SunGrid Soluti 2.577 SwOOSE LLC	d lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	Letter Agreement re: Limited Notice to	remaining
2.555 Step Function 2.556 Stillwater Ener 2.557 Stout Risius R 2.558 Stowe Australi 2.559 Strata Solar S 2.560 Strata Solar, L 2.562 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Solut 2.575 SunGrid Solut 2.576 SunGrid Solut 2.577 SwOOSE LLC 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	2.		100 Rollins Road			Millbrae	CA	94030		Proceed Letter Agreement for Stem Portfolio Source Code License and Distribution	
2.556 Stillwater Ener 2.557 Stout Risius R 2.558 Stowe Australi 2.559 Strata Solar S 2.560 Strata Solar S 2.561 Strata Solar, L 2.562 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 SunGrid Soluti 2.577 SunGrid Soluti 2.577 SunGrid Soluti 2.578 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti	ction I/O LLC	J. Adam Crain	395 SW Bluff Drive Ste 10			Bend	OR	97702		Agreement Agreement	
2.557 Stout Risius R 2.558 Stowe Australi 2.559 Strata Solar S 2.560 Strata Solar, L 2.562 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.578 Sungrid Soluti 2.579 Sungrid Soluti	ction I/O LLC	J. Adam Crain	395 SW Bluff Drive Ste 10			Bend	OR	97702		Support Services Terms and Conditions	
2.558 Stowe Australi 2.559 Strata Solar S 2.560 Strata Solar S 2.561 Strata Solar L 2.562 Strata Solar L 2.563 Strata Solar L 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SunGrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.578 Sungrid Soluti	Energy Storage, LLC		353 North Clark Street, 30th Floor			Chicago	IL	60654		Equipment Purchase Order Contract	
2.569 Strata Solar S 2.560 Strata Solar S 2.561 Strata Solar, L 2.562 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 SunGrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.578 Sungrid Soluti 2.579 Sungrid Soluti	ilus Ross, LLC	Xerox c/o BMO Harris	LBX 71770	141 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 1000		Chicago	IL	60604		Letter Agreement re: Technical Accounting Advisory & Finance Stabilization Services	
2.560 Strata Solar, L 2.561 Strata Solar, L 2.562 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Storage 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti	ustralia Pty Ltd		10-12 Clyde Street			Rydalmere	NSW	2116	Australia	Master Services Agreement—Approved Service Provider	2/26/2026
2.561 Strata Solar, L 2.562 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Storage 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SwOOSE LLC	olar Services, LLC	Attn Business Operations	800 Taylor St. Suite 200			Druham	NC	27701		Powin Services Agreement	
2.562 Strata Solar, L 2.563 Strata Storage 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 Sungrid Soluti 2.578 Sungrid Soluti 2.579 Sungrid Soluti 2.579 Sungrid Soluti	olar Services, LLC		800 Taylor St. Suite 200			Druham	NC	27701		Powin Services Agreement	Evergreen
2.563 Strata Storage 2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SunGrid Soluti 2.577 SunGrid Soluti 2.577 SunGrid Soluti	olar, LLC	Attn Vice President of Procurement	800 Taylor St. Suite 200			Durham	NC	27701		Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
2.564 Sun Streams I 2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Surgrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	olar, LLC	Attn Vice President of Procurement	800 Taylor St. Suite 200			Durham	NC	27701		Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
2.565 Sun Streams I 2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	orage, LLC	Attn Joshua Rogol; Brian Herndon	800 Taylor St. Suite 200			Durham	NC	27701		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
2.566 Sun Streams I 2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Solut 2.576 SunGrid Sol	ams Expansion, LLC	Attn General Counsel	c/o Longroad Development Company, LLC	330 Congress Street, 6th Floor		Boston	MA	02210		IP Escrow Agreement	Evergreen
2.567 Sun Streams I 2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Solut 2.576 SunGrid Solut 2.577 SwOOSE LLC	ams Expansion, LLC	Attn General Counsel	c/o Longroad Development Company, LLC	330 Congress Street, 6th Floor		Boston	MA	02210		Energy Supply Agreement	
2.568 Sun Streams I 2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	ams Expansion, LLC	Attn General Counsel	c/o Longroad Development Company, LLC	330 Congress Street, 6th Floor		Boston	MA	02210		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement Consent	
2.569 Sun Streams I 2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	ams Expansion, LLC	Attn General Counsel	c/o Longroad Development Company, LLC	330 Congress Street, 6th Floor		Boston	MA	02210		Material Supply Agreement Consent	
2.570 SunGrid Corp 2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	ams PVS, LLC	Attn General Counsel	c/o Longroad Development Company, LLC	330 Congress Street, 6th Floor		Boston	MA	02210		Energy Supply Agreement	
2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	ams PVS, LLC	Michael U. Alvarez, Chief Operating Officer	330 Congress St. 6th Floor			Boston	MA	02210		IP Escrow Agreement	Evergreen
2.571 Sungrid Soluti 2.572 Sungrid Soluti 2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	Corp	Jeremy Goertz	1967 Wherle Dr.			Buffalo	NY	14221		Engineering, Construction and Project Management Contract – 2018 Decatur Battery Energy Storage System (Bess)	
2.573 Sungrid Soluti 2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	Solutions		135 George St. N, Suite 204			Cambridge	ON	N1S 5C3	Canada	Order Letter	
2.574 Sungrid Soluti 2.575 SunGrid Soluti 2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SWOOSE LLC	Solutions		135 George St. N, Suite 204			Cambridge	ON	N1S 5C3	Canada	Order Letter Letter Agreement re: Energy Storage	
2.576 Sungrid Soluti 2.577 SWOOSE LLC			135 George St. N, Suite 204 135 George St. N, Suite 204			Cambridge Cambridge	ON ON	N1S 5C3 N1S 5C3	Canada Canada	System Order Order Letter	
2.577 SWOOSE LLC	Solutions Inc.	Jeremy Goertz	1967 Wherle Dr.			Buffalo	NY	14221		Letter Agreement re: Energy Storage System Order	
	Solutions Inc.		11 Chase Crescent			Camrbridge	ON	N2C 0C3	Canada	Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. PO-0470)	
2.578 SWOOSE LLC	E LLC	Andy Bowman	1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		Consent to Assignment	
1	E LLC	Andy Bowman	1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		Services Agreement Estoppel - Swoose I Project	
2.579 SWOOSE LLC	E LLC	Andy Bowman	1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		Consent to Assignment	
2.580 SWOOSE LLC		Andy Bowman	1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		Services Agreement Estoppel - Swoose I Project	
2.581 SWOOSE LLC		Attn COO		212 W 33rd St.		Austin	TX	78705		Services Agreement Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.582 SWOOSE LLC 2.583 Tech Heads, I		Audrey Fogarty	3046 FM 1927 7070 SW Fir Loop			Pyote Portland	TX OR	79777 97223		002) Recurring Services Deposit Agreement	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 117 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC Case No. 25-16137

	Name of other parties with whom the									State what the contract or lease is for	•
	debtor has an executory contract or									and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
Line	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name		Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
		Attn Corporate Trust	The Bank of New York Mellon								
	The Bank of New York Mellon Trust		Trust Company, N.A. as	4655 Salisbury Road, Suite						Energy Storage System Supply	
	Company, N.A.	Williams	Collateral Agent	300		Jacksonville	FL	32256		Agreement Consent	
	The Boston Consulting Group UK LLP		80 Charlotte Street			London	MA		United Kingdom	Letter Agreement re: Proposal Letter	
2.586	The Boston Consulting Group, Inc.	Ulimatic etca Carriagona	200 Pier 4 Blvd			Boston	MA	02210		Letter Agreement re: Proposal Letter	
		Huntington Equipment Finance Customer			525 Vine Street, 14th						
2 507	The Huntington National Bank	Service	Equipment Finance Division	Huntington Center	Floor CN200C	Cincinnati	ОН	45202		Consent and Agreement	
2.307	The Institute for Applied Network Security,	Service	Equipment Finance Division	Huntington Center	FIDDI CINZUUC	Ciriciiriau	ОП	45202		Consent and Agreement	
2.588			2 Center Plaza, Suite 500			Boston	MA	02108		Services Master Services Agreement	
2.500	LLC		Z Ceriter Flaza, Suite 300			DOSION	IVIA	02100		Letter re: Creditor: Advantech	
2 589	The Leviton Law Firm, Ltd.		One Pierce Place, Suite 725 W			Itasca	lu .	60143		Corporation - Milpitas	
	Thomson Reuters	Customer Service	610 Opperman Drive	PO Box 64833		Eagan	MN	55123-1803		Order Form (Order No. Q-06269890)	Evergreen
	Thomson Reuters	Customer Service	610 Opperman Drive	PO Box 64833		Eagan	MN	55123-1803		Order Form (Order No. Q-06270264)	Evergreen
	Thomson Reuters	Customer Service	610 Opperman Drive	PO Box 64833		Eagan	MN	55123-1803		Order Form (Order No. Q-08952806)	Evergreen
	Thomson Reuters	Gustomer Gervice	610 Opperman Drive	PO Box 64833		Eagan	MN	55123-1803		Order Form (Order No. Q-08952806)	9/30/2025
		Attn John P. Craft,									
2.594	Town of La Grange, North Carolina	Town manager	203 S Center St.	PO Box 368		La Grange	NC	28551		Long Term Services Agreement	Evergreen
	Toyotalift of Arizona, Inc.		1445 N 26th Ave			Phoenix	AZ	85009-3626		Master Lease Agreement (247386)	g
	TPE Energy Inc.	Christine Lee	4F., No. 1, Jihu Rd.	Neihu Dist		Taipei City		114066	Taiwan	Exclusive Distribution Agreement	Evergreen
	TPE Energy Inc.	Christine Lee	4F., No. 1, Jihu Rd.	Neihu Dist		Taipei City		114066	Taiwan	Battery Energy Supply Agreement	g
	TPE Energy Inc.	Christine Lee	4F., No. 1, Jihu Rd.	Neihu Dist		Taipei City		114066	Taiwan	Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
	3,		24F-8, No. 93, Sec. 1, Xintai			1		1		, ,	
2.599	TPE Energy Inc.		5th Road	Xizhi Dist.		New Taipei City		22146	Taiwan	Purchase Order	
	TrailB Technologies LLC		3905 State Street Suite 7-134			Santa Barbara	CA	93105		Software Services Agreement	12/5/2025
	Travel Incorporated		4355 River Green Parkway			Duluth	GA	30096		Travel Services Agreement	
			Total man distance and an annual								
2.602	Triple Butte LLC	Andy Bowman	1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		Signature Beneficiary Enrollment Form	
		,									
2.603	Triple Butte LLC	Attn Mike Geier	1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		Services Agreement	
							1				
2.604	Triple Butte LLC		1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		Consent to Assignment	
										Purchase Order (Purchase Order No.	
2.605	Triple Butte LLC		1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		003)	
	'		,								
2.606	Triple Butte LLC		1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		Consent to Assignment	
	'		,							Unconditional Waiver and Release on	
2.607	Triple Butte LLC		1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		Final Payment	
										Services Agreement Estoppel - Triple	
2.608	Triple Butte LLC		1108 Lavaca St, Suite 110-349			Austin	TX	78701		Butte Project	
2.609	TÜV Rheinland (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.		No. 177, Lane 777	West Guangzhong Road	Jingan District	Shanghai		200072	China	Master Services Agreement	1/1/2029
	U.S. Bank Trust Company, National	Attn Global Corporate								Consent and Agreement (Project	
2.610	Association	Trust	633 W 5th St., 24th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90071		Supply Order)	
	U.S. Bank Trust Company, National	Attn Global Corporate				-				Consent and Agreement (Long Term	
2.611	Association	Trust	633 W 5th St., 24th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90071	<u></u>	Services Agreement)	
										Account Application and Agreement for	
2.612	UBS Financial Services Inc.		1200 Harbor Blvd			Weehawken	NJ	07086-6795		Organizations and Businesses	
	UKG Inc.	Attn General Counsel	2000 Ultimate Way			Weston	FL	33326		Master Services Agreement	Evergreen
2.614	UKG Inc.	Attn General Counsel	2000 Ultimate Way			Weston	FL	33326		Order	Evergreen
	UKG Inc.	Attn General Counsel	2000 Ultimate Way			Weston	FL	33326			Evergreen
2.616	Ulinda Park ProjectCo Pty Ltd	Attn General Counsel	10-20 Gwynne Street			Cremorne	VIC	3121	Australia	Long Term Services Agreement	
		<u> </u>	Suite 1.01, 11-13 Pearson								
2.617	Ulinda Park ProjectCo Pty Ltd	Attn Nicholas Carter	Street			Cremorne	VIC	3121	Australia	IP Escrow Invoicing Agreement	Evergreen
			Suite 1.01, 11-13 Pearson								
2.618	Ulinda Park ProjectCo Pty Ltd	Attn Nicholas Carter	Street			Cremorne	VIC	3121	Australia	Energy Supply Agreement	
			Suite 1.01, 11-13 Pearson							Letter Agreement re: Information	
2.619	Ulinda Park ProjectCo Pty Ltd	Attn Nicholas Carter	Street			Cremorne	VIC	3121	Australia	Access	
				<u> </u>						Letter Agreement re: Notice to	
										Terminate Rider C - Signature	
										Beneficiary Enrollment Form for Ulinda	
			Suite 1.01, 11-13 Pearson							Park ProjectCo Ltd Under Account	
2.620	Ulinda Park ProjectCo Pty Ltd	Attn Nicholas Carter	Street			Cremorne	VIC	3121	Australia	#191112	
			Sector-10 Plot No-58 Pcntda Bhosari, Chakan					411026			
	Ultra Corpotech Pvt Ltd.					Pune			India	Material Supply Agreement	

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 118 of 119 | In re: Powin, LLC | Case No. 25-16137 |

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory contract or									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's	State the term
Lino	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
LIIIE	unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Sector-10 Plot No-58 Pontda	Address 2	Address 5	Oity	State	Zip	Country	interest	remaining
2 622	Ultra Corpotech Pvt Ltd.		Bhosari, Chakan			Pune		411026	India	Material Supply Agreement	
	Virginia Electric and Power Company		P.O. Box 26666			Richmond	VA	23261	iliula	Software License Agreement	
2.023	Virginia Electric and Power Company		P.O. BOX 20000			Richmond	VA	23201		Software License Agreement	
2 624	Ware Palmer Road Solar, LLC	Atta Laurel Demanterant	1550 Wewatta Street, 4th Floor			Damillan	со	80202		Lang Tama Camilaga Amaamant	9/8/2030
		Attn Legal Department				Denver				Long Term Services Agreement	9/8/2030
	WEG		29 Pitman Road			Barre	VT	05641		Purchase Order	
2.626	WEG Electric Corp.		6655 Sugarloaf Pkwy			Duluth	GA	30097-4907		Purchase Order	
			NO.37 FANGTAI								
2.627	Weifang Genius Electronics Co., Ltd	WEI FANG GENIUS	ROAD,FANGZI DISTRICT			WEIFANG CITY	SHANDONG		CHINA	Material Supply Agreement	3/19/2026
										Energy Storage System Supply	
	West Columbia Storage LLC	c/o Chris McKissack	132 N. York Street, Suite 3L			Elmhurst	IL	60126		Agreement	
	West Columbia Storage LLC	c/o Chris McKissack	132 N. York Street, Suite 3L			Elmhurst	IL	60126		Powin Services Agreement	
2.630	West Columbia Storage LLC	Chris McKissack	132 N. York Street, Suite 3L			Elmhurst	IL	60126		Technology Escrow Agreement	
										First Amendment to Energy Storage	
2.631	West Columbia Storage LLC	Chris McKissack	132 N. York Street, Suite 3L			Elmhurst	IL	60126		System Supply Agreement	
	· ·									Second Amendment to Energy Storage	
2.632	West Columbia Storage LLC	Chris McKissack	132 N. York Street, Suite 3L			Elmhurst	l _{IL}	60126		System Supply Agreement	
	West Publishing Corporation		395 Hudson St Lbbv 1			New York	NY	10014-3669		Order Form (Order No. Q-08952806)	9/30/2025
	West Warwick Energy Storage 1 LLC	Attn General Counsel	7 Times Square Suite 3504			New York	NY	10036		Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
	West Warwick Energy Storage 1 LLC	Attn General Counsel	7 Times Square Suite 3504			New York	NY	10036		Long Term Services Agreement	
	West Warwick Energy Storage 2 LLC	Attn General Counsel	7 Times Square Suite 3504			New York	NY	10036		Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
2.030	West Warwick Energy Storage 2 LLC	Attn General Counsel	7 Times Square Suite 3504			New York	NY	10036			
										Long Term Services Agreement	
	West Warwick Energy Storage 3 LLC	Attn General Counsel	7 Times Square Suite 3504			New York	NY	10036		Battery Energy Supply Agreement	
2.639	West Warwick Energy Storage 3 LLC	Attn General Counsel	7 Times Square Suite 3504			New York	NY	10036		Long Term Services Agreement	
										Form of Surety Bond (Bond No.	
2.640	West Warwick Energy Storage 3 LLC		7 Times Square Suite 3504			New York	NY	10036		7901016784)	
2.641	Wildcat I Energy Storage, LLC	Attn Philip Reeves	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor			Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Battery Equipment Supply Agreement	
										Form Of Operation And Maintenance	
2.642	Wildcat I Energy Storage, LLC	Attn Philip Reeves	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor			Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Agreement	
2.643	Wildcat I Energy Storage, LLC	Attn Philip Reeves	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor			Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Consent and Agreement	
										First Amendment to Consent and	
2.644	Wildcat I Energy Storage, LLC	KRISSHNA KOOMAR	65 Enterprise, 3rd Floor			Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Agreement	
	Xiamen Hithium New Energy Technology									- g	
2 645	Co., Ltd.		Hithium Industrial Park	Tongxiang Hi-Tech Zone		Xiamen	Fujian	361100	China	Material Supply Agreement	
2.0.0	Xiamen Hithium New Energy Technology		Torch Hi-tech Industrial	Room #5, Building 201-1, No.		7 tidinion	Fujian	001100	O.m.a	Conditional Offtake Agreement for	
2646	Co., Ltd.		Complex	11 Mid Tangzhong Road		Xiamen City	Province		China	Purchase of Battery Products	
2.040	Co., Ltd.		Intelligent Manufacturing	TT Mid Tangzhong Road		Alamen City	1 TOVITICE		Cillia	I dichase of battery i foducts	
	Xuzhou G Battery International Trade Co.,		Ecological Valley, Peixian				Jiangsu				
2.647			Economic Development Zone			Xuzhou City	Province	221000	China	Purchase Framework Agreement	
2.047	Liū.					Auzhou City	Province	221000	China	Purchase Framework Agreement	
			Intelligent Manufacturing				l.,				
	Xuzhou G Battery International Trade Co.,		Ecological Valley, Peixian				Jiangsu				
2.648	Ltd.		Economic Development Zone			Xuzhou City	Province	221000	China	Forbearance Agreement	
				1.					1.		
2.649	Yangzhou Finway Energy Tech Co.		Block 2, No. 8 Yima Road	Guanglin District		Yangzhou	Jiangsu		China	Battery Cell Master Supply Agreement	
										Letter Agreement re: Hong Kong	
	Yangzhou Finway Energy Tech Co. Ltd		Building 2, No. 8 Yima Road	Guangling Industrial Park		Yangzhou	Jiangsu	225104	China	Arbitration	
2.651	Yangzhou Finway Energy Tech Co. Ltd		NO.2, Jiulonghu East Road	Hanjiang District		Yangzhou			China	Forbearance Agreement	
			Invenergy Services Asset	One South Wacker Drive,				1			
2.652	Yuma Solar Energy LLC	Attn General Counsel	Management	Suite 1800		Chicago	IL	60606	1	Long Term Services Agreement	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		One South Wacker Drive, Suite			Ĭ				Energy Storage System Supply	
2.653	Yuma Solar Energy LLC	Attn General Counsel	1800			Chicago	II.	60606		Agreement Consent	
	, ,									Letter Agreement re: Limited Notice to	1
			One South Wacker Drive, Suite							Proceed Letter Agreement for Project	
2 654	Yuma Solar Energy LLC	Attn Mark Delaney	1800			Chicago	lu	60606	1	Yuma	
2.034	Turna Goldi Ericiyy EEG	/ tur Mark Delaney	One South Wacker Drive, Suite			Onioago	1"-	55000	<u> </u>	Tullia	
2 655	Yuma Solar Energy LLC	Attn Treasury	1800			Chicago	lu .	60606	1	Escrow Agreement	
∠.005	ruma Suar Energy LLC		One South Wacker Drive, Suite		-	Chicago	II.	00000	+	Escrow Agreement	1
0.050	Vision a Calan Francis I I C	Attn Yuma Project	1800			Chinana	I.,	cococ	1	Energy Storage System Supply Agreement	1
2.006	Yuma Solar Energy LLC	Manager				Chicago	IL	60606	-	Agreement	+
	Yuma Solar Energy LLC		One South Wacker Drive, Suite 1800			Chicago	l	60606	1	IP Escrow Invoicing Agreement	Evergreen

Case 25-16137-MBK Doc 427 Filed 07/17/25 Entered 07/17/25 21:47:32 Desc Main Document Page 119 of 119 In re: Powin, LLC

Case No. 25-16137

Schedule H Codebtors

Name of codebtor	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Name of creditor	D	E/F	G
Charger Holdings, LLC	116 42nd St.	Brooklyn	NY	11219	KKR Credit Advisors LLC	X		
PEOS Holdings, LLC	20550 SW 115th Ave	Tualatin	OR	97062	KKR Credit Advisors LLC	Х		
Powin China Holdings 1, LLC	20550 SW 115th Ave	Tualatin	OR	97062	KKR Credit Advisors LLC	Х		
Powin China Holdings 2, LLC	20550 SW 115th Ave	Tualatin	OR	97062	KKR Credit Advisors LLC	X		
Powin Energy Ontario Storage, LLC	20550 SW 115th Ave	Tualatin	OR	97062	KKR Credit Advisors LLC	X		
Powin Energy Operating Holdings, LLC	20550 SW 115th Ave	Tualatin	OR	97062	KKR Credit Advisors LLC	X		
Powin Energy Operating, LLC	20550 SW 115th Ave	Tualatin	OR	97062	KKR Credit Advisors LLC	Х		